75 Langley Drive | Lawrenceville, GA 30046-6935

GWINNETT COUNTY
= DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES
winnett

0:770.822.8720 | F: 770.822.8735
GwinnettCounty.com

November 22, 2024

Addendum #1
BL144-24
Purchase of Medical Supplies on an Annual Contract

Attachments:

BL108-19 Bid Tab R22-23
BL108-19 Bid Tab R23-24
BL108-19 Bid Tab R24-25

Revisions:

R1.

R2.

BL122-24 Bid Schedule, line item #118: DELETE the existing line item description and REPLACE
with: 6” I.V. extension set with bonded needless luer connector, Kenaflexx #439006, or approved
equivalent.

BL122-24 Bid Schedule, line item #21: DELETE the existing line item description and REPLACE
with: Oxygen, nasal cannula- 7ft non-kink — Ever Ready #144175, or approved equivalent.

Please see the below summation of questions and answers for the above solicitation.

Questions:

Q1. Can the County share the current price being paid for the items on the bid?

A1.  Please see the attached BL108-19 Bid Tab.

Q2.  Would Nomoline nasal/oral EtCo2 sampling line (Masimo PN 4459) be an appropriate
equivalent for line item #84? Our company’s product is listed for the next line item #85 for
the intubated sampling lines as well.

A2. Yes. Masimo 4459 would be appropriate.

Q3.  Are certificates of insurance and/or bid bonds required?

A3. Neither are required.

Q4. Can suppliers choose certain items on which to bid?

A4.  Yes. Suppliers are not required to bid on all items.

Q5. Regarding where a Unit of Measure other than EA is listed under “Approx. Annual Qty.”: for

AS.

instance, line item #95, is the Total Calculation for 500 Boxes of 100/Per BX (50,000
hypothetical EACHES)? Or, another example: line item #104: is the Total Calculation for 600
Bags of 200/Per BG (120,000 hypothetical EACHES)?

Correct.



BL144-24 Addendum #1 Page 2

Q6.

A6.

Q7.
A7.
Q8.
A8.

Qo.

A9.

Q10.

A10.

Q11.

A11.

If an item is not sold as a 1/EA, but rather a 25/BX, is the application of this to put the price
of the 25/BX in column “Cost of Smallest Unit Available for Purchase”, but in the following
column “Cost of Lowest Unit of Measure” to still show what the hypothetical “EACH” price
is? Then, the Total Price should be calculated by multiplying the hypothetical “Cost of
Lowest Unit of Measure” by the total hypothetical EA quantities produced? For example, is
the Total Calculation for line item #104 for 120,000 hypothetical EACHES equal to 600 Bags
of 200/Per BG?

Yes. The County anticipates using approximately 120,000 “eaches” of gauze per annual
term.

Regarding line item #53: is this a request for the MAD device with “no syringe” or “with
syringe” version? Which syringe version is needed?
“No syringe” is the desired product.

Regarding line item #118: can more specification be given for this item? Our company is
having trouble finding this item online to consider an equivalent item offer.
See R1.

Forecasting future cost changes manufacturers will incur and enforce on their products is
not confidently possible. Is assessing item price changes and presenting price changes to
Gwinnett County 30 days prior to renewal an acceptable option instead?

No. Suppliers should list their renewal percentage increases or decreases on BL122-24
page 13. Gwinnett County requires pricing to remain firm for the duration of the initial term
of the contract. Failure to hold firm pricing for the initial term of the contract will be
sufficient cause for Gwinnett County to declare bid non-responsive. Unless otherwise
noted, quoted prices will remain firm for four (4) additional 12-month periods. If a
percentage increase/decrease is a part of the renewal options, suppliers should list this
information on BL122-24 page 13.

Items replacing discontinued items most often have varying cost compared to the original
item. If items are discontinued during the term, can the process to replace the item be to
offer Gwinnett County a replacement item and pricing for review/approval on a case-by-
case basis?

Substitute or alternative items would need approval from the Department. Substitutes or
alternative items would need to honor pricing specified in the contract.

Can the County please clarify that the “Cost for Lowest Unit of Measure (I.E. Cost per Each)”
column can be more than two (2) decimal points and that the Cost of Smallest Unit
Available to purchase must be only two (2) decimal points? If suppliers have to round up the
lowest UOM Each column, the County will be paying more due to rounding issues. For
example, line item #91 Lancets: if the supplier’s price per box of 100 is $9.70, the supplier
would have to round to $0.10 each, making the box price $0.30 higher. This is just one
example of several items that this would affect (Needles, syringes, bandages, etc.)
Suppliers have autonomy in whether they round up or down. In the example provided, the
cost of “Smallest Unit Available for Purchase” would then be $10.00 based on $0.10 “Cost
of Lowest Unit of Measure.” Alternatively, the supplier could choose to sell at $0.09 per
each and the box of 100 would be $9.00 per box.



BL144-24 Addendum #1 Page 3

Q12.
A12.

Q13.
A13.

Q14.

A14.
Q15.

A15.

Q16.

A16.

Q17.

A17.

Q18.
A18.

Q19.
A19.

Thank you,

Is there an Excel copy of the bid schedule available?
No.

Can the County share the previous bid tabulation for medical supplies?
See attachments.

For line item #21 (Oxygen, nasal cannula- 7ft non-kink - Rusch 8267565, or approved
equivalent), would Gwinnett County please confirm the part # and description for this line?
The part # provided appears to be for an NPA.

See R2.

Items have been listed in the Bid Schedule by group/section. Will this solicitation be awarded
by group/section?

No. this bid will be awarded by line item. Similar items may be awarded together. See
BL144-24 Inv, Section IV. Award.

Regarding line item #118 - Venoset 6" Kenaflexx 419015 or equivalent: this description is
incorrect for that product code. The Kenaflexx 419015 is an IV Administration Set, not an
extension set. What is the County actually looking for: an IV Admin Set or an Extension Set?
SeeR1.

Can the County provide additional descriptions for line items #4-11 (current manufacturer
spec code and additional description of the products, case packaging, details on materials
type)?

Product is Kentex brand, manufactured by Kentron Health Care. Codes for item #4-11 are
MC35104LE, MC35103LE, MC35101LE, ML36103LE, ML36102LE, ML36101LE,
ML36100LE, and LH15000C, respectively. Blades are one time use only, disposable, with
LED light activated when secured to laryngoscope handle. Handle is reusable with
replaceable C-cell battery(ies).

Can the County provide a copy of the 2022 & 2023 Bid Tabulations?
See attachments.

Is it required to bid on all items?
See A4.

Cototo

Casey Beauston
Purchasing Associate

This addendum should be signed in the space provided below and returned with your proposal. Failure
to do so may result in your proposal being deemed non-responsive.

Company Name

Authorized Representative




BID TABULATION

BL108-19 |

Purchase of Medical lies on an Annual Contract

Department of Fire and Emergency Services

Items #14a, #14b increased. All others held firm.

3% increase

Renewal Term

Bound Tree Medical, LLC

Henry Schein, Inc.

April 22,2024 - April 21, 2025 (0s) (0s)
ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
SECTION A: RESPIRATORY SUPPLIES
Resuscitator, bag mask valve, pediatric infant/child
1a medi-bag with child mask, assembled - Ambu 150 EA $8.95 $8.95 $1,342.50 $11.66 $139.92 $1,749.00
5302130008 or approved equivalent
Resuscitator, bag mask valve, adult medi-bag with
1b mask, assembled - Ambu 5202110008 or approved 1,200 EA $8.44 $8.44 $10,128.00 $9.10 $9.10 $10,920.00
equivalent
2 Resuscitator mask, infant - Ambu 000252052 or 120 EA $1.47 $1.47 $176.40 $1.39 $1.39 $166.80
approved equivalent.
Laryn blade, 0 miller disposable with led light, must be
sa compatible with conventional non disposable handle 50 EA $3.85 $3.85 $192.50 $3.60 $3.60 $180.00
Laryn blade, 1 miller disposable with led light, must be
3b compatible with conventional non disposable handle 25 EA $3.85 $3.85 $96.25 $3.60 $3.60 $90.00
Laryn blade, 2 miller disposable with led light, must be
8¢ compatible with conventional non disposable handle 75 EA $3.85 $3.85 $288.75 $3.60 $3.60 $270.00
Laryn blade, 3 miller disposable with led light, must be
3d compatible with conventional non disposable handle 75 EA $3.85 $3.85 $288.75 $3.60 $3.60 $270.00
Laryn blade, 1T macintosh disposable with led light,
4a must be compatible with conventional non disposable 50 EA $3.85 $3.85 $192.50 $3.60 $3.60 $180.00
handle
Laryn blade, 3 macintosh disposable with led light,
4b must be compatible with conventional non disposable 200 EA $3.85 $3.85 $770.00 $3.60 $3.60 $720.00
handle
Laryn blade, 4 macintosh disposable with led light,
4c must be compatible with conventional non disposable 500 EA $3.85 $3.85 $1,925.00 $3.60 $3.60 $1,800.00
handle
Laryn handle, medium, conventional, must be
5 compatible with items 3 & 4. 75 EA $8.25 $8.25 $618.75 $8.72 $8.72 $654.00
Suction, manual handheld pump - Rescuer BLS 7000-
6a MVP or approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 100 EA $47.95 $47.95 $4,795.00 $20.56 $20.56 $2,056.00
Suction, replacement canister and catheters - Rescuer
6 |BLS 7000AD or approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING | 10 | EA §7.87 $7.87 $787.00 $7.94 $7.94 $794.00
7a Airway, oral small adult 80mm Berman style 200 EA 0.15 0.15 30.00 0.15 0.15 30.00
7b Airway, oral medium adult 90mm Berman style 300 EA 0.15 0.15 45.00 0.15 0.15 45.00
7c Airway, oral large adult 100mm Berman style 500 EA 0.15 0.15 75.00 0.15 0.15 75.00
s Oxygen, nasal_cannula— 7ft non-kink - Rusch 8267565 or 8,000 EA $0.24 $0.24 $1,020.00 $0.21 $0.21 $1,680.00
approved equivalent
Oxygen, mask aerosol adult - Airlife Carefusion 1206 or
9a approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2023 1,500 EA $0.55 $0.55 $825.00 $0.39 $19.50 $585.00
Oxygen, mask aerosol pediatric - Airlife Carefusion
9 1263 or approved equivalent 350 EA $0.76 $0.76 $266.00 $0.66 $0.66 $231.00
9 Oxygen, hand .held nebulizer - Airlife Carefusion 2438 or 2,500 EA $0.85 $0.85 $2,125.00 $0.72 $0.72 $1,800.00
approved equivalent
Oxygen, mask non-rebreather adult - Airlife Carefusion
10a 1203 or approved equivalent 4,000 EA $0.65 $0.65 $2,600.00 $0.67 $0.67 $2,680.00
Oxygen, mask non-rebreather pedi - Airlife Carefusion
10b 1268 or approved equivalent 800 EA $1.33 $1.33 $1,064.00 $0.78 $0.78 $624.00
114 |Airway, nasal child 6.5 mm - Curaplex 51156 or 250 EA $1.47 $1.47 $367.50 $1.51 $15.10 $377.50
approved equivalent
11 |Airway, nasal adult 8.0 mm - Curaplex 51160 or 500 EA $1.47 $1.47 $735.00 $1.61 $16.10 $805.00
approved equivalent

PAGE 1 0F 18



BID TABULATION

BL108-19 |

Purchase of Medical lies on an Annual Contract

Department of Fire and Emergency Services

Items #14a, #14b increased. All others held firm.

3% increase

Renewal Term

Bound Tree Medical, LLC

Henry Schein, Inc.

April 22,2024 - April 21, 2025 (0s) (0s)
ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
A r 3

12a End_otracheal tube 2.5 uncuffed - Aircare or approved 100 EA $0.76 $0.76 $76.00 $0.45 $4.50 $45.00
equivalent

12b Endptrachealtube 3.0 cuffed - Aircare or approved 100 EA $0.68 $0.68 $68.00 $0.64 $6.40 $64.00
equivalent

12¢ End_otracheal tube 3.5 cuffed - Aircare or approved 50 EA $0.68 $0.68 $34.00 $0.64 $6.40 $32.00
equivalent

12d Endptrachealtube 4.0 cuffed - Aircare or approved 100 EA $0.68 $0.68 $68.00 $0.64 $6.40 $64.00
equivalent

12¢ End_otracheal tube 4.5 cuffed - Aircare or approved 100 EA $0.68 $0.68 $68.00 $0.64 $6.40 $64.00
equivalent

12f Endotracheal .tube 5.0 cuffed with stylet - Aircare or 200 EA $0.68 $0.68 $136.00 $1.28 $12.80 $256.00
approved equivalent

129 Endotracheal_tube 5.5 cuffed with stylet - Aircare or 200 EA $0.68 $0.68 $136.00 $1.28 $12.80 $256.00
approved equivalent

12h Endotracheal .tube 6.0 cuffed with stylet - Aircare or 200 EA $0.68 $0.68 $136.00 $1.28 $12.80 $256.00
approved equivalent

12i Endotracheal _tube 7.0 cuffed with stylet - Aircare or 500 EA $0.68 $0.68 $340.00 $1.28 $1.28 $640.00
approved equivalent

" Endotracheal tube 8.0 cuffed with stylet - Aircare or

12j approved equivalent 250 EA $0.68 L $0.68 ) $170.00 $1.28 $12.80 $320.00
Suction, catheter french suction with thumb control -

13a 6FR - Medsource MS-SC6 or approved equivalent 300 EA §0.13 $0.13 $39.00 $0.17 $8.50 $51.00
Suction, catheter french with thumb control, 14FR -

13b Medsource MS.SC14 or approved equivalent 400 EA $0.13 $0.13 $52.00 $0.17 $8.50 $68.00

13¢c ::ﬁit\'lzrl‘é:tmes's bag - Medline NON70600 orapproved | 50, | gp $0.35 $8.74 $5,250.00 $0.42 $10.08 $6,300.00

14a Tube restraint, Thomas select adult - Laerdal 600-40000 1250 EA $3.56 $3.56 $4,446.14 $3.35 $3.35 $4,187.50
or approved equivalent

14b Tube restralnt., Thomas pedi - Laerdal 600-20000 or 300 EA $2.84 $2.84 $851.94 $2.66 $2.66 $798.00
approved equivalent
Suction, connecting tubing with connector inside

15 diameter 9/32" 6' length- Conmed 34300 or approved 2,200 EA $0.96 $0.96 $2,112.00 $0.69 $34.50 $1,518.00
equivalent
Suction, pharyngeal tip - Dynarex 4690 or approved

16 equivalent - NOT RENEWING 700 EA $0.37 $0.37 $259.00 $0.34 $17.00 $11,900.00

17a Suction, replace .camster, Bemis, TRK - Bemis 484410 500 EA $2.73 $2.73 $1.365.00 $2.52 $2.52 $1.260.00
or approved equivalent
Intubation stylet, pediatric 6 FR - Medsource MS-

17b ETS100 or approved equivalent 500 EA $0.90 $0.90 $450.00 $1.33 $26.60 $665.00
Intubation stylet, adult 14 FR - Medsource — MS-

18 ETS400 or approved equivalent 800 EA $0.90 $0.90 $720.00 $1.33 $26.60 $1,064.00

19  |Nasal drug delivery device - Muscosal Atomization 1,000 | EA $7.02 $7.02 $7,020.00 $6.52 $6.52 $6,520.00
Device or approved equivalent

g0 |Suction bulb syringe - Mediine DYND70280 or 200 EA $0.55 $0.55 $110.00 $0.62 $31.00 $124.00
approved equivalent

21 Bougie stylet ~ 15Fr x 70cm - Sun Med 9-0212-80 or 800 EA $5.68 $56.82 $4,544.00 $3.00 $30.00 $2,400.00
approved equivalent

2 Oxygen, mask., pedi (simple) - Medsource MS-26042 or 350 EA $0.91 $0.91 $318.50 $0.55 $0.55 $192.50
approved equivalent
Oxygen regulator, Portable D

23 (REJECTED) 35 EA $38.64 $38.64 $1,352.40 $26.10 $26.10 $913.50

Section A Total $61,775.88 $68,740.80
SECTION B: IMMOBILIZATION SUPPLIES

242 Cervical coIIar_, adjustable adult - Ambu 281000 or 2500 EA 418 ( 418 ] $10,450.00 6422 422 $10,550.00
approved equivalent

2ap,  |Cervical collar, adjustable ped - Ambu 281106 or 250 EA $4.18 L $4.18 J $1,045.00 $4.22 $4.22 $1,055.00
approved equivalent

PAGE 2 OF 18



BID TABULATION

BL108-19

Purch:

on an Annual Contract

Department of Fire and Emergency Services

Items #14a, #14b increased. All others held firm.

3% increase

Renewal Term

Bound Tree Medical, LLC

Henry Schein, Inc.

April 22, 2024 - April 21, 2025 (0s) (0S)
ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

Splint, disposable 12 x 9 - Morrison medical or

25a approved equivalent (REJECTED) 150 EA $1.23 $1.23 $184.50 $0.26 $9.36 $39.00
Splint, disposable 18 x 9 - Morrison medical or

25b approved equivalent (REJECTED) 200 EA $1.47 $1.47 $294.00 $0.35 $12.60 $70.00
Splint, disposable 24 x 14 - Morrison medical or

25¢c approved equivalent (REJECTED) 275 EA $2.06 $2.06 $566.50 $0.54 $19.44 $148.50
Splint, disposable 34 x 19 - Morrison medical or

25d approved equivalent (REJECTED) 150 EA $3.48 $3.48 $522.00 $0.60 $21.60 $90.00
Strap, spider - back restraint multi strap color or
reflective multi-strap with shoulder restraints with V

26 style shoulder restraints multi-color or reflective, all 100 EA $65.08 $65.08 $6,508.00 $20.45 $20.45 $2045.00
black will not be accepted - NOT RENEWING
Cervical immobilization device - head immobilizer with

27 strap/tape - Ambu 264034 or approved equivalent - 1,000 EA $3.18 $3.18 $3,180.00 $3.22 $3.22 $3,220.00
NOT RENEWING

28 :;’ji’\’/;‘ b restraint (pk/2), Posey 2510 or approved 250 | PK $7.58 $7.58 $1,895.00 $3.00 $3.00 $750.00

SECTION B TOTAL| $24,645.00 $17,967.50
SECTION C: CARDIAC/MEDICAL ELECTRONICS SUPPLIES

29 Paper, Lifepak 12/15- NOT RENEWING 1,200 EA $1.53 $1.53 $1,836.00 $3.22 $9.66 $3,864.00
Pad, LP15 adult multifunction - Conmed 3112-1731 or

30a approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2,000 EA $14.18 $14.18 $28,360.00 $14.33 $14.33 $28,660.00
Pad LP15 pedi multifunction - Conmed 3112-1730 or

30b approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 300 EA $15.49 $15.49 $4,647.00 $14.33 $14.33 $4,299.00
Electrodes, adult monitoring - Conmed 2710-030 or

31a approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2023 7,000 PK $0.15 $4.55 $1,061.67 $0.14 $4.13 $963.67
Electrodes, pediatric monitoring - Conmed 1620-003 or

31b approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2023 1,500 PK $0.16 $4.85 $242.50 $0.15 $4.46 $223.00

2 Smart capnoline plus adult, must have 02 tubing - Salter 3000 EA $8.38 $8.38 $25,140.00 $6.36 $6.36 $19,080.00
Labs 4MSF1-7-6-25 - or approved equivalent ' ) ) o ) ) T
CO2 filterline for Lifepak - Covidien 010209 or approved

33 equivalent (REJECTED) 2,000 EA $8.38 $8.38 $16,760.00 $5.58 $139.50 $11,160.00

SECTION C TOTAL| $78,047.17 $68,249.67
SECTION D: EXAMINATION SUPPLIES

Blood pressure cuff, pediatric, mid-grade quality nylon

34a cuffs with sphygmomanometer black or blue %0 EA §5.95 §5.95 $297.50 $5.83 $5.83 $291.50
Blood pressure cuff, adult, mid-grade quality nylon

34b cuffs with sphygmomanometer black or blue 200 EA $5.99 $5.99 $1,198.00 $5.83 $5.83 $1,166.00
Blood pressure cuff, large adult, mid-grade quality nylon

34c cuffs with sphygmomanometer black or blue 100 EA $6.45 $6.45 $645.00 $5.83 $5.83 $583.00
Gloves, exam sm 100 per box — non-latex nitrile 12in,
NFPA 2013 edition, cuff 4.3 mil palm 5.8 mil finger 8.3

352 | Digitoare Apex Pro AP12-1 or approved equivalent-|  7%° | BOX $0.13 $12.65 $8,855.00 $0.14 $13.65 $9,555.00
NOT RENEWING
Gloves, exam md 100 per box - non-latex nitrile 12in,
NFPA 2013 edition, cuff 4.3 ml, palm 5.8 mil, finger 8.3

35b mil - Digitcare Apex Pro AP12-2 or approved equivalent- 2,500 BOX $0.13 $12.65 $31,625.00 $0.14 $13.65 $34,125.00
NOT RENEWING
Gloves, exam | 100 per box - non-latex nitrile 12in,
NFPA2013 edition, 2-ply, cuff 4.3 mil, palm 5.8 mil,

35¢c finger, 8.3 mil - Digitcare Apex Pro AP12-3 or approved 7,000 BOX $0.13 $12.65 $88,550.00 $0.14 $13.65 $95,550.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Gloves, exam x| 100 per box - non-latex nitrile 12in,
NFPA 2013 edition, cuff 4.3 mil, palm 5.8 mil, finger 8.3

35d mil - Digitcare Apex Pro AP12-4 or approved equivalent- 4,000 BOX $0.13 $12.65 $50,600.00 $0.14 $13.65 $54,600.00
NOT RENEWING

PAGE 3 0OF 18



BID TABULATION

BL108-19

Purch:

of Medical lies on an Annual Contract

Departme!

nt of Fire and Emergency Services

Items #14a, #14b increased. All others held firm.

3% increase

Renewal Term

Bound Tree Medical, LLC

Henry Schein, Inc.

April 22, 2024 - April 21, 2025 (0s) (0S)
ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

Gloves, exam xxI 90 per box - non-latex nitrile 12in, cuff

35e 4.3 mil, palm 5.8 mil, finger 8.3 mil - Digitcare Apex Pro | 1,000 BOX $0.14 $12.65 $12,650.00 $0.15 $13.65 $13,650.00
AP12-5 or approved equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Bandage, ace 4 w/ Hook and loop - Medline

36a MDS087004LF or approved equivalent 700 PK $0.45 $4.54 $317.80 $0.59 $29.50 $413.00
Bandage, ace 6 w/ Hook and loop - Medline

36b MDS0870046L or approved equivalent 600 EA N/R N/R N/R $0.87 $43.50 $522.00

37a Glucose test strips, must be compatible with item 37b 800 BOX $0.18 $8.87 $7,096.00 N/R N/R N/R

37b Glucometer, must be compatible with item 37a 105 EA No Charge No Charge No Charge No Charge No Charge No Charge
Lancets, BX - Surgilance One-Step SLN240 or

38 equivalent 400 BOX $0.08 $7.84 $3,136.00 $0.07 $7.00 $2,800.00

39 Scissors, medical 7 1/4" 300 EA $0.65 |_so065 J $195.00 $0.62 $0.62 $186.00

40 Stethoscope - Sprague type 22" blue or black 200 EA $3.85 | $385 | $770.00 $5.00 $5.00 $1,000.00
Thermometer, forehead strips, disposable strips with
adhesive back, temperature range from 94.6f to 104.6f,

41 disposable - American Therm PRM2560 or approved 50 BOX $1.00 $49.92 $2,496.00 $0.51 $51.00 $2,550.00
equivalent

42 Bandage, 1" adhesive, box - Bandaid ® or equivalent 300 BOX $0.01 $1.16 $348.00 $0.01 $1.23 $369.00
Razor, prep, disposable covered blade - Medline

43 DYND70837 or approved equivalent 1,500 EA $0.20 $0.20 $300.00 $0.17 $17.20 $258.00

SECTION D TOTAL $209,079.30 $217,618.50
SECTION E: TRAUMA SUPPLIES

44 |Coldpackdisposable, large - CP & S Cold Cycle or 3000 | PK $0.38 $0.38 $1,140.00 $1.14 $27.36 $82,080.00
approved equivalent

45 |Hotpackdisposable, large = CP &S Hot Cycle or 1,000 | PK $0.31 L $0.31 J $310.00 $1.19 $28.56 $28,560.00
approved equivalent
Dressing, multi trauma - 10x30 sterile - Medline

46 NON21459 or approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 600 EA $0.75 $0.75 $450.00 $0.71 $0.71 $426.00
2023
Dressing, kling 4” sterile conforming bandage - Medline

47a NON25498 (12/bx) or approved equivalent 300 BOX $0.18 $2.15 $645.00 $0.21 $2.47 $741.00
Dressing, kling 6” sterile conforming bandage - Medline

47 NON25499 (bx/6) or approved equivalent 200 BOX $0.43 $20.64 $4,128.00 $0.46 $2.78 $556.00
Dressing, Dukal Corp, gauze pad, basic econ, 4x4in,

48 |goly. nonsterile, 200/bag, or approved equivalent 1,000 | PK $0.0182 $3.64 $18.20 $0.02 $1.63 $16.30

29 Dressing, sterile pad 4 x 4 Medline NON21442 (bx/25) | 150 | gox $0.10 $2.41 $361.50 $0.04 $1.62 $243.00
or approved equivalent
Bandage, triangular - ADI medical 23036 or approved

50 equivalent - NOT RENEWING 600 EA $0.25 $3.00 $150.00 $0.16 $0.16 $96.00
Dressing, Vaseline® or equivalent gauze 3x18 -

51 Covidien 8884413605 or approved equivalent 400 EA $0.66 $0.66 $264.00 $0.65 $7.80 $260.00

SECTION E TOTAL $7,466.70 $112,978.30
SECTION F: IV ACCESS SUPPLIES

Catheter, I.V. 16g x 1.16BD (pk/10) Autoguard Blood

52a Control - Becton Dickinson 382554 or approved 1,500 EA $2.39 $2.39 $3,585.00 $2.16 $432.00 $3,240.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Catheter, I.V. 18g x 1.16 BD (bx/50) Autoguard Blood

52b Control - Becton Dickinson 382544 or approved 7,500 EA $2.29 $2.29 $17,175.00 $2.06 $103.00 $15,450.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Catheter, I.V. 20g x 1.16 BD (bx/50) Autoguard Blood

52¢ Control - Becton Dickinson 382534 or approved 30,000 EA $2.29 $2.29 $68,700.00 $2.06 $103.00 $61,800.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING

PAGE 4 OF 18



BID TABULATION

BL108-19

Purch:

of

on an Annual Contract

Department of Fire and Emergency Services

Items #14a, #14b increased. All others held firm.

3% increase

Renewal Term

Bound Tree Medical, LLC

Henry Schein, Inc.

April 22,2024 - April 21, 2025 (0s) (0s)
ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

Catheter, 1.V. 22g x 1.00 BD (pk/10) Autoguard Blood

52d Control - Becton Dickinson 382523 or approved 1,000 EA $2.29 $2.29 $2,290.00 $2.06 $103.00 $2,060.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Catheter, I.V. 24g x 0.75 BD (pk/10) Autoguard Blood

52¢ Control - Becton Dickinson 382512 or approved 1,500 EA $2.29 $2.29 $3,435.00 $2.06 $103.00 $3,090.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
1.V. set, venoset microdrip 60 drop - Braun 352237 or

53 approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 250 EA $1.40 $1.40 $350.00 $0.94 $0.94 $235.00

54 Zgﬂ:;in ? extension - Braun 352244 or approved 30000 | EA $1.15 $1.15 $34,500.00 $0.88 $88.00 $26,400.00

55 |-V.set venoset primary 15 drop - Braun US1160 or 10000 | EA $1.46 $1.46 $14,600.00 $0.94 $0.94 $9,400.00
approved equivalent

56 Tourniquet, non-latex, bx/250 - NOT RENEWING 300 BOX $0.08 $19.13 $5,739.00 $0.06 $15.00 $4,500.00
Syringe, 10cc 20g - Vanish Point 11081 or approved

57a equivalent - NOT RENEWING 1,000 EA $0.54 $53.88 $538.80 $0.41 $41.00 $410.00
Syringe, 3cc 20g - Vanish Point 10381 or approved

57b equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2,500 EA $0.58 $57.76 $1,444.00 $0.33 $32.50 $812.50
Syringe, 1cc 25g- Vanish Point 10151 or approved

57¢c equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2,000 EA $0.71 $70.92 $1,418.40 $0.37 $37.00 $740.00
Syringe, 10ml luer lock for E.T. Bruan Omnifix

57d | 1617100v-02 or approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING | 200 EA $0.12 $0.12 $240.00 $0.05 $5.40 $108.00

57¢  |Syringe, 60cc - Monojet 8881560182 or approved 500 EA $1.12 $1.12 $560.00 $1.05 $21.00 $525.00
equivalent

5ga  |Armboard V. 97~ Mediine NON24293 or approved 250 EA $0.93 $0.93 $232.50 $0.63 $0.63 $157.50
equivalent

58b Armboard, 1.V. 18" - Medline NON24290 or approved 250 EA $0.86 $0.86 $215.00 N/R N/R NR
equivalent

59 Con.talner, sharps 1qt. - Covidien 8303SA or approved 1200 EA N/R N/R N/R $3.65 $3.65 $4380.00
equivalent

60 Container, she_arps wallmount - Covidien 8507SA or 1,000 EA $4.70 $4.70 $4,700.00 $4.72 8472 $4.720.00
approved equivalent
Soluset solution set, 150ml, with 60 drops per ML drip

61 chamber 77 in. Life shield 12728-65 100 EA $4.29 $4.29 $429.00 $4.81 $96.20 $481.00
(REJECTED)

62 ‘e’gﬂi'\?:;;dt(b” 100) - Conmed 705-4431 or approved 300 | BOX $0.17 $17.49 $5,247.00 $0.20 $20.00 $6,000.00

63 Pressure mfu$er bulb w/guage - Ventlab VC410 or 50 EA $10.80 $10.80 $540.00 $7.25 $181.25 $362.50
approved equivalent

g4  |Prep alcohol (bx/200) Medline MDS090730 -NOT 500 | BOX $0.01 $1.58 $790.00 $0.005 $0.93 $465.03
RENEWING
Cannula, needless med prep - Covidien 8881540111 or

65 approved equivalent-NOT RENEWING 7,500 EA $0.19 $19.47 $1,460.25 $0.18 $18.00 $1,350.00

g6 |Storcock V. 3-way-Smith Medical MX53111 or 250 EA $0.58 $0.58 $145.00 $0.60 $6.00 $150.00
approved equivalent

SECTION F TOTAL $168,333.95 $146,836.53

PAGE 50F 18



BID TABULATION

BL108-19 | \ |

Purchase of Medical lies on an Annual Contract

Department of Fire and Emergency Services ‘ ‘

Items #14a, #14b increased. All others held firm.

3% increase

Renewal Term

Bound Tree Medical, LLC

Henry Schein, Inc.

April 22, 2024 - April 21, 2025 (0s) (0S)
ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
SECTION G: DISINFECTANT CLEANERS
Waterless foam hand cleaner - Steris 1381-90 or
67a approved equivalent, must be compatible with item 350 EA $0.69 $6.24 $242.67 $0.54 $110.16 $189.00
119
Dispenser, waterless foam hand cleaner to be used
67b with foam hand cleaner, must be compatible with item 50 EA $9.72 $9.72 $486.00 $4.90 $58.80 $245.00
118
SECTION G TOTAL $728.67 $434.00
SECTION H: MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES
Bag, soft t j bag - | Duck -32499AT-NB
68 ag, sott trauma jumpoag - Ton bue 50 EA $122.13 $122.13 $6,106.50 $117.87 [3117.87] $5,893.66
Nave Blue or approved equivalent
69 S;gs'uar:‘"ay management intubation case, zipper 25 EA $45.91 $45.91 $1,147.75 $30.75 $30.75 $768.75
0.B. kit with Silver Swaddler:
1 plastic lined under pad
1 sterile bulb syringe sterile
2 umbilical clamps sterile
1 disposable apron
1 scalpel #22
1 ob pad sterile
70 |1 receiving blanket 150 | EA $1085 $1085 $1,627.50 $9.62 $96.20 $1,443.00
1 pair sterile I/f glove
2 ob towelettes
1 plastic bag & ties for placenta
3 disposable towels
2 4x4 gauze sponges
1 silver baby bunting (nonporous infant insulating
device, Foil Swaddler or equivalent)
71 Bag, oxy caddy - Statpack G3 G35008GN green or 100 EA $206.90 $206.90 $20,690.00 $197.05 $197.05 $19,705.00
approved equivalent
Polish, fingernail remover pads 25/pk. priced by each
72 pad purchase by box (repackaged) Medline 2,000 EA $0.04 $3.91 $78.20 $0.04 $3.52 $70.40
MDS090780 or approved equivalent
Pillow - Medline NON24390 or approve equivalent NOT
73 RENEWING 2023 150 PK $2.29 $27.47 $4,120.50 $3.10 $3.10 $465.00
74 Water, sterile 250ml 1,500 EA [ $1.52 $36.51 ] $2,281.88 $1.39 $33.36 $2,085.00
750 |TaPe 1 (0x/12) silk - 3M 15381 or approved 175 | BOX $0.67 $0.67 $117.25 $0.68 $8.16 $1,428.00
equivalent
75b Tape, 3 (bx/4) silk — 3M 1538-3 or approved equivalent 300 BOX $2.09 $2.09 $627.00 N/R N/R N/R
Swab, benzoin - PDI S42450 or approved equivalent-
76 NOT RENEWING 700 EA $0.71 $35.72 $500.08 $0.40 $20.00 $280.00
77 Penlights (pk/6) 160 PK $0.60 $3.60 $576.00 $0.58 $3.48 $556.80
Mega Mover - Graham GRA51926 or approved
78 equivalent-NOT RENEWING 800 EA $17.95 $17.95 $14,360.00 $14.43 $144.31 $115,451.20
Blanket, disposable emergency cot blanket disposable
hypoallergenic fluid resistant 41"x48" soft to touch,
79 quilted, Taylor Healthcare 90-BQB4084 or approved 150 EA $3.81 $38.12 $571.80 $4.45 $133.50 $667.50
equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2023
80 Ring cutter - NOT RENEWING 100 EA $3.92 $3.92 $392.00 $3.76 $3.76 $376.00
81 Burn sheet, Dukal 7305 - NOT RENEWING 150 EA $1.92 $1.92 $288.00 $1.15 $1.15 $172.50
SECTION H TOTAL $53,484.46 $149,362.81
OVERALL BID TOTAL (SECTIONS A-H) $603,561.12 $782,188.10
Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 1 TBD 3% increase
Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 2 TBD 3% increase
Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 3 TBD 3% increase
Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 4| TBD 3% increase

PAGE 6 OF 18



BID TABULATION

BL108-19

Purchase of Medical lies on an Annual Contract

Department of Fire and Emergency Services

Items #59, #71 increased. All others held firm.

Pricing held firm

5% increase

Renewal Term

Life-Assist, Inc.

Medline Industries, Inc.

Nashville Medical & EMS Products, Inc.

April 22, 2024 - April 21, 2025 (0S) (0s) (0S)
ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
SECTION A: RESPIRATORY SUPPLIES
Resuscitator, bag mask valve, pediatric infant/child
1a medi-bag with child mask, assembled - Ambu 150 EA $12.00 $12.00 $1,800.00 $9.16 $54.98 $1,374.50 N/R N/R N/R
5302130008 or approved equivalent
Resuscitator, bag mask valve, adult medi-bag with
1b mask, assembled - Ambu 5202110008 or approved 1,200 EA $9.00 $9.00 $10,800.00 $7.83 $46.98 $9,396.00 N/R N/R N/R
equivalent
2 Resuscitator mask, infant - Ambu 000252052 or 120 EA $1.45 $1.45 $174.00 $1.06 [ $52.95 ] $127.08 $1.19 $23.80 $142.80
approved equivalent.
. . . ) ( )
Laryn blade, 0 miller disposable with led light, must be
3a compatible with conventional non disposable handle 50 EA $5.75 $5.75 $287.50 $3.94 $39.41 $197.05 $3.58 $71.54 $179.03
Laryn blade, 1 miller disposable with led light, must be
3b compatible with conventional non disposable handle 25 EA $5.75 $5.75 $143.75 $3.94 $39.41 $98.53 $3.58 $71.54 $89.51
Laryn blade, 2 miller disposable with led light, must be
3c compatible with conventional non disposable handle 75 EA $5.75 $5.75 $431.25 $3.94 $39.41 $295.58 $3.58 $71.54 $268.54
Laryn blade, 3 miller disposable with led light, must be
3d compatible with conventional non disposable handle 75 EA $5.75 $5.75 $431.25 $3.94 $39.41 $295.58 $3.58 $71.54 $268.54
Laryn blade, 1T macintosh disposable with led light,
4a must be compatible with conventional non disposable 50 EA $5.75 $5.75 $287.50 $3.94 $39.41 $197.05 $3.58 $71.54 $179.03
handle
Laryn blade, 3 macintosh disposable with led light,
4b must be compatible with conventional non disposable 200 EA $5.75 $5.75 $1,150.00 $3.94 $39.41 $788.20 $3.58 $71.54 $716.10
handle
Laryn blade, 4 macintosh disposable with led light,
4c must be compatible with conventional non disposable 500 EA $5.75 $5.75 $2,875.00 $3.94 $39.41 $1,970.50 $3.58 $71.54 $1,790.25
handle
Laryn handle, medium, conventional, must be
5 compatible with items 3 & 4. 75 EA N/R N/R N/R N/R N/R N/R $8.10 $8.10 $607.16
Suction, manual handheld pump - Rescuer BLS 7000-
6a MVP or approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 100 EA $39.85 $39.85 $3,985.00 $90.51 $1,357.63 $9,050.87 $24.95 $24.95 $2,495.00
6b Suction, replacement canister and catheters - Rescuer 100 EA $7.95 $7.95 $795.00 $28.39 $28.39 $2,839.00 $6.95 $6.95 $695.00
BLS 7000AD or approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING ) ) . : : R | : .
7a Airway, oral small adult 80mm Berman style 200 EA 0.17 0.17 34.00 0.19 9.63 38.52 0.13 6.36 25.20
7b Airway, oral medium adult 90mm Berman style 300 EA 0.17 0.17 51.00 0.19 9.63 57.78 0.13 6.36 37.80
7c Airway, oral large adult 100mm Berman style 500 EA 0.17 0.17 85.00 0.19 9.63 96.30 0.13 6.36 63.00
8 Oxygen, nasal cannula- 7ft non-kink - Rusch 8267565 or | ¢ 0 | g $0.32 $0.32 $2,560.00 $0.31 $15.41 $2,465.60 $0.23 $11.50 $1,840.00
approved equivalent
Oxygen, mask aerosol adult - Airlife Carefusion 1206 or
9a approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2023 1,500 EA $0.38 $0.38 $570.00 $0.33 $16.51 $495.30 $0.39 $19.50 $585.00
Oxygen, mask aerosol pediatric - Airlife Carefusion
9b 1263 or approved equivalent 350 EA $0.62 $0.62 $217.00 $0.43 $21.43 $150.01 N/R N/R N/R
oc | Oxvgen hand held nebulizer - Arife Carefusion 2438 or | 5 | g $0.80 $0.80 $2,000.00 $0.73 $36.46 $1,823.00 N/R N/R N/R
approved equivalent
Oxygen, mask non-rebreather adult - Airlife Carefusion ( )
10a 1203 or approved equivalent 4,000 EA $1.25 $1.25 $5,000.00 $0.82 $41.07 $3,285.60 $0.36 $35.31 $1,428.00
Oxygen, mask non-rebreather pedi - Airlife Carefusion
10b 1268 or approved equivalent 800 EA $1.40 $70.00 $1,120.00 $1.18 $59.16 $946.56 $0.72 $36.47 $579.60
Airway, nasal child 6.5 mm - Curaplex 51156 or
11a approved equivalent 250 EA $1.65 $1.65 $412.50 $1.89 $18.86 $471.50 $0.72 $36.47 $181.13
Airway, nasal adult 8.0 mm - Curaplex 51160 or
11b approved equivalent 500 EA $1.65 $1.65 $825.00 $1.89 $18.86 $943.00 $1.26 kS‘I 2.62 ) $630.00

PAGE 7 OF 18



BID TABULATION

BL108-19 |

Purchase of Medical lies on an Annual Contract

Department of Fire and Emergency Services

Items #59, #71 increased. All others held firm.

Pricing held firm

5% increase

Renewal Term

Life-Assist, Inc.

Medline Industries, Inc.

Nashville Medical & EMS Products, Inc.

April 22, 2024 - April 21, 2025 (08) (0s) (08)
ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

12a :gﬁgf’eﬁea' tube 2.5 uncuffed - Aircare or approved 100 EA $0.85 $0.85 $85.00 $2.36 $23.57 $235.70 $0.49 $4.90 $49.00

12b zgﬂﬁ,:fﬂeal tube 3.0 cuffed - Aircare or approved 100 | EA 175 $17.50 $175.00 $1.61 $16.14 $161.40 $0.58 $5.80 $58.00

12¢ :gﬁgf’eﬁea' tube 3.5 cuffed - Aircare or approved 50 EA $1.75 $17.50 $87.50 $1.61 $16.14 $80.70 $0.58 $5.80 $29.00

12d zgﬂﬁ,:fﬂeal tube 4.0 cuffed - Aircare or approved 100 | EA $175 $17.50 $175.00 $1.61 $16.14 $161.40 $0.58 $5.80 $58.00

12e :gﬁgf’eﬁea' tube 4.5 cuffed - Aircare or approved 100 EA $1.75 $17.50 $175.00 $1.61 $16.14 $161.40 $0.58 $5.80 $58.00

1gf  |Endotracheal tube 5.0 cuffed with stylet - Aircare or 200 | EA $235 $23.50 $470.00 $2.26 $22.64 $452.80 $1.09 $10.90 $218.00
approved equivalent
Endotracheal tube 5.5 cuffed with stylet - Aircare or

120 |00 e squivalent 200 EA $2.35 $23.50 $470.00 $2.26 $22.64 $452.80 $1.0 $10.90 $218.00

1on  |Endotracheal tube 6.0 cuffed with stylet - Aircare or 200 EA $2.35 $23.50 $470.00 $2.26 $22.64 $452.80 $1.00 $10.90 $218.00
approved equivalent

129  |Endotracheal tube 7.0 cuffed with stylet - Aircare or 500 EA $2.35 $23.50 $1,175.00 $2.26 $22.64 $1,132.00 $1.00 $10.90 $545.00
approved equivalent

19y  |Endotracheal tube 8.0 cuffed with stylet - Aircare or 250 EA $2.35 $23.50 $587.50 $2.26 $22.64 $566.00 $1.00 $10.90 $272.50
approved equivalent

13g | Suction, catheter french suction with thumb control - 300 EA $0.25 $0.25 $75.00 $0.21 $10.69 $64.14 $0.14 $6.95 $40.95
6FR - Medsource MS-SC6 or approved equivalent . . : . : . : . |
Suction, catheter french with thumb control, 14FR -

130 || emuron MS SC14 or approved equivalont 400 EA $0.25 $0.25 $100.00 $0.25 $12.55 $100.40 $0.14 $6.95 $54.60
Suction, emesis bag - Medline NON70600 or approved

3¢ | valent 15000 | EA $0.36 $36.00 $5,400.00 $0.25 $125.00 $3,750.00 $0.27 $66.68 $4,095.00

14q | Tuberestraint, Thomas select adult - Laerdal 600-40000| 4 5q | gp N/R N/R N/R $4.14 $103.43 $5,171.50 N/R N/R N/R
or approved equivalent

14p  |Tube restraint, Thomas pedi- Laerdal 600-20000 or 300 EA $2.48 $2.48 $744.00 $3.18 $318.20 $954.60 $2.99 $74.75 $897.00
approved equivalent
Suction, connecting tubing with connector inside

15 |diameter 9/32" 6' length- Conmed 34300 or approved | 2200 | EA $0.73 $1,606.00 $0.89 $44.26 $1,947.44 $0.65 $32.50 $1,430.00
equivalent
Suction, pharyngeal tip - Dynarex 4690 or approved

16| oivalent NOT RENEWING 700 EA $0.42 $0.42 $294.00 $0.38 $19.07 $266.98 $0.35 $17.50 $245.00

17a Suction, replace.camster, Bemis, TRK - Bemis 484410 500 EA $2.94 [ $2.94 ] $1,470.00 N/R N/R N/R $2.62 $104.80 $1,310.00
or approved equivalent
Intubation stylet, pediatric 6 FR - Medsource MS- (51366 )

170 | £76700 or approved equivalent 500 EA $1.80 $36.00 $900.00 $1.58 $15.78 $789.00 $0.68 $13.66 $341.25
Intubation stylet, adult 14 FR - Medsource — MS-

18 | 173400 o approved equivalent 800 EA $1.80 $36.00 $1,440.00 $1.62 $16.22 $1,297.60 $0.68 $13.66 $546.00

19 |Nasaldrugdelivery device - Muscosal Atomization 1,000 | EA $6.25 $6.25 $6,250.00 $11.29 $282.19 $11,287.60 $4.85 $121.26 $4,851.00
Device or approved equivalent

20 |Suction bulb syringe - Mediine DYND70280 or 200 EA $0.65 $0.65 $130.00 $0.35 $17.59 $70.36 $0.38 $19.10 $75.60
approved equivalent

21 Bougie stylet = 15Fr x 70cm - Sun Med 9-0212-80 or 800 EA $6.25 $6.25 $5,000.00 $7.72 $77.23 $6,178.40 $3.23 $64.60 $2,587.20
approved equivalent
Oxygen, mask, pedi (simple) - Medsource MS-26042 or

2| L eauivalent 350 EA $0.80 $0.80 $280.00 $0.62 $31.16 $218.12 $0.57 \_$2836 ) $198.45
Oxygen regulator, Portable D

B | elsecTen) 35 EA $26.50 $26.50 $927.50 $25.18 $25.18 $881.30 $23.99 $23.99 $839.65

Section A Total $64,521.25 $74,237.53 $32,035.88
SECTION B: IMMOBILIZATION SUPPLIES

249 | Cervical collar, adjustable adult - Ambu 281000 or 2500 | EA $4.90 $4.90 $12,250.00 $5.18 $259.06 $12,953.00 N/B N/B N/B
approved equivalent

4p | Cervical collar, adjustable ped - Ambu 281106 or 250 EA $4.90 $4.90 $1,225.00 $5.18 $103.62 $1,295.25 N/B N/B N/B
approved equivalent

PAGE 8 OF 18



BID TABULATION

BL108-19 |

Purchase of Medical lies on an Annual Contract

Department of Fire and Emergency Services

Items #59, #71 increased. All others held firm.

Pricing held firm

5% increase

Renewal Term

Life-Assist, Inc.

Medline Industries, Inc.

Nashville Medical & EMS Products, Inc.

April 22, 2024 - April 21, 2025 (0S) (0s) (0S)
ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
Splint, disposable 12 x 9 - Morrison medical or
25a approved equivalent (REJECTED) 150 EA $0.88 $0.88 $132.00 $1.48 $37.02 $222.12 N/B N/B N/B
Splint, disposable 18 x 9 - Morrison medical or
25b approved equivalent (REJECTED) 200 EA $1.06 $1.06 $212.00 $1.80 $1.80 $360.00 N/B N/B N/B
Splint, disposable 24 x 14 - Morrison medical or
25¢c approved equivalent (REJECTED) 275 EA $1.69 $1.69 $464.75 $3.35 $3.35 $921.25 N/B N/B N/B
Splint, disposable 34 x 19 - Morrison medical or
25d approved equivalent (REJECTED) 150 EA $0.95 $9.50 $142.50 $4.11 $4.11 $616.50 N/B N/B N/B
Strap, spider - back restraint multi strap color or
26 |reflective multi-sirap with shoulder restraints with v 100 | EA $58.50 $58.50 $5,850.00 N/B N/B N/B N/B N/B N/B
style shoulder restraints multi-color or reflective, all
black will not be accepted - NOT RENEWING
Cervical immobilization device - head immobilizer with
27 strap/tape - Ambu 264034 or approved equivalent - 1,000 EA $3.95 $3.95 $3,950.00 $3.64 $36.44 $3,644.00 N/B N/B N/B
NOT RENEWING
28 sé'ji’\’/’a 'I'Z:t’ restraint (pk/2), Posey 2510 or approved 250 PK $3.75 $3.75 $937.50 $0.51 [ $24.39 J $254.06 N/B N/B N/B
SECTION B TOTAL| $25,163.75 $20,266.18 N/B
SECTION C: CARDIAC/MEDICAL ELECTRONICS SUPPLIES
29 Paper, Lifepak 12/15- NOT RENEWING 1,200 EA $1.65 $8.25 $1,980.00 $16.50 $32.99 $19,794.00 N/B N/B N/B
Pad, LP15 adult multifunction - Conmed 3112-1731 or
30a approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2,000 EA $15.45 $15.45 $30,900.00 $13.66 $136.59 $27,318.00 N/B N/B N/B
Pad LP15 pedi multifunction - Conmed 3112-1730 or
30b approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 300 EA $16.80 $16.80 $5,040.00 $14.38 $143.76 $4,312.80 N/B N/B N/B
Electrodes, adult monitoring - Conmed 2710-030 or
31a approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2023 7,000 PK $0.15 $90.00 $1,050.00 N/R N/R N/R N/B N/B N/B
Electrodes, pediatric monitoring - Conmed 1620-003 or
31b approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2023 1,500 PK $0.17 $102.00 $255.00 N/R N/R N/R N/B N/B N/B
Smart capnoline plus adult, must have 02 tubing - Salter
32 Labs 4MSF1-7-6-25 - or approved equivalent 3,000 EA $7.00 $7.00 $21,000.00 $7.46 $186.59 $22,390.80 N/B N/B N/B
CO2 filterline for Lifepak - Covidien 010209 or approved
33 equivalent (REJECTED) 2,000 EA $6.25 $6.25 $12,500.00 $12.99 $12.99 $25,980.00 N/B N/B N/B
SECTION C TOTAL| $72,725.00 $99,795.60 N/B
SECTION D: EXAMINATION SUPPLIES
Blood pressure cuff, pediatric, mid-grade quality nylon 4 A
34a cuffs with sphygmomanometer black or blue 50 EA $8.15 $8.15 $407.50 $11.96 $11.96 $598.00 $5.43 $5.43 $271.43
Blood pressure cuff, adult, mid-grade quality nylon
34b cuffs with sphygmomanometer black or blue 200 EA $5.65 $5.65 $1,130.00 $12.04 $12.04 $2,408.00 $5.43 $5.43 $1,085.70
Blood pressure cuff, large adult, mid-grade quality nylon
34c cuffs with sphygmomanometer black or blue 100 EA $9.85 $9.85 $985.00 $14.89 $14.89 $1,489.00 $5.73 $5.73 $573.30
Gloves, exam sm 100 per box — non-latex nitrile 12in,
NFPA 2013 edition, cuff 4.3 mil palm 5.8 mil finger 8.3
35a mil - Digitcare Apex Pro AP12-1 or approved equivalent- 700 BOX $0.12 $12.00 $8,400.00 N/R N/R N/R N/B N/B N/B
NOT RENEWING
Gloves, exam md 100 per box - non-latex nitrile 12in,
NFPA 2013 edition, cuff 4.3 ml, palm 5.8 mil, finger 8.3
35b mil - Digitcare Apex Pro AP12-2 or approved equivalent- 2500 BOX §0.12 $12.00 $30,000.00 N/R N/R N/R N/B N/B N/B
NOT RENEWING
Gloves, exam | 100 per box - non-latex nitrile 12in,
NFPA2013 edition, 2-ply, cuff 4.3 mil, palm 5.8 mil,
35¢c finger, 8.3 mil - Digitcare Apex Pro AP12-3 or approved 7,000 BOX $0.12 $12.00 $84,000.00 N/R N/R N/R N/B N/B N/B
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Gloves, exam x| 100 per box - non-latex nitrile 12in,
NFPA 2013 edition, cuff 4.3 mil, palm 5.8 mil, finger 8.3
35d mil - Digitcare Apex Pro AP12-4 or approved equivalent- 4000 BOX §0.12 $12.00 $48,000.00 N/R N/R N/R N/B N/B N/B
NOT RENEWING

PAGE 9 OF 18



BID TABULATION

BL108-19

Purch

of Medical lies on an Annual Contract

Departme!

nt of Fire and Emergency Services

Items #59, #71 increased. All others held firm.

Pricing held firm

5% increase

Renewal Term

Life-Assist, Inc.

Medline Industries, Inc.

Nashville Medical & EMS Products, Inc.

April 22, 2024 - April 21, 2025 (0S) (0s) (0S)
ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
Gloves, exam xxI 90 per box - non-latex nitrile 12in, cuff
35e 4.3 mil, palm 5.8 mil, finger 8.3 mil - Digitcare Apex Pro | 1,000 BOX $0.12 $12.00 $12,000.00 N/R N/R N/R N/B N/B N/B
AP12-5 or approved equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Bandage, ace 4 w/ Hook and loop - Medline
36a MDS087004LF or approved equivalent 700 PK $0.96 $0.96 $672.00 $0.59 $29.44 $412.16 $0.41 l $4.05 $286.65
Bandage, ace 6 w/ Hook and loop - Medline
36b MDS0870046L or approved equivalent 600 EA $1.22 $1.22 $732.00 $1.31 $65.30 $783.60 $0.67 $33.57 $403.20
37a Glucose test strips, must be compatible with item 37b 800 BOX $9.75 $9.75 $7,800.00 N/R N/R N/R $0.33 $16.50 $13,200.00
37b Glucometer, must be compatible with item 37a 105 EA No Charge No Charge No Charge N/R N/R N/R No Charge No Charge No Charge
38 Ié::icv?fénstx - Surgilance One-Step SLN240 or 400 | BOX $9.50 $9.50 $3,800.00 $0.10 $19.51 $7,804.00 $0.08 $16.00 $6,400.00
39 Scissors, medical 7 1/4" 300 EA $0.90 $0.90 $270.00 $0.98 $0.98 $294.00 $0.69 $16.56 $207.00
40 Stethoscope - Sprague type 22" blue or black 200 EA $8.50 $8.50 $1,700.00 $5.61 $5.61 $1,122.00 $3.95 $3.95 $790.00
Thermometer, forehead strips, disposable strips with
adhesive back, temperature range from 94.6f to 104.6f,
41 disposable - American Therm PRM2560 or approved 50 BOX $0.72 $72.00 $3,600.00 $0.35 $1,734.00 N/B N/B N/B
equivalent
42 Bandage, 1" adhesive, box - Bandaid ® or equivalent 300 BOX $0.05 $4.50 $1,350.00 $0.03 $3.20 $960.00 $0.01 $1.00 $300.00
Razor, prep, disposable covered blade - Medline
43 DYND70837 or approved equivalent 1,500 EA $0.21 $21.00 $315.00 $0.15 $15.00 $225.00 $0.14 $14.00 $210.00
SECTION D TOTAL $205,161.50 $17,829.76 $23,727.28
SECTION E: TRAUMA SUPPLIES
44 |Coldpackdisposable, large - CP & S Cold Cycle or 3000 | PK $0.40 $0.40 $1,200.00 $0.74 $17.70 $53,100.00 $0.49 $11.76 $35,280.00
approved equivalent
45 |Hotpackdisposable, large = CP &S Hot Cycle or 1,000 | PK $0.50 $0.50 $500.00 $1.40 $33.60 $33,600.00 $0.55 $13.20 $13,200.00
approved equivalent
Dressing, multi trauma - 10x30 sterile - Medline
46 NON21459 or approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 600 EA $0.83 $0.83 $498.00 $0.61 $30.37 $364.44 $0.62 $31.00 $372.00
2023
Dressing, kling 4” sterile conforming bandage - Medline
47a NON25498 (12/bx) or approved equivalent 300 BOX $3.00 $3.00 $900.00 $0.22 $21.46 $6,438.00 $0.16 $1.94 $582.75
Dressing, kling 6” sterile conforming bandage - Medline
47b NON25499 (bx/6) or approved equivalent 200 BOX $0.57 $0.57 $684.00 $0.33 $15.61 $3,122.00 $0.33 $1.94 $388.50
Dressing, Dukal Corp, gauze pad, basic econ, 4x4in,
48 8ply, non-sterile, 200/bag, or approved equivalent 1,000 | PK $0.01 $2.66 $13.30 $22.70 $45.40 $22,700.00 $0.01 $2.00 $10.00
49  |Dressing sterile pad 4 x4 Medline NON21442 (bx/25) | 50 | oy $0.07 $1.70 $255.00 $0.04 [ $44.35 ] $6,652.50 $0.05 $1.25 $187.50
or approved equivalent
Bandage, triangular - ADI medical 23036 or approved
50 equivalent - NOT RENEWING 600 EA $0.34 $0.34 $204.00 $0.46 $109.74 $274.35 $0.27 $0.27 $162.00
Dressing, Vaseline® or equivalent gauze 3x18 - [ ]
51 Covidien 8884413605 or approved equivalent 400 EA $0.87 $0.87 $348.00 $0.43 $21.50 $172.00 $0.45 $4.52 $180.60
SECTION E TOTAL $4,602.30 $126,423.29 $50,363.35
SECTION F: IV ACCESS SUPPLIES
Catheter, I.V. 16g x 1.16BD (pk/10) Autoguard Blood
52a Control - Becton Dickinson 382554 or approved 1,500 EA $2.10 $105.00 $3,150.00 N/R N/R N/R $2.06 $412.00 $3,090.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Catheter, I.V. 18g x 1.16 BD (bx/50) Autoguard Blood
52b Control - Becton Dickinson 382544 or approved 7,500 EA $2.10 $105.00 $15,750.00 N/R N/R N/R $2.06 $412.00 $15,450.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Catheter, I.V. 20g x 1.16 BD (bx/50) Autoguard Blood
52¢ Control - Becton Dickinson 382534 or approved 30,000 EA $2.10 $105.00 $63,000.00 N/R N/R N/R $2.06 $412.00 $61,800.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING

PAGE 10 OF 18



BID TABULATION

BL108-19

Purch:

of Medical Supplies on an Annual Contract

Departme!

nt of Fire and Emergency Services

Items #59, #71 increased. All others held firm.

Pricing held firm

5% increase

Renewal Term

Life-Assist, Inc.

Medline Industries, Inc.

Nashville Medical & EMS Products, Inc.

April 22, 2024 - April 21, 2025 (08) (0s) (08)
ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

Catheter, 1.V. 22g x 1.00 BD (pk/10) Autoguard Blood

52d Control - Becton Dickinson 382523 or approved 1,000 EA $2.10 $105.00 $2,100.00 N/R N/R N/R $2.06 $412.00 $2,060.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Catheter, I.V. 24g x 0.75 BD (pk/10) Autoguard Blood

52¢ Control - Becton Dickinson 382512 or approved 1,500 EA $2.10 $105.00 $3,150.00 N/R N/R N/R $2.06 $412.00 $3,090.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
1.V. set, venoset microdrip 60 drop - Braun 352237 or

53 |approved eqaivalont - NOX RENEWING 250 EA $1.60 $1.60 $400.00 $3.38 $168.95 $844.75 $0.94 $47.00 $235.00

54 Zgﬂ:\ﬁ;n ? extension - Braun 352244 or approved 30000 | EA $1.25 $1.25 $37,500.00 $1.67 $167.02 $50,106.00 $0.86 | $85.67 | $25,830.00

g5 |.V-set venoset primary 15 drop - Braun US1160 or 10,000 | EA $1.62 $1.62 $16,200.00 $2.20 $110.00 $22,000.00 $1.02 l $50.94 I $10,185.00
approved equivalent

56 |Tourniquet, non-latex, bx/250 - NOT RENEWING 300 | BOX $0.09 $22.50 $6,750.00 $0.08 $8.42 $2,526.00 $0.09 $22.50 $6,750.00
Syringe, 10cc 20g - Vanish Point 11081 or approved

573 | Cquivalent - NOT RENEWING 1,000 | EA $0.43 $258.00 $430.00 $0.44 $44.17 $441.70 $0.79 $79.00 $790.00
Syringe, 3cc 20g - Vanish Point 10381 or approved

ST | valent - NOT RENEWING 2500 | EA $0.36 $0.36 $900.00 $0.33 $33.43 $835.75 $0.57 $57.00 $1,140.00
Syringe, 1cc 25g- Vanish Point 10151 or approved

57c | ivalent. NOY RENEWING 2000 @ EA $0.40 $0.40 $800.00 N/R N/R N/R $0.55 $55.00 $1,100.00
Syringe, 10ml luer lock for E.T. Bruan Omnifix

570 | 4617100v-02 or approved equivalent . NOT RENEWING | 2000 | EA $0.08 $0.08 $160.00 $0.10 $9.51 $190.20 N/B N/B N/B

57e zzzi':g?'e:?” -Monojet 8381560182 or approved 500 EA $0.52 $0.52 $260.00 $51.79 $160.00 N/B N/B N/B

58a :;’:ISZIZ::t |-V 9" Medline NON24293 or approved 250 | EA $0.48 (" s0.48 ) $120.00 $0.30 $30.31 $§75.78 N/B N/B N/B

58b :;Tis:f’e':t' I-V- 18" - Mediine NON24290 or approved 250 EA $0.81 $0.81 $202.50 $1.06 $25.53 $265.94 N/B N/B N/B
Container, sharps 1qt. - Covidien 8303SA or approved

59 | cauivalont 1200 | EA $4.05 $4.05 $4,859.28 N/R N/R N/R N/R N/R N/R

go  |Container, sharps wallmount - Covidien 8507SA or 1,000 | EA $4.75 $4.75 $4,750.00 $3.32 $16.58 $3,316.00 $3.35 [ $3.35 ] $3,349.50
approved equivalent
Soluset solution set, 150ml, with 60 drops per ML drip

61 chamber 77 in. Life shield 12728-65 100 EA $4.27 $204.96 $427.00 $4.05 $81.09 $405.00 N/B N/B N/B
(REJECTED)

62 Zgﬂi'f:;ft(b” 100)- Conmed 705-4431 orapproved | 50 | poy $38.00 $38.00 $11,400.00 $0.56 $55.58 $16,674.00 $0.19 $19.00 $5,700.00

g3 |Pressureinfuser bulb w/guage - Ventiab VC410 or 50 EA $8.20 $205.00 $410.00 $9.04 $45.21 $452.10 $7.39 [ $7.39 ] $369.60
approved equivalent

64 ;'Eeﬁésmg"' (bx/200) Medline MDS090730 -NOT 500 | BOX $0.01 $1.57 $785.00 $0.01 $15.30 $7,650.00 $0.01 $1.20 $600.00
Cannula, needless med prep - Covidien 8881540111 or

65 |aoproved squivalont NOT RENEWING 7500 | EA $0.26 $26.00 $1,950.00 $0.23 $22.52 $1,689.00 $0.57 $0.57 $4,275.00

g6 |Stopeock V. 3-way - Smith Medical MX53111 or 250 EA $0.65 $0.65 $162.50 $0.44 [ $8.77 ] $100.63 $0.63 $31.50 $157.50
approved equivalent

SECTION F TOTAL $175,616.28 $107,741.84 $145,971.60

PAGE 11 OF 18



BID TABULATION

BL108-19 | \ |

Purchase of Medical lies on an Annual Contract

Department of Fire and Emergency Services ‘ ‘

Items #59, #71 increased. All others held firm.

Pricing held firm

5% increase

Renewal Term
April 22, 2024 - April 21, 2025

Life-Assist, Inc.
(0s)

Medline Industries, Inc.

(0s)

Nashville Medical & EMS Products, Inc.
(0s)

ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY.

LOWEST UNIT OF

MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE

UNIT PRICE

TOTAL PRICE

LOWEST UNIT OF

MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

SECTION G: DISINFECTANT CLEANERS

Waterless foam hand cleaner - Steris 1381-90 or
67a approved equivalent, must be compatible with item 350 EA
119

$0.55 ( $8.26 1 $192.73

$0.36

$68.59

$125.03

N/B N/B N/B

Dispenser, waterless foam hand cleaner to be used
67b with foam hand cleaner, must be compatible with item 50 EA
118

$2.50 $2.50 $125.00

$5.18

$62.10

$258.75

N/B N/B N/B

SECTION G TOTAL

$317.73

$383.78

N/B

SECTION H: MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES

Bag, soft trauma jumpbag - Iron Duck -32499AT-NB

68 Nave Blue or approved equivalent

50 EA

$120.00 $120.00 $6,000.00

$131.10

$131.10

$6,555.00

$139.00 $139.00 $6,950.00

Bag, airway management intubation case, zipper

69
closure

25 EA

$30.00 $30.00 $750.00

$64.68

$64.68

$1,617.00

$18.69 $18.69 $467.25

0.B. kit with Silver Swaddler:
1 plastic lined under pad

1 sterile bulb syringe sterile
2 umbilical clamps sterile

1 disposable apron

1 scalpel #22

1 ob pad sterile

70 1 receiving blanket 150 EA
1 pair sterile I/f glove

2 ob towelettes

1 plastic bag & ties for placenta

3 disposable towels

2 4x4 gauze sponges

1 silver baby bunting (nonporous infant insulating
device, Foil Swaddler or equivalent)

$12.50 $125.00 $1,875.00

$7.73

$7.73

$1,159.50

$6.81 $6.81 $1,022.18

Bag, oxy caddy - Statpack G3 G35008GN green or

7 approved equivalent

100 EA

$232.74 [ $232.74 ] $23,274.23

$211.93

$211.93

$21,193.00

N/R N/R N/R

Polish, fingernail remover pads 25/pk. priced by each
72 pad purchase by box (repackaged) Medline 2,000 EA
MDS090780 or approved equivalent

$0.03 $3.00 $60.00

$0.02

$2.01

$40.20

$0.03 $3.00 $60.00

Pillow - Medline NON24390 or approve equivalent NOT
s RENEWING 2023 150 PK

$3.00 $3.00 $450.00

$1.69

$20.32

$2,988.00

$1.79 $21.48 $3,222.00

74 Water, sterile 250ml 1,500 EA

$2.00 $2.00 $3,000.00

$1.22

$29.18

$1,823.75

N/B N/B N/B

75a Tapg, 1 (bx/12) silk = 3M 1538-1 or approved 175 BOX
equivalent

$11.40 $11.40 $1,995.00

$0.78

$9.40

$1,645.00

$0.66 ( $7.92 ] $1,385.48

75b Tape, 3 (bx/4) silk — 3M 1538-3 or approved equivalent 300 BOX

$2.95 $118.00 $35,400.00

$2.35

$9.40

$2,820.00

$1.98 L $7.92 J $2,375.10

Swab, benzoin - PDI S42450 or approved equivalent-
76 NOT RENEWING 700 EA

$0.44 $22.00 $308.00

$0.29

$14.60

$204.40

N/B N/B N/B

77 Penlights (pk/6) 160 PK

$0.75 $4.50 $720.00

$1.30

$7.79

$1,246.40

$0.57 | $3.40 | $544.32

Mega Mover - Graham GRA51926 or approved
78 equivalent-NOT RENEWING 800 EA

$16.00 $16.00 $12,800.00

$24.91

$24.91

$19,928.00

N/B N/B N/B

Blanket, disposable emergency cot blanket disposable
hypoallergenic fluid resistant 41"x48" soft to touch,
quilted, Taylor Healthcare 90-BQB4084 or approved
equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2023

79 150 EA

$4.00 $4.00 $600.00

$3.61

$3.61

$541.50

N/B N/B N/B

80 Ring cutter - NOT RENEWING 100 EA

$6.25 $6.25 $625.00

$55.12

$55.12

$5,512.00

$3.79 3.79 $379.00

81 Burn sheet, Dukal 7305 - NOT RENEWING 150 EA

$2.15 $2.15 $322.50

$3.47

$41.58

$519.75

$1.39 1.39 $208.50

SECTION H TOTAL

$88,179.73

$67,793.50

$16,613.82

OVERALL BID TOTAL (SECTIONS A-H)

$636,287.54

$514,471.49

$268,711.92

Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 1

0-10% increase

2% increase

3% increase

Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 2

0-10% increase

2% increase

5% increase

Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 3

0-10% increase

2% increase

5% increase

Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 4|

0-10% increase

2% increase

5% increase

PAGE 12 OF 18



BID TABULATION

BL108-19

Purchase of

Medical M

on an Annual Contract

Department of Fire and Emergency Services

5% increase

Pricing held firm

SZY Holdings, LLC dba

Renewal Term QuadMed, Inc. " .
April 22, 2024 - April 21, 2025 (08) Ever Read‘(';:)s' Aid, Inc.
ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
SECTION A: RESPIRATORY SUPPLIES
Resuscitator, bag mask valve, pediatric infant/child
1a medi-bag with child mask, assembled - Ambu 150 EA $9.33 $1,400.18 $9.90 $9.90 $1,485.00
5302130008 or approved equivalent
Resuscitator, bag mask valve, adult medi-bag with
1b mask, assembled - Ambu 5202110008 or approved 1,200 EA $8.45 $10,143.00 $9.90 $9.90 $11,880.00
equivalent
2 Resuscitator mask, infant - Ambu 000252052 or 120 EA $7.28 $7.28 $873.60 $9.90 $9.90 $1,188.00
approved equivalent.
Laryn blade, 0 miller disposable with led light, must be
3a compatible with conventional non disposable handle 50 EA $3.98 $3.98 $199.00 $4.50 $4.50 $225.00
Laryn blade, 1 miller disposable with led light, must be
3b compatible with conventional non disposable handle 25 EA $3.98 $3.98 $99.50 $4.50 $4.50 $112.50
Laryn blade, 2 miller disposable with led light, must be
8¢ compatible with conventional non disposable handle 75 EA $3.98 $3.98 $298.50 $4.50 $4.50 $337.50
Laryn blade, 3 miller disposable with led light, must be
3d compatible with conventional non disposable handle 78 EA §3.98 §3.98 $298.50 §4.50 §4.50 $337.50
Laryn blade, 1T macintosh disposable with led light,
4a must be compatible with conventional non disposable 50 EA $3.98 $3.98 $199.00 $4.50 $4.50 $225.00
handle
Laryn blade, 3 macintosh disposable with led light,
4b must be compatible with conventional non disposable 200 EA $3.98 $3.98 $796.00 $4.50 $4.50 $900.00
handle
Laryn blade, 4 macintosh disposable with led light,
4c must be compatible with conventional non disposable 500 EA $3.98 $3.98 $1,990.00 $4.50 $4.50 $2,250.00
handle
Laryn handle, medium, conventional, must be
5 compatible with items 3 & 4. 75 EA $8.53 $8.53 $639.75 $11.25 $11.25 $843.75
Suction, manual handheld pump - Rescuer BLS 7000-
6a MVP or approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 100 EA $39.38 $39.38 $3,938.00 $28.00 $28.00 $2,800.00
Suction, replacement canister and catheters - Rescuer
6b BLS 7000AD or approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 100 EA §7.83 §7.83 $783.00 §7.90 §7.90 $790.00
7a Airway, oral small adult 80mm Berman style 200 EA 0.16 0.16 32.00 0.15 0.15 30.00
7b Airway, oral medium adult 90mm Berman style 300 EA 0.16 0.16 48.00 0.15 0.15 45.00
7c Airway, oral large adult 100mm Berman style 500 EA 0.16 0.16 80.00 0.15 0.15 75.00
s Oxygen, nasal_cannula— 7ft non-kink - Rusch 8267565 or 8,000 EA $0.25 $0.25 $2,000.00 $0.23 $0.23 $1,840.00
approved equivalent
Oxygen, mask aerosol adult - Airlife Carefusion 1206 or
9a approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2023 1,500 EA $0.49 $0.49 $735.00 $0.54 $0.54 $810.00
Oxygen, mask aerosol pediatric - Airlife Carefusion
9b 1263 or approved equivalent 350 EA $0.78 $0.78 $273.00 $1.00 $1.00 $350.00
9 Oxygen, hand .held nebulizer - Airlife Carefusion 2438 or 2,500 EA $0.74 $0.74 $1,850.00 $0.70 $0.70 $1750.00
approved equivalent
Oxygen, mask non-rebreather adult - Airlife Carefusion
10a 1203 or approved equivalent 4,000 EA $0.64 $0.64 $2,560.00 $1.05 $1.05 $4,200.00
Oxygen, mask non-rebreather pedi - Airlife Carefusion
10b 1268 or approved equivalent 800 EA $0.74 $0.74 $592.00 $0.80 $0.80 $640.00
114 |Aiway, nasal child 6.5 mm - Curaplex 51156 or 250 EA $1.52 $1.52 $380.00 $1.79 $1.79 $447.50
approved equivalent
11 |Airway, nasal adult 8.0 mm - Curaplex 51160 or 500 EA $1.52 $1.52 $760.00 $1.79 $1.79 $895.00
approved equivalent

PAGE 13 OF 18



BID TABULATION

BL108-19 |

Purchase of Medical lies on an Annual Contract

Department of Fire and Emergency Services

5% increase

Pricing held firm

SZY Holdings, LLC dba

Renewal Term QuadMed, Inc. " .
April 22, 2024 - April 21, 2025 (0s) Ever Read‘(';:)s' Aid, Inc.
ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

12a End_otracheal tube 2.5 uncuffed - Aircare or approved 100 EA $0.88 $0.88 $88.00 $0.88 $0.88 $88.00
equivalent

12b Endptracheal tube 3.0 cuffed - Aircare or approved 100 EA $0.90 $0.90 $90.00 $0.88 $0.88 $88.00
equivalent

12¢ End_otracheal tube 3.5 cuffed - Aircare or approved 50 EA $0.90 $0.90 $45.00 $0.88 $0.88 $44.00
equivalent

12d Endptracheal tube 4.0 cuffed - Aircare or approved 100 EA $0.78 $0.78 $78.00 $0.93 $0.93 $93.00
equivalent

12¢  |Endotrachealtube 4.5 cuffed - Aircare or approved 100 EA $0.78 $0.78 $78.00 $0.93 $0.93 $93.00
equivalent

12f Endotracheal .tube 5.0 cuffed with stylet - Aircare or 200 EA $0.78 $0.78 $156.00 $0.93 $0.93 $186.00
approved equivalent

129 Endotracheal _tube 5.5 cuffed with stylet - Aircare or 200 EA $0.78 $0.78 $156.00 $0.93 $0.93 $186.00
approved equivalent

12h Endotracheal .tube 6.0 cuffed with stylet - Aircare or 200 EA $0.78 $0.78 $156.00 $0.93 $0.93 $186.00
approved equivalent

12i Endotracheal _tube 7.0 cuffed with stylet - Aircare or 500 EA $0.78 $0.78 $390.00 $0.93 $0.93 $465.00
approved equivalent

12j Endotracheal .tube 8.0 cuffed with stylet - Aircare or 250 EA $0.78 $0.78 $195.00 $0.93 $0.93 $232.50
approved equivalent
Suction, catheter french suction with thumb control -

13a 6FR - Medsource MS-SC6 or approved equivalent 300 EA §0.20 §0.20 $60.00 $0.18 s0.18 $54.00
Suction, catheter french with thumb control, 14FR -

130 |\ edsource MS-SC14 or approved equivalent 400 EA $0.20 $0.20 $80.00 $0.18 $0.18 $72.00

13¢ 2:5;\';?(;::"95'5 bag - Mediine NON70600 or approved | ;550 | p $0.44 $0.44 $6,600.00 $0.72 $0.72 $10,800.00

14a Tube restraint, T_homas select adult - Laerdal 600-40000 1250 EA $4.18 $4.18 $5225.00 $4.25 $4.25 $5,312.50
or approved equivalent

14b Tube restralnt., Thomas pedi - Laerdal 600-20000 or 300 EA $3.25 $3.25 $975.00 $3.50 $3.50 $1,050.00
approved equivalent
Suction, connecting tubing with connector inside

15 diameter 9/32" 6' length- Conmed 34300 or approved 2,200 EA $0.91 $0.91 $2,002.00 $1.80 $1.80 $3,960.00
equivalent
Suction, pharyngeal tip - Dynarex 4690 or approved

16 equivalent - NOT RENEWING 700 EA $0.39 $0.39 $273.00 $0.36 $0.36 $252.00

17a Suction, replace.camster, Bemis, TRK - Bemis 484410 500 EA $3.04 $3.04 $1,520.00 $2.90 $2.90 $1,450.00
or approved equivalent
Intubation stylet, pediatric 6 FR - Medsource MS-

17b ETS100 or approved equivalent 500 EA $1.11 $1.11 $555.00 $2.00 $2.00 $1,000.00
Intubation stylet, adult 14 FR - Medsource — MS-

18 ETS400 or approved equivalent 800 EA $1.17 $1.17 $936.00 $2.00 $2.00 $1,600.00

19 Nas_al drug delivery dew_ce— Muscosal Atomization 1,000 EA $4.24 $4.24 $4240.00 $7.90 $7.90 $7.000.00
Device or approved equivalent

20 [Suction bulb syringe - Medline DYND70280 or 200 EA $0.69 $0.69 $138.00 $0.45 $0.45 $90.00
approved equivalent

21 |Bougiestylet = 15Frx70cm - Sun Med 9-0212-80 or 800 EA $7.04 $7.04 $5,632.00 $4.10 $4.10 $3,280.00
approved equivalent

27 |Owgen mask pedi (simple) - Medsource MS260420r | 55 | gy $0.77 $0.77 $269.50 $1.03 $1.03 $360.50
approved equivalent
Oxygen regulator, Portable D

23 (REJECTED) 35 EA $27.67 $27.67 $968.45 $15.00 $15.00 $525.00

Section A Total $61,873.9 $73,824.25
SECTION B: IMMOBILIZATION SUPPLIES

g4q | Cervical collar, adjustable adult - Ambu 281000 or 2500 | EA $4.84 $4.84 $12,100.00 $5.54 $5.54 $13,850.00
approved equivalent

24p | Cervical collar, adustable ped - Ambu 281106 or 250 | EA $4.84 $4.84 $1,210.00 $5.54 $5.54 $1,385.00
approved equivalent

PAGE 14 OF 18



BID TABULATION
BL108-19 [ I | |
Purchase of Medical Supplies on an Annual Contract | | |
Department of Fire and Emergency Services ‘ 5% increase Pricing held firm
prory Quadived, nc. Ever Ready Frt AT, ne
April 22, 2024 - April 21, 2025 (0s) ‘(,os) g
ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
Splint, disposable 12 x 9 - Morrison medical or
25a approved equivalent (REJECTED) 150 EA $2.14 $2.14 $321.00 $0.65 $0.65 $97.50
Splint, disposable 18 x 9 - Morrison medical or
25b approved equivalent (REJECTED) 200 EA $2.97 $2.97 $594.00 $0.85 $0.85 $170.00
Splint, disposable 24 x 14 - Morrison medical or
25¢c approved equivalent (REJECTED) 275 EA $3.37 $3.37 $926.75 $1.60 $1.60 $440.00
Splint, disposable 34 x 19 - Morrison medical or
25d approved equivalent (REJECTED) 150 EA $3.78 $3.78 $567.00 $2.00 $2.00 $300.00
Strap, spider - back restraint multi strap color or
reflective multi-strap with shoulder restraints with V
26 style shoulder restraints multi-color or reflective, all 100 EA $34.83 $34.83 $3:483.00 $25.00 $25.00 $2:500.00
black will not be accepted - NOT RENEWING
Cervical immobilization device - head immobilizer with
27 strap/tape - Ambu 264034 or approved equivalent - 1,000 EA $3.74 $3.74 $3,740.00 $4.50 $4.50 $4,500.00
NOT RENEWING
28 :;’ji’\’/; b restraint (pk/2), Posey 2510 or approved 250 | PK $3.38 $3.38 $845.00 $5.95 $5.95 $1,487.50
SECTION B TOTAL| $23,786.75 $24,730.00
SECTION C: CARDIAC/MEDICAL ELECTRONICS SUPPLIES
29 Paper, Lifepak 12/15- NOT RENEWING 1,200 EA $1.58 $1.58 $1,896.00 $1.90 $1.90 $2,280.00
Pad, LP15 adult multifunction - Conmed 3112-1731 or
30a approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2,000 EA $12.24 $12.24 $24,480.00 $36.00 $36.00 $72,000.00
Pad LP15 pedi multifunction - Conmed 3112-1730 or
30b approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 300 EA $12.24 $12.24 $3,672.00 $36.00 $36.00 $10,800.00
Electrodes, adult monitoring - Conmed 2710-030 or
31a approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2023 7,000 PK $0.14 $4.27 $996.33 $0.33 $0.33 $2,310.00
Electrodes, pediatric monitoring - Conmed 1620-003 or
31b approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2023 1,500 PK $0.15 $4.42 $221.00 $0.34 $0.34 $510.00
Smart capnoline plus adult, must have 02 tubing - Salter
32 Labs AMSF1-7-6-25 - or approved equivalent 3000 | EA $6.59 $6.50 $19,782.00 $15.80 $15.80 $47,400.00
CO2 filterline for Lifepak - Covidien 010209 or approved
33 equivalent (REJECTED) 2,000 EA $6.74 $6.74 $13,480.00 $13.60 $13.60 $27,200.00
SECTION C TOTAL| $64,527.33 $162,500.00
SECTION D: EXAMINATION SUPPLIES
Blood pressure cuff, pediatric, mid-grade quality nylon
34a cuffs with sphygmomanometer black or blue 50 EA $5.14 $5.14 $257.00 $7.00 $7.00 $350.00
Blood pressure cuff, adult, mid-grade quality nylon
34b cuffs with sphygmomanometer black or blue 200 EA $5.14 $5.14 $1,028.00 $7.00 $7.00 $1,400.00
Blood pressure cuff, large adult, mid-grade quality nylon
34c cuffs with sphygmomanometer black or blue 100 EA $5.14 $5.14 $514.00 $8.00 $8.00 $800.00
Gloves, exam sm 100 per box — non-latex nitrile 12in,
NFPA 2013 edition, cuff 4.3 mil palm 5.8 mil finger 8.3
352 | Digitoare Apex Pro AP12-1 or approved equivalent-| 7% | BOX $0.13 $13.45 $9,415.00 $0.13 $12.90 $9,030.00
NOT RENEWING
Gloves, exam md 100 per box - non-latex nitrile 12in,
NFPA 2013 edition, cuff 4.3 ml, palm 5.8 mil, finger 8.3
35b mil - Digitcare Apex Pro AP12-2 or approved equivalent- 2,500 BOX $0.13 $13.45 $33,625.00 $0.12 $11.90 $29,750.00
NOT RENEWING
Gloves, exam | 100 per box - non-latex nitrile 12in,
NFPA2013 edition, 2-ply, cuff 4.3 mil, palm 5.8 mil,
35¢c finger, 8.3 mil - Digitcare Apex Pro AP12-3 or approved 7,000 BOX $0.13 $13.45 $94,150.00 $0.12 $11.90 $83,300.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Gloves, exam x| 100 per box - non-latex nitrile 12in,
NFPA 2013 edition, cuff 4.3 mil, palm 5.8 mil, finger 8.3
35d mil - Digitcare Apex Pro AP12-4 or approved equivalent- 4,000 BOX $0.13 $13.45 $53,800.00 $0.12 $11.90 $47,600.00
NOT RENEWING

PAGE 15 OF 18



BID TABULATION
BL108-19_] [ I | |
Purchase of Medical Supplies on an Annual Contract | | |
Department of Fire and Emergency Services ‘ 5% increase Pricing held firm
2054 Apr Quadived, nc. Ever Ready Frt AT, ne
April 22, 2024 - April 21, 2025 (0s) ‘(,os) g
ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
Gloves, exam xxI 90 per box - non-latex nitrile 12in, cuff
35e 4.3 mil, palm 5.8 mil, finger 8.3 mil - Digitcare Apex Pro | 1,000 BOX $0.13 $13.45 $13,450.00 N/R N/R N/R
AP12-5 or approved equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Bandage, ace 4 w/ Hook and loop - Medline
36a MDS087004LF or approved equivalent 700 PK $0.65 $6.53 $457.10 $0.75 $0.75 $525.00
Bandage, ace 6 w/ Hook and loop - Medline
36b MDS0870046L or approved equivalent 600 EA $0.83 $8.33 $499.80 $0.65 $0.65 $390.00
37a Glucose test strips, must be compatible with item 37b 800 BOX $0.24 $11.94 $9,552.00 $16.00 $16.00 $12,800.00
37b Glucometer, must be compatible with item 37a 105 EA No Charge No Charge No Charge $9.00 $9.00 $945.00
Lancets, BX - Surgilance One-Step SLN240 or
38 equivalent 400 BOX $0.06 $12.92 $5,166.00 $7.00 $7.00 $2,800.00
39 Scissors, medical 7 1/4" 300 EA $0.66 $0.66 $198.00 $1.00 $1.00 $300.00
40 Stethoscope - Sprague type 22" blue or black 200 EA $4.28 $4.28 $856.00 $4.00 $4.00 $800.00
Thermometer, forehead strips, disposable strips with
adhesive back, temperature range from 94.6f to 104.6f,
41 disposable - American Therm PRM2560 or approved 50 BOX $0.52 $52.34 $2617.00 N/R N/R N/R
equivalent
42 Bandage, 1" adhesive, box - Bandaid ® or equivalent 300 BOX $0.0101 l $1.01 l $302.40 $0.01 $0.95 $285.00
Razor, prep, disposable covered blade - Medline
43 DYND70837 or approved equivalent 1,500 EA $0.12 $0.12 $173.25 $0.20 $0.20 $300.00
SECTION D TOTAL $226,060.55 $191,375.00
SECTION E: TRAUMA SUPPLIES
44 |Coldpackdisposable, large - CP & S Cold Cycle or 3000 | PK $0.38 $9.08 $27,240.00 $0.40 $0.40 $1,200.00
approved equivalent
45 |Hotpackdisposable, large = CP &S Hot Cycle or 1,000 | PK $0.57 $13.68 $13,680.00 $0.55 $0.55 $550.00
approved equivalent
Dressing, multi trauma - 10x30 sterile - Medline
46 NON21459 or approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 600 EA $0.64 $0.64 $384.00 $0.75 $0.75 $450.00
2023
Dressing, kling 4” sterile conforming bandage - Medline
47a NON25498 (12/bx) or approved equivalent 300 BOX $0.13 $1.57 $471.00 $0.15 $1.85 $555.00
Dressing, kling 6” sterile conforming bandage - Medline
47b NON25499 (bx/6) or approved equivalent 200 BOX $0.30 $1.78 $356.00 $1.60 $1.60 $320.00
Dressing, Dukal Corp, gauze pad, basic econ, 4x4in,
48 8ply, non-sterile, 200/bag, or approved equivalent 1,000 | PK $0.07 $3.38 $67.60 $0.02 $2.36 $23.60
49  |Dressingsterilepad4x 4 Mediine NON21442 (bx/25) | ;50 | goy $0.04 $1.10 $165.00 $0.08 $2.10 $315.00
or approved equivalent
Bandage, triangular - ADI medical 23036 or approved
50 equivalent - NOT RENEWING 600 EA $0.19 $2.28 $114.00 $0.36 $0.36 $216.00
Dressing, Vaseline® or equivalent gauze 3x18 -
51 Covidien 8884413605 or approved equivalent 400 EA $0.75 $8.97 $299.00 $0.70 $0.70 $280.00
SECTION E TOTAL $42,776.60 $3,909.60
SECTION F: IV ACCESS SUPPLIES
Catheter, I.V. 16g x 1.16BD (pk/10) Autoguard Blood
52a Control - Becton Dickinson 382554 or approved 1,500 EA N/R N/R N/R $2.88 $2.88 $4,320.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Catheter, I.V. 18g x 1.16 BD (bx/50) Autoguard Blood
52b Control - Becton Dickinson 382544 or approved 7,500 EA N/R N/R N/R $2.72 $2.72 $20,400.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Catheter, I.V. 20g x 1.16 BD (bx/50) Autoguard Blood
52¢ Control - Becton Dickinson 382534 or approved 30,000 EA N/R N/R N/R $2.72 $2.72 $81,600.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING

PAGE 16 OF 18



BID TABULATION
BL108-19 | | | | | |
Purchase of Medical Supplies on an Annual Contract | | |
Department of Fire and Emergency Services ‘ ‘ 5% increase Pricing held firm
Privviutiel Quachiad, ne. Ever Ready Fret Al I
April 22, 2024 - April 21, 2025 (0s) ‘(,os) » e
ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
Catheter, 1.V. 22g x 1.00 BD (pk/10) Autoguard Blood
52d Control - Becton Dickinson 382523 or approved 1,000 EA N/R N/R N/R $2.72 $2.72 $2,720.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Catheter, I.V. 24g x 0.75 BD (pk/10) Autoguard Blood
52¢ Control - Becton Dickinson 382512 or approved 1,500 EA N/R N/R N/R $2.72 $2.72 $4,080.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
1.V. set, venoset microdrip 60 drop - Braun 352237 or
53 approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 250 EA $0.99 $0.99 $247.50 $4.50 $4.50 $1,125.00
54 Zgﬂ:\ﬁ;n ? extension - Braun 352244 or approved 30000 | EA $0.99 $0.99 $29,700.00 $1.72 $1.72 $51,600.00
55 |!V. set venoset primary 15 drop - Braun UST160 or 10000 | EA $1.60 $1.60 $16,000.00 $2.72 $2.72 $27,200.00
approved equivalent
56 Tourniquet, non-latex, bx/250 - NOT RENEWING 300 BOX $0.08 $19.75 $5,925.00 $0.07 $18.00 $5,400.00
Syringe, 10cc 20g - Vanish Point 11081 or approved
57a equivalent - NOT RENEWING 1,000 EA N/R N/R N/R $0.65 $0.65 $650.00
Syringe, 3cc 20g - Vanish Point 10381 or approved
57b equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2,500 EA N/R N/R N/R $0.85 $0.85 $2,125.00
Syringe, 1cc 25g- Vanish Point 10151 or approved
57¢ equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2,000 EA N/R N/R N/R $0.74 $0.74 $1,480.00
Syringe, 10ml luer lock for E.T. Bruan Omnifix
57d | 1617100v-02 or approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING | 2000 | EA $0.07 $6.98 $139.60 $0.15 $0.15 $300.00
s57¢  |Syringe, 60cc-Monojet 8881560182 or approved 500 EA $0.80 $15.92 $398.00 $1.05 $1.05 $525.00
equivalent
sga  |Armboard V. 9"-Medline NON24293 or approved 250 EA $0.48 $0.48 $120.00 $0.40 $0.40 $100.00
equivalent
sgp  |Armboard, V. 18- Medline NON24290 or approved 250 EA $1.22 $1.22 $305.00 $1.45 $1.45 $362.50
equivalent
59 ggﬂitva::;fha'ps Tat. - Covidien 83035A orapproved |4 5qq | gy $3.57 $3.57 $4,284.00 $3.75 $3.75 $4,500.00
go |Container, sharps wallmount - Covidien 8507SA or 1,000 | EA $5.12 $5.12 $5,120.00 $4.85 $4.85 $4,850.00
approved equivalent
Soluset solution set, 150ml, with 60 drops per ML drip
61 chamber 77 in. Life shield 12728-65 100 EA $11.20 $11.20 $1,120.00 $6.80 $136.00 $680.00
(REJECTED)
62 Zgﬂl'\?:;ft (bx/100) - Conmed 705-4431 or approved 300 | BOX $0.197 [ $1979 | $5,937.75 $36.00 $36.00 $10,800.00
63 Pressure mfu$er bulb w/guage - Ventlab VC410 or 50 EA $7.68 $7.68 $384.00 $10.00 $10.00 $500.00
approved equivalent
64 Prep, alcohol (bx/200) Medline MDS090730 -NOT 500 BOX $0.01 $1.34 $670.00 $0.01 $1.40 $700.00
RENEWING
Cannula, needless med prep - Covidien 8881540111 or
65 | approved equivalentNOT RENEWING 7500 | EA $0.205 $20.50 $1,537.50 $0.21 $0.21 $1,575.00
g6 |Storcock V. 3-way-Smith Medical MX53111 or 250 EA $0.70 $0.70 $175.00 $24.00 $24.00 $6,000.00
approved equivalent
SECTION F TOTAL $72,063.35 $233,592.50

PAGE 17 OF 18



BID TABULATION
BL108-19 | | | | | |
Purchase of Medical Supplies on an Annual Contract | | |
Department of Fire and Emergency Services ‘ ‘ 5% increase Pricing held firm
prory Quadived, nc. Ever Ready Frt AT, ne
April 22, 2024 - April 21, 2025 (0s) ‘(,os) e
ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
SECTION G: DISINFECTANT CLEANERS
Waterless foam hand cleaner - Steris 1381-90 or
67a approved equivalent, must be compatible with item 350 EA $0.88 $14.88 $306.35 $0.82 $14.00 $288.24
119
Dispenser, waterless foam hand cleaner to be used
67b with foam hand cleaner, must be compatible with item 50 EA $7.88 $7.88 $394.00 $7.36 $7.36 $368.00
118
SECTION G TOTAL $700.35 $656.24
SECTION H: MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES
Bag, soft t j bag - | Duck -32499AT-NB
68 ag, solt trauma jumpoag - fon bue 50 EA $150.00 $150.00 $7,500.00 $154.00 $154.00 $7,700.00
Nave Blue or approved equivalent
69 S;gs'uar:‘"ay management intubation case, zipper 25 EA $28.44 $28.44 $711.00 $11.50 $11.50 $287.50
0.B. kit with Silver Swaddler:
1 plastic lined under pad
1 sterile bulb syringe sterile
2 umbilical clamps sterile
1 disposable apron
1 scalpel #22
1 ob pad sterile
70 |1 receiving blanket 150 | EA $6.38 $6.38 $957.00 $6.00 $6.00 $900.00
1 pair sterile I/f glove
2 ob towelettes
1 plastic bag & ties for placenta
3 disposable towels
2 4x4 gauze sponges
1 silver baby bunting (nonporous infant insulating
device, Foil Swaddler or equivalent)
71 |Bag oxycaddy-Statpack G3 G35008GN green or 100 EA $228.20 $228.20 $22,820.00 $218.00 $218.00 $21,800.00
approved equivalent
Polish, fingernail remover pads 25/pk. priced by each
72 pad purchase by box (repackaged) Medline 2,000 EA $0.01 - $21.00 $0.03 $0.03 $60.00
MDS090780 or approved equivalent
Pillow - Medline NON24390 or approve equivalent NOT
73 RENEWING 2023 150 PK $3.88 $3.88 $582.00 $2.50 $2.50 $375.00
74 Water, sterile 250ml 1,500 EA N/B N/B N/B $4.90 $4.90 $7,350.00
750 |TaPe 1 (0x/12) silk - 3M 15381 or approved 175 | BOX $0.80 $9.64 $1,687.00 $8.95 $8.95 $1,566.25
equivalent
75b Tape, 3 (bx/4) silk — 3M 1538-3 or approved equivalent [ 300 BOX $2.41 $9.64 $2,892.00 $8.95 $8.95 $2,685.00
Swab, benzoin - PDI S42450 or approved equivalent-
76 NOT RENEWING 700 EA $0.38 $18.98 $265.72 $0.36 $0.36 $252.00
77 Penlights (pk/6) 160 PK $0.60 $3.59 $574.40 $4.50 $4.50 $720.00
Mega Mover - Graham GRA51926 or approved
78 equivalent-NOT RENEWING 800 EA $12.47 $12.47 $9,976.00 $18.90 $18.90 $15,120.00
Blanket, disposable emergency cot blanket disposable
hypoallergenic fluid resistant 41"x48" soft to touch,
7 quilted, Taylor Healthcare 90-BQB4084 or approved 150 EA $5.24 $5.24 $786.00 $3.80 $3.80 $570.00
equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2023
80 Ring cutter - NOT RENEWING 100 EA $3.98 $3.98 $398.00 $5.00 $5.00 $500.00
81 Burn sheet, Dukal 7305 - NOT RENEWING 150 EA $1.91 $1.91 $286.50 $2.18 $2.18 $327.00
SECTION H TOTAL $16,865.62 $60,212.75
OVERALL BID TOTAL (SECTIONS A-H) $508,654.53 $750,800.34
Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 1 3% increase TBD
Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 2 3% increase TBD
Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 3 5% increase TBD
Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 4| 5% increase TBD

PAGE 18 OF 18



BID TABULATION

BL108-19

Purchase of Medical Supplies on an Annual Contract

Department of Fire and Emergency Services

Substitute offered & approved for item 48. Others held firm or increased.

NOT RENEWING items 31a & 31b; vendor no longer on contract.

3% increase on only awarded item

Renewal Term

Bound Tree Medical, LLC

Guardian EMS Products

Henry Schein, Inc.

April 22,2023 - April 21,2024 (0S) (0s) (0s)
ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
SECTION A: RESPIRATORY SUPPLIES
Resuscitator, bag mask valve, pediatric infant/child
1a medi-bag with child mask, assembled - Ambu 150 EA $8.95 $8.95 $1,342.50 $8.79 $8.79 $1,318.50 $11.66 $139.92 $1,749.00
530213000B or approved equivalent
Resuscitator, bag mask valve, adult medi-bag with
1b mask, assembled - Ambu 5202110008 or approved 1,200 EA $8.44 $8.44 $10,128.00 $8.79 $8.79 $10,548.00 $9.10 $9.10 $10,920.00
equivalent
Resuscitator mask, infant - Ambu 000252052 or
2 approved equivalent. 120 EA $1.47 $1.47 $176.40 $1.50 $1.50 $180.00 $1.39 $1.39 $166.80
Laryn blade, 0 miller disposable with led light, must be
3a compatible with conventional non disposable handle 50 EA $3.85 $3.85 $192.50 $4.25 $4.25 $212.50 $3.60 $3.60 $180.00
Laryn blade, 1 miller disposable with led light, must be
3b compatible with conventional non disposable handle 25 EA $3.85 $3.85 $96.25 $4.25 $4.25 $106.25 $3.60 $3.60 $90.00
Laryn blade, 2 miller disposable with led light, must be
3c compatible with conventional non disposable handle 75 EA $3.85 $3.85 $288.75 $4.25 $4.25 $318.75 $3.60 $3.60 $270.00
Laryn blade, 3 miller disposable with led light, must be
3d compatible with conventional non disposable handle 75 EA $3.85 $3.85 $288.75 $4.25 $4.25 $318.75 $3.60 $3.60 $270.00
Laryn blade, 1 macintosh disposable with led light,
4a must be compatible with conventional non disposable 50 EA $3.85 $3.85 $192.50 $4.25 $4.25 $212.50 $3.60 $3.60 $180.00
handle
Laryn blade, 3 macintosh disposable with led light,
4b must be compatible with conventional non disposable 200 EA $3.85 $3.85 $770.00 $4.25 $4.25 $850.00 $3.60 $3.60 $720.00
handle
Laryn blade, 4 macintosh disposable with led light,
4c must be compatible with conventional non disposable 500 EA $3.85 $3.85 $1,925.00 $4.25 $4.25 $2,125.00 $3.60 $3.60 $1,800.00
handle
5 Laryn handle, medium, conventional, must be 75 EA $8.25 $8.25 $618.75 N/R N/R N/R $8.72 $8.72 $654.00
compatible with items 3 & 4. i i ’ i i i
Suction, manual handheld pump - Rescuer BLS 7000-
6a MVP or approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 100 EA $47.95 $47.95 $4,795.00 $29.60 $29.60 $2,960.00 $20.56 $20.56 $2,056.00
Suction, replacement canister and catheters - Rescuer
6b BLS 7000AD or approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 100 EA $7.87 $7.87 $787.00 $15.00 $15.00 $1,500.00 $7.94 $7.94 $794.00
7a Airway, oral small adult 80mm Berman style 200 EA $0.15 $0.15 $30.00 $0.22 $0.22 $44.00 $0.15 $0.15 $30.00
7b Airway, oral medium adult 90mm Berman style 300 EA $0.15 $0.15 $45.00 $0.22 $0.22 $66.00 $0.15 $0.15 $45.00
7c Airway, oral large adult 100mm Berman style 500 EA $0.15 $0.15 $75.00 $0.22 $0.22 $110.00 $0.15 $0.15 $75.00
8 Oxygen, nasal cannula- 7ft non-kink - Rusch 8267565 or | g 0 g $0.24 $0.24 $1,920.00 $0.34 $0.34 $2,720.00 $0.21 $0.21 $1,680.00
approved equivalent
Oxygen, mask aerosol adult - Airlife Carefusion 1206 or
9a approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2023 1,500 EA $0.55 $0.55 $825.00 $0.49 $0.49 $735.00 $0.39 $19.50 $585.00
op  |Oxygen mask aerosol pediatric - Airlife Carefusion 1263) 55 EA $0.76 $0.76 $266.00 $0.62 $0.62 $217.00 $0.66 $0.66 $231.00
or approved equivalent
gc  |Oxygen hand held nebulizer - Airlife Carefusion 2438 or |, 5 g $0.85 $0.85 $2,125.00 $0.73 $0.73 $1,825.00 $0.72 $0.72 $1,800.00
approved equivalent
Oxygen, mask non-rebreather adult - Airlife Carefusion
10a 1203 or approved equivalent 4,000 EA $0.65 $0.65 $2,600.00 $1.01 $1.01 $4,040.00 $0.67 $0.67 $2,680.00
Oxygen, mask non-rebreather pedi - Airlife Carefusion
10b 1268 or approved equivalent 800 EA $1.33 $1.33 $1,064.00 $1.42 $1.42 $1,136.00 $0.78 $0.78 $624.00

PAGE 1 OF 21



BID TABULATION

BL108-19 |

Purchase of Medical Supplies on an Annual Contract

Department of Fire and Emergency Services

Substitute offered & approved for item 48. Others held firm or increased.

NOT RENEWING items 31a & 31b; vendor no longer on contract.

3% increase on only awarded item

Renewal Term

Bound Tree Medical, LLC

Guardian EMS Products

Henry Schein, Inc.

April 22, 2023 - April 21, 2024 (0s) (0s) (0s)
ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT LOWEST UNIT OF
reASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE O MeASURE | UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE eASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
Airway, nasal child 6.5 mm - Curaplex 51156 or
Ma | e equivalent 250 EA $1.47 $1.47 $367.50 $2.06 $2.06 $515.00 $1.51 $15.10 $377.50
11p  |Aiway, nasal adult 8.0 mm - Curaplex 51160 or 500 EA $1.47 $1.47 $735.00 $2.29 $2.29 $1,145.00 $1.61 $16.10 $805.00
approved equivalent
Y 7 N
12a Egszgfe"n';ea' tube 2.5 uncuffed - Aircare or approved 100 EA $0.76 $0.76 $76.00 $1.15 $1.15 $115.00 $0.45 $4.50 $45.00
12b EZSE:?;’;E’“' tube 3.0 cuffed - Aircare or approved 100 EA $0.68 $0.68 $68.00 $1.15 $1.15 $115.00 $0.64 $6.40 $64.00
12¢ Egszgfe"n';ea' tube 3.5 cuffed - Aircare or approved 50 EA $0.68 $0.68 $34.00 $1.15 $1.15 $57.50 $0.64 $6.40 $32.00
12d EZSE:?;’;E’“' tube 4.0 cuffed - Aircare or approved 100 EA $0.68 $0.68 $68.00 $1.15 $1.15 $115.00 $0.64 $6.40 $64.00
12 Egszgfe"n';ea' tube 4.5 cuffed - Aircare or approved 100 EA $0.68 $0.68 $68.00 $1.15 $1.15 $115.00 $0.64 $6.40 $64.00
1¢  |Endotracheal tube 5.0 cuffed with stylet - Aircare or 200 EA $0.68 $0.68 $136.00 $2.25 $2.25 $450.00 $1.28 $12.80 $256.00
approved equivalent
Endotracheal tube 5.5 cuffed with stylet - Aircare or
120 | ed cquivalent 200 EA $0.68 $0.68 $136.00 $2.25 $2.25 $450.00 $1.28 $12.80 $256.00
1on  |Endotracheal tube 6.0 cuffed with stylet - Aircare or 200 EA $0.68 $0.68 $136.00 $2.25 $2.25 $450.00 $1.28 $12.80 $256.00
approved equivalent
19i  |Endotracheal tube 7.0 cuffed with stylet - Aircare or 500 EA $0.68 $0.68 $340.00 $2.25 $2.25 $1,125.00 $1.28 $1.28 $640.00
approved equivalent
19j  |Endotracheal tube 8.0 cuffed with stylet - Aircare or 250 | EA $0.68 $0.68 $170.00 $2.25 $2.25 $562.50 $1.28 $12.80 $320.00
approved equivalent \ )
Suction, catheter french suction with thumb control -
132 | FR. Medsource MS.SC6 or approved equivalont 300 EA $0.13 $0.13 $39.00 $0.23 $0.23 $69.00 $0.17 $8.50 $51.00
Suction, catheter french with thumb control, 14FR -
130 | |edsauroe MS.SC14 or approved equivalert 400 EA $0.13 $0.13 $52.00 $0.23 $0.23 $92.00 $0.17 $8.50 $68.00
13c 2:5:\'/‘;1:?65'3 bag - Medline NON70600 or approved | 15 150 ga $0.35 $8.74 $5,250.00 $0.34 $0.34 $5,100.00 $0.42 $10.08 $6,300.00
149 | Tuberestraint, Thomas select adult - Laerdal 600-40000) ;55 g5 $3.43 $3.43 $4,287.37 N/B N/B N/B $3.35 $3.35 $4,187.50
or approved equivalent
14p |Tube restraint, Thomas pedi - Laerdal 600-20000 or 300 EA $2.66 L $2.66 J $798.00 N/B N/B N/B $2.66 $2.66 $798.00
approved equivalent
Suction, connecting tubing with connector inside
15 diameter 9/32" 6' length- Conmed 34300 or approved 2,200 EA $0.96 $0.96 $2,112.00 N/B N/B N/B $0.69 $34.50 $1,518.00
equivalent
Suction, pharyngeal tip - Dynarex 4690 or approved
16 | cuvalent . NOT RENDWING 700 EA $0.37 $0.37 $259.00 $1.29 $1.29 $903.00 $0.34 $17.00 $11,900.00
17a  |Suction. replace canister, Bemis, TRK - Bemis 484410 or) 5, EA $2.73 $2.73 $1,365.00 $2.98 $2.98 $1,490.00 $2.52 $2.52 $1,260.00
approved equivalent
Intubation stylet, pediatric 6 FR - Medsource MS-
170 | Z76700 or anproved cquivalent 500 EA $0.90 $0.90 $450.00 $1.98 $1.98 $990.00 $1.33 $26.60 $665.00
1g  |Intubation stylet, adult 14 FR - Medsource - MS-ETS400) g, EA $0.90 $0.90 $720.00 $1.98 $1.98 $1,584.00 $1.33 $26.60 $1,064.00
or approved equivalent
19 |Nasal drug delivery device - Muscosal Atomization 1,000 | EA $7.02 $7.02 $7,020.00 $7.20 $7.20 $7,200.00 $6.52 $6.52 $6,520.00
Device or approved equivalent
20 2:5:\'/‘;:;_:5"’ syringe - Medline DYND70280 or approved| EA $0.55 $0.55 $110.00 $0.93 $0.93 $186.00 $0.62 $31.00 $124.00

PAGE 2 OF 21



BID TABULATION

BL108-19

Purchase of Medical Supplies on an Annual Contract

Department of Fire and Emergency Services

Substitute offered & approved for item 48. Others held firm or increased.

NOT RENEWING items 31a & 31b; vendor no longer on contract.

3% increase on only awarded item

Renewal Term

Bound Tree Medical, LLC

Guardian EMS Products

Henry Schein, Inc.

April 22, 2023 - April 21, 2024 (0S) (0s) (0s)
ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
g7 |Bougiestylet = 1SFrx70cm - Sun Med 9-0212-80 or 800 | EA $5.68 $56.82 $4,544.00 $4.05 $4.05 $3,240.00 $3.00 $30.00 $2,400.00
approved equivalent
92 |Oxygen, mask, pedi (simple) - Medsource MS-26042 or | 55 EA $0.91 $0.91 $318.50 $1.15 $1.15 $402.50 $0.55 $0.55 $192.50
approved equivalent
Oxygen regulator, Portable D
23 (REJECTED) 35 EA $38.64 $38.64 $1,352.40 $27.67 $27.67 $968.45 $26.10 $26.10 $913.50
Section A Total $61,563.17 $58,983.20 $68,740.80
SECTION B: IMMOBILIZATION SUPPLIES
249 |CeMvical collar, adjustable adult - Ambu 281000 or 2500 | EA $4.18 $4.18 $10,449.49 N/B N/B N/B $4.22 $4.22 $10,550.00
approved equivalent
24p  |Cervical collar, adjustable ped - Ambu 281106 or 250 EA $4.18 L $4.1 sJ $1,044.95 N/B N/B N/B $4.22 $4.22 $1,055.00
approved equivalent
Splint, disposable 12 x 9 - Morrison medical or
25a approved equivalent (REJECTED) 150 EA $1.23 $1.23 $184.50 $0.86 $0.86 $129.00 $0.26 $9.36 $39.00
Splint, disposable 18 x 9 - Morrison medical or
25b approved equivalent (REJECTED) 200 EA $1.47 $1.47 $294.00 $1.11 $1.11 $222.00 $0.35 $12.60 $70.00
Splint, disposable 24 x 14 - Morrison medical or
25¢ approved equivalent (REJECTED) 275 EA $2.06 $2.06 $566.50 $1.38 $1.38 $379.50 $0.54 $19.44 $148.50
Splint, disposable 34 x 19 - Morrison medical or
25d approved equivalent (REJECTED) 150 EA $3.48 $3.48 $522.00 $1.73 $1.73 $259.50 $0.60 $21.60 $90.00
Strap, spider - back restraint multi strap color or
reflective multi-strap with shoulder restraints with V
26 style shoulder restraints multi-color or reflective, all 100 EA $65.08 $65.08 $6,508.00 N/R N/R N/R $20.45 $20.45 $2,045.00
black will not be accepted - NOT RENEWING
Cervical immobilization device - head immobilizer with
27 strap/tape - Ambu 264034 or approved equivalent - 1,000 EA $3.18 $3.18 $3,180.00 $4.57 $4.57 $4,570.00 $3.22 $3.22 $3,220.00
NOT RENEWING
28 igjsamt’ restraint (pk/2), Posey 2510 or approved 250 | PK $7.58 $7.58 $1,895.00 $3.40 $3.40 $850.00 $3.00 $3.00 $750.00
SECTION B TOTAL| $24,644.44 $6,410.00 $17,967.50
SECTION C: CARDIAC/MEDICAL ELECTRONICS SUPPLIES
29 Paper, Lifepak 12/15- NOT RENEWING 1,200 EA $1.53 $1.53 $1,836.00 $1.70 $1.70 $2,040.00 $3.22 $9.66 $3,864.00
Pad, LP15 adult multifunction - Conmed 3112-1731 or
30a approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2,000 EA $14.18 $14.18 $28,360.00 $18.89 $18.89 $37,780.00 $14.33 $14.33 $28,660.00
Pad LP15 pedi multifunction - Conmed 3112-1730 or
30b approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 300 EA $15.49 $15.49 $4,647.00 $19.99 $19.99 $5,997.00 $14.33 $14.33 $4,299.00
Electrodes, adult monitoring - Conmed 2710-030 or
31a approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2023 7,000 PK $0.15 $4.55 $1,061.67 $0.13 $3.89 $27,230.00 $0.14 $4.13 $963.67
Electrodes, pediatric monitoring - Conmed 1620-003 or
31b approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2023 1,500 PK $0.16 $4.85 $242.50 $0.14 $4.23 $6,345.00 $0.15 $4.46 $223.00
Smart capnoline plus adult, must have 02 tubing - Salter
32 Labs AMSF1-7-6-25 - or approved equivalent 3,000 EA $8.38 $8.38 $25,140.00 N/B N/B N/B $6.36 $6.36 $19,080.00
CO2 filterline for Lifepak - Covidien 010209 or approved
33 equivalent (REJECTED) 2,000 EA $8.38 $8.38 $16,760.00 N/B N/B N/B $5.58 $139.50 $11,160.00
SECTION C TOTAL| $78,047.17 $79,392.00 $68,249.67
SECTION D: EXAMINATION SUPPLIES
Blood pressure cuff, pediatric, mid-grade quality nylon
34a cuffs with sphygmomanometer black or blue 50 EA $5.95 $5.95 $297.50 N/B N/B N/B $5.83 $5.83 $291.50

PAGE 3 OF 21



BID TABULATION

BL108-19

Purchase of Medical Supplies on an Annual Contract

Department of Fire and Emergency Services

Substitute offered & approved for item 48. Others held firm or increased.

NOT RENEWING items 31a & 31b; vendor no longer on contract.

3% increase on only awarded item

Renewal Term

Bound Tree Medical, LLC

Guardian EMS Products

Henry Schein, Inc.

April 22, 2023 - April 21, 2024 (0S) (0s) (0s)
ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

Blood pressure cuff, adult, mid-grade quality nylon cuffs

34b with sphygmomanometer black or blue 200 EA $5.99 $5.99 $1,198.00 N/B N/B N/B $5.83 $5.83 $1,166.00
Blood pressure cuff, large adult, mid-grade quality nylon

34c cuffs with sphygmomanometer black or blue 100 EA $6.45 $6.45 $645.00 N/B N/B N/B $5.83 $5.83 $583.00
Gloves, exam sm 100 per box — non-latex nitrile 12in,
NFPA 2013 edition, cuff 4.3 mil palm 5.8 mil finger 8.3

35a mil - Digitcare Apex Pro AP12-1 or approved equivalent- 700 BOX $0.13 $12.65 $8,855.00 N/B N/B N/B $0.14 $13.65 $9,555.00
NOT RENEWING
Gloves, exam md 100 per box - non-latex nitrile 12in,
NFPA 2013 edition, cuff 4.3 ml, palm 5.8 mil, finger 8.3

35b mil - Digitcare Apex Pro AP12-2 or approved equivalent- 2,500 BOX $0.13 $12.65 $31,625.00 N/B N/B N/B $0.14 $13.65 $34,125.00
NOT RENEWING
Gloves, exam | 100 per box - non-latex nitrile 12in,
NFPA2013 edition, 2-ply, cuff 4.3 mil, palm 5.8 mil,

35¢ finger, 8.3 mil - Digitcare Apex Pro AP12-3 or approved 7,000 BOX $0.13 $12.65 $88,550.00 N/B N/B N/B $0.14 $13.65 $95,550.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Gloves, exam x| 100 per box - non-latex nitrile 12in,
NFPA 2013 edition, cuff 4.3 mil, palm 5.8 mil, finger 8.3

35d mil - Digitcare Apex Pro AP12-4 or approved equivalent- 4,000 BOX $0.13 $12.65 $50,600.00 N/B N/B N/B $0.14 $13.65 $54,600.00
NOT RENEWING
Gloves, exam xxl| 90 per box - non-latex nitrile 12in, cuff

35e 4.3 mil, palm 5.8 mil, finger 8.3 mil - Digitcare Apex Pro | 1,000 BOX $0.14 $12.65 $12,650.00 N/B N/B N/B $0.15 $13.65 $13,650.00
AP12-5 or approved equivalent-NOT RENEWING

36a  |Dandage, ace 4w/ Hook and loop - Medline 700 PK $0.45 $4.54 $317.80 N/B N/B N/B $0.59 $29.50 $413.00
MDS087004LF or approved equivalent i i ) i ) )
Bandage, ace 6 w/ Hook and loop - Medline

36b MDS0870046L or approved equivalent 600 EA N/R N/R N/R N/B N/B N/B $0.87 $43.50 $522.00

37a Glucose test strips, must be compatible with item 37b 800 BOX $0.18 $8.87 $7,096.00 $0.20 $9.88 $7,904.00 N/R N/R N/R

37b Glucometer, must be compatible with item 37a 105 EA No Charge No Charge] No Charge N/B N/B N/B No Charge No Charge No Charge

38 Lancets, BX - Surgilance One-Step SLN240 or equivalent| 400 BOX $0.08 $7.84 $3,136.00 $0.07 $7.25 $2,900.00 $0.07 $7.00 $2,800.00

39 Scissors, medical 7 1/4" 300 EA $0.65 $0.65 $195.00 $0.99 $0.99 $297.00 $0.62 $0.62 $186.00

40 Stethoscope - Sprague type 22" blue or black 200 EA $3.85 $3.85 $770.00 $6.50 $6.50 $1,300.00 $5.00 $5.00 $1,000.00
Thermometer, forehead strips, disposable strips with
adhesive back, temperature range from 94.6f to 104.6f,

41 disposable - American Therm PRM2560 or approved 50 BOX $1.00 $49.92 $2,496.00 N/B N/B N/B $0.51 $51.00 $2,550.00
equivalent

42 Bandage, 1” adhesive, box - Bandaid ® or equivalent 300 BOX $0.01 $1.16 $348.00 $0.02 $2.16 $648.00 $0.01 $1.23 $369.00
Razor, prep, disposable covered blade - Medline

43 DYND70837 or approved equivalent 1,500 EA $0.20 $0.20 $300.00 $0.14 $6.89 $206.70 $0.17 $17.20 $258.00

SECTION D TOTAL| $209,079.30 $13,255.70 $217,618.50
SECTION E: TRAUMA SUPPLIES

a4 |Coldpack disposable, large - CP &S Cold Cycle or 3000 | PK $0.38 $0.38 $1,139.98 $0.47 $0.47 $1,410.00 $1.14 $27.36 $82,080.00
approved equivalent

45  |Hotpackdisposable,large ~ CP & S Hot Cycle or 1000 | PK $0.31 L $0.31 J $310.00 $0.47 $0.47 $470.00 $1.19 $28.56 $28,560.00
approved equivalent
Dressing, multi trauma - 10x30 sterile - Medline

46 NON21459 or approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 600 EA $0.75 $0.75 $450.00 $1.17 $1.17 $702.00 $0.71 $0.71 $426.00
2023

PAGE 4 OF 21



BID TABULATION

BL108-19 |

Purchase of

Medical Supplies on an Annual Contract

Department of Fire and Emergency Services

Substitute offered & approved for item 48. Others held firm or increased.

NOT RENEWING items 31a & 31b; vendor no longer on contract.

3% increase on only awarded item

Renewal Term

Bound Tree Medical, LLC

Guardian EMS Products

Henry Schein, Inc.

April 22,2023 - April 21, 2024 (0S) (0S) (0s)
ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

Dressing, kling 4” sterile conforming bandage - Medline

47a NON25498 (12/bx) or approved equivalent 300 BOX $0.18 $2.15 $645.00 $0.27 $3.24 $972.00 $0.21 $2.47 $741.00
Dressing, kling 6” sterile conforming bandage - Medline

47b NON25499 (bx/6) or approved equivalent 200 BOX $0.43 $20.64 $4,128.00 $0.27 $3.24 $648.00 $0.46 $2.78 $556.00
Dressing, Dukal Corp, gauze pad, basic econ, 4x4in, [ ]

48 8ply, non-sterile, 200/bag, or approved equivalent 1,000 PK $0.0182 $3.64 $18.20 $0.02 $3.15 $15.75 $0.02 $1.63 $16.30

49  |Dressing sterile pad 4 x4 Mediine NON21442 (bx/25) | 150 | poy $0.10 $2.41 $361.50 $0.08 $2.11 $316.50 $0.04 $1.62 $243.00
or approved equivalent
Bandage, triangular - ADI medical 23036 or approved

50 equivalent - NOT RENEWING 600 EA $0.25 $3.00 $150.00 $0.26 $0.26 $156.00 $0.16 $0.16 $96.00
Dressing, Vaseline® or equivalent gauze 3x18 - Covidien

51 8884413605 or approved equivalent 400 EA $0.66 $0.66 $264.00 $0.52 $6.25 $208.33 $0.65 $7.80 $260.00

SECTION E TOTAL| $7,466.68 $4,898.58 $112,978.30
SECTION F: IV ACCESS SUPPLIES

Catheter, I.V. 16g x 1.16BD (pk/10) Autoguard Blood

52a Control - Becton Dickinson 382554 or approved 1,500 EA $2.39 $2.39 $3,585.00 N/B N/B N/B $2.16 $432.00 $3,240.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Catheter, 1.V. 18g x 1.16 BD (bx/50) Autoguard Blood

52b Control - Becton Dickinson 382544 or approved 7,500 EA $2.29 $2.29 $17,175.00 N/B N/B N/B $2.06 $103.00 $15,450.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Catheter, I.V. 20g x 1.16 BD (bx/50) Autoguard Blood

52¢c Control - Becton Dickinson 382534 or approved 30,000 EA $2.29 $2.29 $68,700.00 N/B N/B N/B $2.06 $103.00 $61,800.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Catheter, 1.V. 22g x 1.00 BD (pk/10) Autoguard Blood

52d Control - Becton Dickinson 382523 or approved 1,000 EA $2.29 $2.29 $2,290.00 N/B N/B N/B $2.06 $103.00 $2,060.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Catheter, I.V. 24g x 0.75 BD (pk/10) Autoguard Blood

52e Control - Becton Dickinson 382512 or approved 1,500 EA $2.29 $2.29 $3,435.00 N/B N/B N/B $2.06 $103.00 $3,090.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
1.V. set, venoset microdrip 60 drop - Braun 352237 or

53 approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 250 EA $1.40 $1.40 $350.00 $1.24 $1.24 $310.00 $0.94 $0.94 $235.00

54 Zgﬂl‘\’/sa:n (t’ extension - Braun 352244 or approved 30000 @ EA $1.15 $1.15 $34,500.00 $0.96 $0.96 $28,800.00 $0.88 $88.00 $26,400.00

55 |V set venoset primary 15 drop - Braun UST160 or 10,000 = EA $1.46 $1.46 $14,600.00 $1.35 $1.35 $13,500.00 $0.94 $0.94 $9,400.00
approved equivalent

56 Tourniquet, non-latex, bx/250 - NOT RENEWING 300 BOX $0.08 $19.13 $5,739.00 $0.17 $42.50 $12,750.00 $0.06 $15.00 $4,500.00
Syringe, 10cc 20g - Vanish Point 11081 or approved

57a equivalent - NOT RENEWING 1,000 EA $0.54 $53.88 $538.80 N/B N/B N/B $0.41 $41.00 $410.00
Syringe, 3cc 20g - Vanish Point 10381 or approved

57b equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2,500 EA $0.58 $57.76 $1,444.00 N/B N/B N/B $0.33 $32.50 $812.50
Syringe, 1cc 25g- Vanish Point 101517 or approved

57¢ equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2,000 EA $0.71 $70.92 $1,418.40 N/B N/B N/B $0.37 $37.00 $740.00
Syringe, 10ml luer lock for E.T. Bruan Omnifix

57d 4617100V-02 or approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2,000 EA $0.12 $0.12 $240.00 $0.07 $7.49 $149.80 $0.05 $5.40 $108.00

57e E;L':gfe:f°° -Monojet 8881560182 or approved 500 EA $1.12 $1.12 $560.00 $0.45 $0.45 $225.00 $1.05 $21.00 $525.00

58a :;rs:ssliﬁ V. 9"~ Medline NON24293 or approved 250 EA $0.93 $0.93 $232.50 $1.05 $1.05 $262.50 $0.63 $0.63 $157.50

PAGE 5 OF 21



BID TABULATION

BL108-19

Purchase of

Medical Supplies on an Annual Contract

Department of Fire and Emergency Services

Substitute offered & approved for item 48. Others held firm or increased.

NOT RENEWING items 31a & 31b; vendor no longer on contract.

3% increase on only awarded item

Renewal Term

Bound Tree Medical, LLC

Guardian EMS Products

Henry Schein, Inc.

April 22,2023 - April 21, 2024 (0S) (0s) (0s)
ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
58b :;E\?glﬁ I.V. 18" - Medline NON24290 or approved 250 EA $0.86 $0.86 $215.00 $1.18 $1.18 $295.00 N/R N/R N.R
59 Sggltva::r:t sharps 1qt.- Covidien 8303SA or approved | 05 g5 N/R N/R N/R N/R N/R N/R $3.65 $3.65 $4,380.00
o  |Container, sharps wallmount - Covidien 8507SA or 1,000 | EA $4.70 $4.70 $4,700.00 $4.89 $4.89 $4,890.00 $4.72 $4.72 $4,720.00
approved equivalent
Soluset solution set, 150ml, with 60 drops per ML drip
61 chamber 77 in. Life shield 12728-65 100 EA $4.29 $4.29 $429.00 N/B N/B N/B $4.81 $96.20 $481.00
(REJECTED)
62 Zgﬂ:\?:lz;dt (bx/100) - Conmed 705-4431 or approved 300 BOX $0.17 $17.49 $5,247.00 $0.26 $25.54 $7,662.00 $0.20 $20.00 $6,000.00
63  |Pressureinfuser bulbw/guage - Ventlab VC410 or 50 EA $10.80 $10.80 $540.00 $12.25 $12.25 $612.50 $7.25 $181.25 $362.50
approved equivalent
64 E:\E’Ewm?' (bx/200) Medline MDS090730 -NOT 500 | BOX $0.01 $1.58 $790.00 $0.01 $1.55 $775.00 $0.005 $0.93 $465.03
Cannula, needless med prep - Covidien 8881540111 or
65 approved equivalent-NOT RENEWING 7,500 EA $0.19 $19.47 $1,460.25 N/B N/B N/B $0.18 $18.00 $1,350.00
66 |Stopcock, LV. -way - Smith Medical MX53111 or 250 EA $0.58 $0.58 $145.00 $0.72 $0.72 $180.00 $0.60 $6.00 $150.00
approved equivalent
SECTION F TOTAL $168,333.95 $70,411.80 $146,836.53
SECTION G: DISINFECTANT CLEANERS
Waterless foam hand cleaner - Steris 1381-90 or
67a approved equivalent, must be compatible with item 119 350 EA $0.69 $6.24 $242.67 N/B N/B N/B $0.54 $110.16 $189.00
Dispenser, waterless foam hand cleaner to be used with
67b foam hand cleaner, must be compatible with item 118 50 EA $9.72 $9.72 $486.00 N/B N/B N/B $4.90 $58.80 $245.00
SECTION G TOTAL $728.67 N/B $434.00
SECTION H: MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES
Bag, soft trauma jumpbag - Iron Duck -32499AT-NB [ ]
68 Nave Blue or approved equivalent 50 EA $122.13 $122.13 $6,106.50 N/B N/B N/B $114.44 $114.44 $5,722.00
69 E;i'u’?gway management intubation case, zipper 25 EA $45.91 $45.91 $1,147.75 $12.96 $12.96 $324.00 $30.75 $30.75 $768.75

PAGE 6 OF 21



BID TABULATION

BL108-19 |

Purchase of Medical Supplies on an Annual Contract

Department of Fire and Emergency Services

Substitute offered & approved for item 48. Others held firm or increased.

NOT RENEWING items 31a & 31b; vendor no longer on contract.

3% increase on only awarded item

Renewal Term

Bound Tree Medical, LLC

Guardian EMS Products

Henry Schein, Inc.

April 22, 2023 - April 21, 2024 (0S) (0s) (0s)
ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
0.B. kit with Silver Swaddler:
1 plastic lined under pad
1 sterile bulb syringe sterile
2 umbilical clamps sterile
1 disposable apron
1 scalpel #22
1 ob pad sterile
1 receiving blanket
70 1 pair sterile I/f glove 150 EA $10.85 $10.85 $1,627.50 $6.79 $6.79 $1,018.50 $9.62 $96.20 $1,443.00
2 ob towelettes
1 plastic bag & ties for placenta
3 disposable towels
2 4x4 gauze sponges
1 silver baby bunting (nonporous infant insulating
device, Foil Swaddler or equivalent)
71 |Bag, oxycaddy - Statpack G3 G35008GN green or 100 EA $206.90 $206.90 $20,690.00 N/R N/R N/R $197.05 $197.05 $19,705.00
approved equivalent
Polish, fingernail remover pads 25/pk. priced by each
72 pad purchase by box (repackaged) Medline 2,000 EA $0.04 $3.91 $78.20 $0.04 $3.74 $74.80 $0.04 $3.52 $70.40
MDS090780 or approved equivalent
Pillow - Medline NON24390 or approve equivalent NOT
73 RENEWING 2023 150 PK $2.29 $27.47 $4,120.50 $6.27 $6.27 $940.50 $3.10 $3.10 $465.00
74 Water, sterile 250ml 1,500 EA | $1.52 $36.51 | $2,281.79 $1.72 $1.72 $2,580.00 $1.39 $33.36 $2,085.00
Tape, 1 (bx/12) silk — 3M 1538-1 or approved
75a equivalent 175 BOX $0.67 $0.67 $117.25 $0.62 $7.40 $1,295.00 $0.68 $8.16 $1,428.00
75b Tape, 3 (bx/4) silk — 3M 1538-3 or approved equivalent | 300 BOX $2.09 $2.09 $627.00 $1.85 $7.40 $2,220.00 N/R N/R N/R
Swab, benzoin - PDI S42450 or approved equivalent-
76 NOT RENEWING 700 EA $0.71 $35.72 $500.08 $0.54 $27.00 $378.00 $0.40 $20.00 $280.00
77 Penlights (pk/6) 160 PK $0.60 $3.60 $576.00 $0.66 $3.98 $636.80 $0.58 $3.48 $556.80
Mega Mover - Graham GRA51926 or approved
78 equivalent-NOT RENEWING 800 EA $17.95 $17.95 $14,360.00 $13.89 $13.89 $11,112.00 $14.43 $144.31 $115,451.20
Blanket, disposable emergency cot blanket disposable
hypoallergenic fluid resistant 41"x48" soft to touch,
79 quilted, Taylor Healthcare 90-BQBA4084 or approved 150 EA $3.81 $38.12 $571.80 N/B N/B N/B $4.45 $133.50 $667.50
equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2023
80 Ring cutter - NOT RENEWING 100 EA $3.92 $3.92 $392.00 $8.53 $8.53 $853.00 $3.76 $3.76 $376.00
81 Burn sheet, Dukal 7305 - NOT RENEWING 150 EA $1.92 $1.92 $288.00 $2.76 $2.76 $414.00 $1.15 $1.15 $172.50
SECTION H TOTAL $53,484.37 $21,846.60 $149,191.15
OVERALL BID TOTAL (SECTIONS A-H) $603,347.74 $255,197.88 $782,016.44
Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 1 TBD Yes 3% increase
Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 2| TBD Yes 3% increase
Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 3| TBD Yes 3% increase
Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 4] TBD Yes 3% increase

PAGE 7 OF 21



BID TABULATION

PAGE 8 OF 21

BL108-19

Purchase of Medical Supplies on an Annual Contract

Department of Fire and Emergency Services

Approx. 9.57% overall increase on some items. Others held firm

Four items not renewed, three held firm, two @ 2% increase, three decreased.

5% increase

Renewal Term

Life-Assist, Inc.

Medline Industries, Inc.

Nashville Medical & EMS Products, Inc.

April 22, 2023 - April 21, 2024 (0S) (0s) (0s)
ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
SECTION A: RESPIRATORY SUPPLIES
Resuscitator, bag mask valve, pediatric infant/child
1a medi-bag with child mask, assembled - Ambu 150 EA $12.00 $12.00 $1,800.00 $9.16 $54.98 $1,374.50 N/R N/R N/R
530213000B or approved equivalent
Resuscitator, bag mask valve, adult medi-bag with
1b mask, assembled - Ambu 520211000B or approved 1,200 EA $9.00 $9.00 $10,800.00 $7.83 $46.98 $9,396.00 N/R N/R N/R
equivalent
Resuscitator mask, infant - Ambu 000252052 or
2 approved equivalent. 120 EA $1.45 $1.45 $174.00 $1.06 [ $52.95 ] $127.08 $1.19 $23.80 $142.80
Laryn blade, 0 miller disposable with led light, must be ( )
3a compatible with conventional non disposable handle 50 EA $5.75 $5.75 $287.50 $3.94 $39.41 $197.05 $3.41 $68.13 $170.34
Laryn blade, 1 miller disposable with led light, must be
3b compatible with conventional non disposable handle 25 EA $5.75 $5.75 $143.75 $3.94 $39.41 $98.53 $3.41 $68.13 $85.17
Laryn blade, 2 miller disposable with led light, must be
3c compatible with conventional non disposable handle 75 EA $5.75 $5.75 $431.25 $3.94 $39.41 $295.58 $3.41 $68.13 $255.50
Laryn blade, 3 miller disposable with led light, must be
3d compatible with conventional non disposable handle 75 EA $5.75 $5.75 $431.25 $3.94 $39.41 $295.58 $3.41 $68.13 $255.50
Laryn blade, 1 macintosh disposable with led light,
4a must be compatible with conventional non disposable 50 EA $5.75 $5.75 $287.50 $3.94 $39.41 $197.05 $3.41 $68.13 $170.34
handle
Laryn blade, 3 macintosh disposable with led light,
4b must be compatible with conventional non disposable 200 EA $5.75 $5.75 $1,150.00 $3.94 $39.41 $788.20 $3.41 $68.13 $681.35
handle
Laryn blade, 4 macintosh disposable with led light,
4c must be compatible with conventional non disposable 500 EA $5.75 $5.75 $2,875.00 $3.94 $39.41 $1,970.50 $3.41 $68.13 $1,703.36
handle
Laryn handle, medium, conventional, must be
5 compatible with items 3 & 4. 75 EA N/R N/R N/R N/R N/R N/R $7.71 &) $577.99
Suction, manual handheld pump - Rescuer BLS 7000-
6a MVP or approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 100 EA $39.85 $39.85 $3,985.00 $90.51 $1,357.63 $9,050.87 $24.95 $24.95 $2,495.00
Suction, replacement canister and catheters - Rescuer
6b BLS 7000AD or approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 100 EA $7.95 $7.95 $795.00 $28.39 $28.39 $2,839.00 $6.95 $6.95 $695.00
7a Airway, oral small adult 80mm Berman style 200 EA $0.17 $0.17 $34.00 $0.19 $9.63 $38.52 $0.12 $6.06 $24.26
7b Airway, oral medium adult 90mm Berman style 300 EA $0.17 $0.17 $51.00 $0.19 $9.63 $57.78 $0.12 $6.06 $36.38
7c Airway, oral large adult 100mm Berman style 500 EA $0.17 $0.17 $85.00 $0.19 $9.63 $96.30 $0.12 $6.06 $60.64
8 Oxygen, nasal cannula- 7ft non-kink - Rusch 8267565 or | g 0 g $0.32 $0.32 $2,560.00 $0.31 $15.41 $2,465.60 $0.23 $11.50 $1,840.00
approved equivalent
Oxygen, mask aerosol adult - Airlife Carefusion 1206 or
9a approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2023 1,500 EA $0.38 $0.38 $570.00 $0.33 $16.51 $495.30 $0.39 $19.50 $585.00
b Oxygen, mask agrosol pediatric - Airlife Carefusion 1263 350 EA $0.62 $0.62 $217.00 $0.43 KW\ $150.02 N/R N/R N/R
or approved equivalent
gc  |0xygen hand held nebulizer - Airlife Carefusion 2438 or |, 5 g0 $0.80 $0.80 $2,000.00 $0.73 $36.46 $1,823.12 N/R N/R N/R
approved equivalent
Oxygen, mask non-rebreather adult - Airlife Carefusion ( )
10a 1203 or approved equivalent 4,000 EA $1.25 $1.25 $5,000.00 $0.82 $41.07 $3,285.60 $0.34 $33.63 $1,367.10
Oxygen, mask non-rebreather pedi - Airlife Carefusion
10b 1268 or approved equivalent 800 EA $1.40 $70.00 $1,120.00 $1.18 $59.16 $946.56 $0.69 $34.73 $555.66




BID TABULATION

PAGE 9 OF 21

BL108-19 |

Purchase of Medical Supplies on an Annual Contract

Department of Fire and Emergency Services

Approx. 9.57% overall increase on some items. Others held firm

Four items not renewed, three held firm, two @ 2% increase, three decreased.

5% increase

Renewal Term

Life-Assist, Inc.

Medline Industries, Inc.

Nashville Medical & EMS Products, Inc.

April 22, 2023 - April 21, 2024 (0S) (09) (0S)
ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
Airway, nasal child 6.5 mm - Curaplex 51156 or
Ma [ oved equivalent 250 EA $1.65 $1.65 $412.50 $1.89 $18.86 $471.50 $0.69 $34.73 $173.64
11p  |Aiway, nasal adult 8.0 mm - Curaplex 51160 or 500 EA $1.65 $1.65 $825.00 $1.89 $18.86 $943.00 $1.20 $12.02 $600.86
approved equivalent \ )
12a Egszgfe"n';ea' tube 2.5 uncuffed - Aircare or approved 100 EA $0.85 $0.85 $85.00 $2.36 $23.57 $235.70 $0.49 $4.90 $49.00
12b EZSE:?;’;EB' tube 3.0 cuffed - Aircare or approved 100 EA $1.75 $17.50 $175.00 $1.61 $16.14 $161.40 $0.58 $5.80 $58.00
12¢ Egszgfe"n';ea' tube 3.5 cuffed - Aircare or approved 50 EA $175 $17.50 $87.50 $1.67 $16.14 $80.70 $0.58 $5.80 $29.00
12d EZSE:?;’;EB' tube 4.0 cuffed - Aircare or approved 100 EA $1.75 $17.50 $175.00 $1.61 $16.14 $161.40 $0.58 $5.80 $58.00
12¢ E:Sf\’l:f;';ea' tube 4.5 cuffed - Aircare or approved 100 EA $175 $17.50 $175.00 $1.61 $16.14 $161.40 $0.58 $5.80 $58.00
1g¢  |Endotracheal tube 5.0 cuffed with stylet - Aircare or 200 EA $2.35 $23.50 $470.00 $2.26 $22.64 $452.80 $1.09 $10.90 $218.00
approved equivalent
Endotracheal tube 5.5 cuffed with stylet - Aircare or
120|200 ved squivalent 200 EA $2.35 $23.50 $470.00 $2.26 $22.64 $452.80 $1.09 $10.90 $218.00
1on  |Endotracheal tube 6.0 cuffed with stylet - Aircare or 200 EA $2.35 $23.50 $470.00 $2.26 $22.64 $452.80 $1.09 $10.90 $218.00
approved equivalent
19i  |Endotracheal tube 7.0 cuffed with stylet - Aircare or 500 EA $2.35 $23.50 $1,175.00 $2.26 $22.64 $1,132.00 $1.09 $10.90 $545.00
approved equivalent
19j  |Endotracheal tube 8.0 cuffed with stylet - Aircare or 250 EA $2.35 $23.50 $587.50 $2.26 $22.64 $566.00 $1.09 $10.90 $272.50
approved equivalent
Suction, catheter french suction with thumb control - T IR
133 [Cfn Medsource MS.S06 or approved equivalent 300 EA $0.25 $0.25 $75.00 $0.21 $10.69 $64.14 $0.13 $6.62 $39.69
Suction, catheter french with thumb control, 14FR -
130 | eotros MS.SC14 or approved equivalent 400 EA $0.25 $0.25 $100.00 $0.25 $12.55 $100.40 $0.13 $6.62 $52.92
Suction, emesis bag - Medline NON70600 or approved
1830 | valent 15000  EA $0.36 $36.00 $5,400.00 $0.25 $125.00 $3,750.00 $0.26 $63.50 $3,969.00
142 Tube restraint, Thomas select adult - Laerdal 600-40000 1250 EA N/R N/R N/R $4.14 $103.43 517150 N/R N/R N/R
or approved equivalent
14p |Tube restraint, Thomas pedi - Laerdal 600-20000 or 300 EA $2.48 $2.48 $744.00 $3.18 $318.20 $954.60 $2.99 $74.75 $897.00
approved equivalent
Suction, connecting tubing with connector inside
15 diameter 9/32" 6' length- Conmed 34300 or approved 2,200 EA $0.73 $1,597.20 $0.89 $44.26 $1,947.44 $0.65 $32.50 $1,430.00
equivalent
Suction, pharyngeal tip - Dynarex 4690 or approved
16 | ulvalent. NOT RENEWING 700 EA $0.42 $0.42 $294.00 $0.38 $19.07 $266.98 $0.35 $17.50 $245.00
17a  |Suction replace canister, Bemis, TRK - Bemis 484410 or) 5, EA $2.94 $2.94 $1,468.50 N/R N/R N/R $2.62 $104.80 $1,310.00
approved equivalent
Intubation stylet, pediatric 6 FR - Medsource MS- TP vIR
170 |E75100 or aporoved equivalent 500 EA $1.80 $36.00 $900.00 $1.58 $15.78 $789.00 $0.65 $13.01 $325.24
1g  |Intubation stylet, adult 14 FR - Medsource - MS-ETS400) g, EA $1.80 $36.00 $1,440.00 $1.62 $16.22 $1,297.60 $0.65 $13.01 $520.38
or approved equivalent
19 |Nasal drug delivery device - Muscosal Atomization 1,000 | EA $6.25 $6.25 $6,250.00 $11.29 $282.19 $11,287.60 $4.62 $115.49 $4,619.48
Device or approved equivalent
20 i:ﬁit\'lgTé:tu'b syringe - Medline DYND70280 or approved| EA $0.65 $0.65 $130.00 $0.35 $17.59 $70.36 $0.36 $18.19 $72.77




BID TABULATION

PAGE 10 OF 21

BL108-19

Purchase of Medical Supplies on an Annual Contract

Department

of Fire and Emergency Services

Approx. 9.57% overall increase on some items. Others held firm

Four items not renewed, three held firm, two @ 2% increase, three decreased.

5% increase

Renewal Term

Life-Assist, Inc.

Medline Industries, Inc.

Nashville Medical & EMS Products, Inc.

April 22, 2023 - April 21, 2024 (0s) (0s) (0s)
ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
g7 |Bougiestylet = 1SFrx70cm - Sun Med 9-0212-80 or 800 | EA $6.25 $6.25 $5,000.00 $7.72 $77.23 $6,178.40 $3.08 $61.52 $2,460.78
approved equivalent
22 |Oxygen mask pedi (simple) - Medsource MS-26042 or | 54 EA $0.80 $0.80 $280.00 $0.62 $31.16 $218.12 $0.54 $27.01 $189.08
approved equivalent \_ J
Oxygen regulator, Portable D
23 (REJECTED) 35 EA $26.50 $26.50 $927.50 $25.18 $25.18 $881.30 $23.99 $23.99 $839.65
Section A Total $64,510.95 $74,237.66 $31,170.36
SECTION B: IMMOBILIZATION SUPPLIES
249 |CeMvical collar, adjustable adult - Ambu 281000 or 2500 | EA $4.90 $4.90 $12,250.00 $5.18 $259.06 $12,953.00 N/B N/B N/B
approved equivalent
24p  |Cervical collar, adjustable ped - Ambu 281106 or 250 EA $4.90 $4.90 $1,225.00 $5.18 $103.62 $1,295.25 N/B N/B N/B
approved equivalent
Splint, disposable 12 x 9 - Morrison medical or
25a approved equivalent (REJECTED) 150 EA $0.88 $0.88 $132.00 $1.48 $37.02 $222.12 N/B N/B N/B
Splint, disposable 18 x 9 - Morrison medical or
25b approved equivalent (REJECTED) 200 EA $1.06 $1.06 $212.00 $1.80 $1.80 $360.00 N/B N/B N/B
Splint, disposable 24 x 14 - Morrison medical or
25¢ approved equivalent (REJECTED) 275 EA $1.69 $1.69 $464.75 $3.35 $3.35 $921.25 N/B N/B N/B
Splint, disposable 34 x 19 - Morrison medical or
25d approved equivalent (REJECTED) 150 EA $0.95 $9.50 $142.50 $4.11 $4.11 $616.50 N/B N/B N/B
Strap, spider - back restraint multi strap color or
2 reflective multl—strap} with shqulder restralnts‘wnh \" 100 EA $58.50 $58.50 $5,850.00 N/B N/B N/B N/B N/B N/B
style shoulder restraints multi-color or reflective, all
black will not be accepted - NOT RENEWING
Cervical immobilization device - head immobilizer with
27 strap/tape - Ambu 264034 or approved equivalent - 1,000 EA $3.95 $3.95 $3,950.00 $3.64 $36.44 $3,644.00 N/B N/B N/B
NOT RENEWING
28 i;rjsa'lgt’ restraint (pk/2), Posey 2510 or approved 250 PK $3.75 $3.75 $937.50 $0.51 [ $24.39 ] $254.06 N/B N/B N/B
SECTION B TOTAL| $25,163.75 $20,266.18 N/B
SECTION C: CARDIAC/MEDICAL ELECTRONICS SUPPLIES
29 Paper, Lifepak 12/15- NOT RENEWING 1,200 EA $1.65 $8.25 $1,980.00 $16.50 $32.99 $19,794.00 N/B N/B N/B
Pad, LP15 adult multifunction - Conmed 3112-1731 or
30a approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2,000 EA $15.45 $15.45 $30,900.00 $13.66 $136.59 $27,318.00 N/B N/B N/B
Pad LP15 pedi multifunction - Conmed 3112-1730 or
30b approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 300 EA $16.80 $16.80 $5,040.00 $14.38 $143.76 $4,312.80 N/B N/B N/B
Electrodes, adult monitoring - Conmed 2710-030 or
31a approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2023 7,000 PK $0.15 $90.00 $1,050.00 N/R N/R N/R N/B N/B N/B
Electrodes, pediatric monitoring - Conmed 1620-003 or
31b approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2023 1,500 PK $0.17 $102.00 $255.00 N/R N/R N/R N/B N/B N/B
Smart capnoline plus adult, must have 02 tubing - Salter
32 Labs 4AMSF1-7-6-25 - or approved equivalent 3,000 EA $7.00 $7.00 $21,000.00 $7.46 $186.59 $22,390.80 N/B N/B N/B
CO2 filterline for Lifepak - Covidien 010209 or approved
33 equivalent (REJECTED) 2,000 EA $6.25 $6.25 $12,500.00 $12.99 $12.99 $25,980.00 N/B N/B N/B
SECTION C TOTAL| $72,725.00 $99,795.60 N/B
SECTION D: EXAMINATION SUPPLIES
Blood pressure cuff, pediatric, mid-grade quality nylon
34a cuffs with sphygmomanometer black or blue 50 EA $8.15 $8.15 $407.50 $11.96 $11.96 $598.00 $5.17 { S5.17 \ $258.30




BID TABULATION

PAGE 11 OF 21

BL108-19

Purchase of Medical Supplies on an Annual Contract

Department of Fire and Emergency Services

Approx. 9.57% overall increase on some items. Others held firm

Four items not renewed, three held firm, two @ 2% increase, three decreased.

5% increase

Renewal Term

Life-Assist, Inc.

Medline Industries, Inc.

Nashville Medical & EMS Products, Inc.

April 22, 2023 - April 21, 2024 (0S) (0s) (0s)
ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

Blood pressure cuff, adult, mid-grade quality nylon cuffs

34b with sphygmomanometer black or blue 200 EA $5.65 $5.65 $1,130.00 $12.04 $12.04 $2,408.00 $5.17 $5.17 $1,033.20
Blood pressure cuff, large adult, mid-grade quality nylon

34c cuffs with sphygmomanometer black or blue 100 EA $9.85 $9.85 $985.00 $14.89 $14.89 $1,489.00 $5.46 $5.46 ) $546.00
Gloves, exam sm 100 per box — non-latex nitrile 12in,
NFPA 2013 edition, cuff 4.3 mil palm 5.8 mil finger 8.3

35a mil - Digitcare Apex Pro AP12-1 or approved equivalent- 700 BOX 8012 $12.00 $8,400.00 N/R N/R N/R N/B N/B N/B
NOT RENEWING
Gloves, exam md 100 per box - non-latex nitrile 12in,
NFPA 2013 edition, cuff 4.3 ml, palm 5.8 mil, finger 8.3

35b mil - Digitcare Apex Pro AP12-2 or approved equivalent- 2,500 BOX $0.12 $12.00 $30,000.00 N/R N/R N/R N/B N/B N/B
NOT RENEWING
Gloves, exam | 100 per box - non-latex nitrile 12in,
NFPA2013 edition, 2-ply, cuff 4.3 mil, palm 5.8 mil,

35¢ finger, 8.3 mil - Digitcare Apex Pro AP12-3 or approved 7,000 BOX $0.12 $12.00 $84,000.00 N/R N/R N/R N/B N/B N/B
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Gloves, exam x| 100 per box - non-latex nitrile 12in,
NFPA 2013 edition, cuff 4.3 mil, palm 5.8 mil, finger 8.3

35d mil - Digitcare Apex Pro AP12-4 or approved equivalent- 4,000 BOX $0.12 $12.00 $48,000.00 N/R N/R N/R N/B N/B N/B
NOT RENEWING
Gloves, exam xxl| 90 per box - non-latex nitrile 12in, cuff

35e 4.3 mil, palm 5.8 mil, finger 8.3 mil - Digitcare Apex Pro | 1,000 BOX $0.12 $12.00 $12,000.00 N/R N/R N/R N/B N/B N/B
AP12-5 or approved equivalent-NOT RENEWING

36a  |Dandage, ace 4w/ Hook and loop - Medline 700 PK $0.96 $0.96 $672.00 $0.59 $29.44 $412.16 $0.39 $3.86 $270.11
MDS087004LF or approved equivalent i i i i ) i i i i
Bandage, ace 6 w/ Hook and loop - Medline

36b MDS0870046L or approved equivalent 600 EA $1.22 $1.22 $732.00 $1.31 $65.30 $783.60 $0.64 L $31.97 J $383.67

37a Glucose test strips, must be compatible with item 37b 800 BOX $9.75 $9.75 $7,800.00 N/R N/R N/R $0.33 $16.50 $13,200.00

37b Glucometer, must be compatible with item 37a 105 EA No Charge No Charge No Charge N/R N/R N/R No Charge No Charge No Charge

38 Lancets, BX - Surgilance One-Step SLN240 or equivalent| 400 BOX $9.50 $9.50 $3,800.00 $0.10 $19.51 $7,804.00 $0.08 $16.00 $6,400.00

39 Scissors, medical 7 1/4" 300 EA $0.90 $0.90 $270.00 $0.98 $0.98 $294.00 $0.69 $16.56 $207.00

40 Stethoscope - Sprague type 22" blue or black 200 EA $8.50 $8.50 $1,700.00 $5.61 $5.61 $1,122.00 $3.95 $3.95 $790.00
Thermometer, forehead strips, disposable strips with
adhesive back, temperature range from 94.6f to 104.6f,

41 disposable - American Therm PRM2560 or approved 50 BOX $0.72 $72.00 $3,600.00 $0.35 $34.68 $1,734.00 N/B N/B N/B
equivalent

42 Bandage, 1” adhesive, box - Bandaid ® or equivalent 300 BOX $0.05 $4.50 $1,350.00 $0.03 $3.20 $960.00 $0.01 $1.00 $300.00
Razor, prep, disposable covered blade - Medline

43 DYND70837 or approved equivalent 1,500 EA $0.21 $21.00 $315.00 $0.15 $15.00 $225.00 $0.14 $14.00 $210.00

SECTION D TOTAL| $205,161.50 $17,829.76 $23,598.28
SECTION E: TRAUMA SUPPLIES

44 |COldpackdisposable, large - CP & Cold Cycle or 3000 PK $0.40 $0.40 $1,200.00 $0.74 $17.70 $53,100.00 $0.49 $11.76 $35,280.00
approved equivalent

45  |Motpackdisposable, large - CP & S Hot Cycle or 1,000 | PK $0.50 $0.50 $500.00 $1.40 $33.60 $33,600.00 $0.55 $13.20 $13,200.00
approved equivalent
Dressing, multi trauma - 10x30 sterile - Medline

46 NON21459 or approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 600 EA $0.83 $0.83 $498.00 $0.61 $30.37 $364.44 $0.62 $31.00 $372.00
2023




BID TABULATION

PAGE 12 OF 21

BL108-19 | [ [

Purchase of Medical Supplies on an Annual Contract

Department of Fire and Emergency Services [ [

Approx. 9.57% overall increase on some items. Others held firm

Four items not renewed, three held firm, two @ 2% increase, three decreased.

5% increase

Renewal Term

Life-Assist, Inc.

Medline Industries, Inc.

Nashville Medical & EMS Products, Inc.

April 22, 2023 - April 21, 2024 (0S) (0S) (0s)
ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

Dressing, kling 4” sterile conforming bandage - Medline

47a NON25498 (12/bx) or approved equivalent 300 BOX $3.00 $3.00 $900.00 $0.22 $21.46 $6,438.00 $0.15 | $1.85 | $555.66
Dressing, kling 6” sterile conforming bandage - Medline

47b | ON25499 (bx/6) or approved equivalent 200 BOX $0.57 $0.57 $684.00 $0.33 $15.61 $3,122.00 $0.31 l $1.85 | $370.44
Dressing, Dukal Corp, gauze pad, basic econ, 4x4in,

48 8ply, non-sterile, 200/bag, or approved equivalent 1,000 PK $0.01 $2.66 $13.30 $22.70 $45.40 $22,700.00 $0.01 $2.00 $10.00

49  |Dressing sterile pad 4 x4 Mediine NON21442 (bx/25) | 150 | poy $0.07 $1.70 $255.00 $0.04 [ $44.35 ] $6,652.26 $0.05 $1.25 $187.50
or approved equivalent
Bandage, triangular - ADI medical 23036 or approved

50 equivalent - NOT RENEWING 600 EA $0.34 $0.34 $204.00 $0.46 $109.74 $274.35 $0.27 $0.27 $162.00
Dressing, Vaseline® or equivalent gauze 3x18 - Covidien l I

51 8884413605 or approved equivalent 400 EA $0.87 $0.87 $348.00 $0.43 $21.50 $172.00 $0.43 $4.30 $171.99

SECTION E TOTAL| $4,602.30 $126,423.05 $50,309.59
SECTION F: IV ACCESS SUPPLIES

Catheter, I.V. 16g x 1.16BD (pk/10) Autoguard Blood

52a Control - Becton Dickinson 382554 or approved 1,500 EA $2.10 $105.00 $3,150.00 N/R N/R N/R $2.06 $412.00 $3,090.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Catheter, 1.V. 18g x 1.16 BD (bx/50) Autoguard Blood

52b Control - Becton Dickinson 382544 or approved 7,500 EA $2.10 $105.00 $15,750.00 N/R N/R N/R $2.06 $412.00 $15,450.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Catheter, I.V. 20g x 1.16 BD (bx/50) Autoguard Blood

52¢c Control - Becton Dickinson 382534 or approved 30,000 EA $2.10 $105.00 $63,000.00 N/R N/R N/R $2.06 $412.00 $61,800.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Catheter, 1.V. 22g x 1.00 BD (pk/10) Autoguard Blood

52d Control - Becton Dickinson 382523 or approved 1,000 EA $2.10 $105.00 $2,100.00 N/R N/R N/R $2.06 $412.00 $2,060.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Catheter, I.V. 24g x 0.75 BD (pk/10) Autoguard Blood

52e Control - Becton Dickinson 382512 or approved 1,500 EA $2.10 $105.00 $3,150.00 N/R N/R N/R $2.06 $412.00 $3,090.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
1.V. set, venoset microdrip 60 drop - Braun 352237 or

53 approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 250 EA $1.60 $1.60 $400.00 $3.38 $168.95 $844.75 $0.94 $47.00 $235.00

54 Zgﬂl‘\’/sa:n (t’ extension - Braun 352244 or approved 30000 @ EA $1.25 $1.25 $37,500.00 $1.67 $167.02 $50,106.00 $0.82 $81.59 $24,475.50

55  |!V-set venoset primary 15 drop - Braun UST160 or 10,000 = EA $1.62 $1.62 $16,200.00 $2.20 $110.00 $22,000.00 $0.97 l $48.51 | $9,702.00
approved equivalent

56 Tourniquet, non-latex, bx/250 - NOT RENEWING 300 BOX $0.09 $22.50 $6,750.00 $0.08 $8.42 $2,526.00 $0.09 $22.50 $6,750.00
Syringe, 10cc 20g - Vanish Point 11081 or approved

57a equivalent - NOT RENEWING 1,000 EA $0.43 $258.00 $430.00 $0.44 $44.17 $441.70 $0.79 $79.00 $790.00
Syringe, 3cc 20g - Vanish Point 10381 or approved

57b equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2,500 EA $0.36 $0.36 $900.00 $0.33 $33.43 $835.75 $0.57 $57.00 $1,140.00
Syringe, 1cc 25g- Vanish Point 101517 or approved

57¢c equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2,000 EA $0.40 $0.40 $800.00 N/R N/R N/R $0.55 $55.00 $1,100.00
Syringe, 10ml luer lock for E.T. Bruan Omnifix

57d 4617100V-02 or approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2,000 EA $0.08 $0.08 $160.00 $0.10 $9.51 $190.20 N/B N/B N/B
Syringe, 60cc - Monojet 8881560182 or approved

57e equivalent 500 EA $0.52 $0.52 $260.00 $0.32 $51.79 $161.84 N/B N/B N/B

58a :;rs:ssliﬁ V. 9"~ Medline NON24293 or approved 250 EA $0.48 | $0.48 ] $121.00 $0.30 $30.31 $75.78 N/B N/B N/B




BID TABULATION PAGE 13 OF 21
BL108-19 | \ | \ | \
Purchase of Medical Supplies on an Annual Contract \ |
Department of Fire and Emergency Services ‘ ‘ Approx. 9.57% overall increase on some items. Others held firm Four items not renewed, three held firm, two @ 2% increase, three decreased. 5% increase
Renewal Term Life-Assist, Inc. Medline Industries, Inc. Nashville Medical & EMS Products, Inc.
April 22,2023 - April 21, 2024 (0s) (0s) (0s)
ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
58b :;E\?glﬁ I-V. 18" - Medline NON24290 or approved 250 EA $0.81 $0.81 $203.50 $1.06 $25.53 $265.94 N/B N/B N/B
Container, sharps 1qt. - Covidien 8303SA or approved
5 |equivalent 1200 | EA $3.97 \_5397 ) $4,765.46 N/R N/R N/R N/R N/R N/R
o  |Container, sharps wallmount - Covidien 8507SA or 1000 | EA $4.75 $4.75 $4,750.00 $3.32 $16.58 $3.316.00 $3.19 [ $3.19 ] $3.186.23
approved equivalent
Soluset solution set, 150ml, with 60 drops per ML drip
61 chamber 77 in. Life shield 12728-65 100 EA $4.27 $204.96 $427.00 $4.05 $81.09 $405.00 N/B N/B N/B
(REJECTED)
62 Zgﬂ:\?:lz;dt (bx/100) - Conmed 705-4431 or approved 300 | BOX $38.00 $38.00 $11,400.00 $0.56 $55.58 $16,674.00 $0.19 $19.00 $5,700.00
63  |Pressureinfuser bulbw/guage - Ventlab VC410 or 50 EA $8.20 $205.00 $410.00 $9.04 $45.21 $452.10 $7.04 $7.04 $352.25
approved equivalent
64 ErEer\?é\?\:ﬁ\?gm (bx/200) Medline MDS090730 -NOT 500 | BOX $0.01 $1.57 $785.00 $0.01 $15.30 $7,650.00 $0.01 $1.20 $600.00
Cannula, needless med prep - Covidien 8881540111 or
65 approved equivalent-NOT RENEWING 7,500 EA $0.26 $26.00 $1,950.00 $0.23 $22.52 $1,689.00 $0.57 $0.57 $4,275.00
66  |Stopcock, LV. -way - Smith Medical MX53111 or 250 EA $0.65 $0.65 $162.50 $0.44 [ $8.77 ] $109.65 $0.63 $31.50 $157.50
approved equivalent
SECTION F TOTAL $175,524.46 $107,743.71 $143,953.47
SECTION G: DISINFECTANT CLEANERS
Waterless foam hand cleaner - Steris 1381-90 or
67a approved equivalent, must be compatible with item 119 350 EA $0.55 [ $8.26 ] $192.78 $0.36 $68.59 $125.03 N/B N/B N/B
Dispenser, waterless foam hand cleaner to be used with
67b foam hand cleaner, must be compatible with item 118 50 EA $2.50 $2.50 $125.00 $5.18 $62.10 $258.75 N/B N/B N/B
SECTION G TOTAL $317.78 $383.78 N/B
SECTION H: MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES
Bag, soft t jumpbag - Iron Duck -32499AT-NB
68 ag, Solt frauma Jumphbag - ron Duc 50 EA $120.00 $120.00 $6,000.00 $131.10 $131.10 $6,555.00 $139.00 $139.00 $6,950.00
Nave Blue or approved equivalent
69 E;i'u’?gway management intubation case, zipper 25 EA $30.00 $30.00 $750.00 $64.68 $64.68 $1,617.00 $18.69 $18.69 $467.25




BID TABULATION PAGE 14 OF 21
BL108-19 ] | | | | | |
Purchase of Medical Supplies on an Annual Contract \ | \
Department of Fire and Emergency Services ‘ Approx. 9.57% overall increase on some items. Others held firm Four items not renewed, three held firm, two @ 2% increase, three decreased. 5% increase
Renewal Term Life-Assist, Inc. Medline Industries, Inc. Nashville Medical & EMS Products, Inc.
April 22,2023 - April 21, 2024 (0s) (0s) (0s)
ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
0.B. kit with Silver Swaddler:
1 plastic lined under pad
1 sterile bulb syringe sterile
2 umbilical clamps sterile
1 disposable apron
1 scalpel #22
1 ob pad sterile
1 receiving blanket
70 1 pair sterile I/f glove 150 EA $12.50 $125.00 $1,875.00 $7.73 §7.73 $1,159.50 $6.49 $6.49 $974.06
2 ob towelettes
1 plastic bag & ties for placenta
3 disposable towels
2 4x4 gauze sponges
1 silver baby bunting (nonporous infant insulating
device, Foil Swaddler or equivalent)
71 |Bag: oxy caddy- Statpack G3 G35008CGN green or 100  EA $212.55 [ 3212.55] $21,255.00 $211.93 $211.93 $21,193.00 N/R N/R N/R
approved equivalent
Polish, fingernail remover pads 25/pk. priced by each
72 pad purchase by box (repackaged) Medline 2,000 EA $0.03 $3.00 $60.00 $0.02 $2.01 $40.20 $0.03 $3.00 $60.00
MDS090780 or approved equivalent
Pillow - Medline NON24390 or approve equivalent NOT
73 RENEWING 2023 150 PK $3.00 $3.00 $450.00 $1.69 $20.32 $2,988.00 $1.79 $21.48 $3,222.00
74 Water, sterile 250ml 1,500 EA $2.00 $2.00 $3,000.00 $1.22 $29.18 $1,823.75 N/B N/B N/B
75a Z:Eiev,a}e(:t)(/ 12) silk = 3M 15381 or approved 175 | BOX $11.40 $11.40 $1,995.00 $0.78 $9.40 $1,645.00 $0.63 $7.54 $1,319.69
75b Tape, 3 (bx/4) silk — 3M 1538-3 or approved equivalent 300 BOX $2.95 $118.00 $35,400.00 $2.35 $9.40 $2,820.00 $1.89 \__$7.54 ) $2,262.33
Swab, benzoin - PDI S42450 or approved equivalent-
76 NOT RENEWING 700 EA $0.44 $22.00 $308.00 $0.29 $14.60 $204.40 N/B N/B N/B
77 Penlights (pk/6) 160 PK $0.75 $4.50 $720.00 $1.30 $7.79 $1,246.40 $0.54 | $3.24 ] $518.62
Mega Mover - Graham GRA51926 or approved
78 equivalent-NOT RENEWING 800 EA $16.00 $16.00 $12,800.00 $24.91 $24.91 $19,928.00 N/B N/B N/B
Blanket, disposable emergency cot blanket disposable
hypoallergenic fluid resistant 41"x48" soft to touch,
79 quilted, Taylor Healthcare 90-BQBA4084 or approved 150 EA $4.00 $4.00 $600.00 $3.61 $3.61 $541.50 N/B N/B N/B
equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2023
80 Ring cutter - NOT RENEWING 100 EA $6.25 $6.25 $625.00 $55.12 $55.12 $5,512.00 $3.79 $3.79 $379.00
81 Burn sheet, Dukal 7305 - NOT RENEWING 150 EA $2.15 $2.15 $322.50 $3.47 $41.58 $519.75 $1.39 $1.39 $208.50
SECTION H TOTAL $86,160.50 $67,793.50 $16,361.45
OVERALL BID TOTAL (SECTIONS A-H) $634,166.24 $514,473.24 $265,393.15

Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 1

0-10% increase

2% increase

3% increase

Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 2|

0-10% increase

2% increase

5% increase

Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 3|

0-10% increase

2% increase

5% increase

Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 4|

0-10% increase

2% increase

5% increase




BID TABULATION
BL108-19 | [ [ [ [
Purchase of Medical Supplies on an Annual Contract \ | \ |
Department of Fire and Emergency Services Line items 38 & 43 held firm. Item 1b, 1.5% increase. All others 5% increase. Pricing held firm
Renewal Term QuadMed, Inc. Eiz:{RZ:l‘:mlg:;thﬁldll:\ ac
April 22, 2023 - April 21, 2024 (0s) ‘Eos) it
ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE | UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
SECTION A: RESPIRATORY SUPPLIES
Resuscitator, bag mask valve, pediatric infant/child
1a medi-bag with child mask, assembled - Ambu 150 EA $8.89 $1,334.03 $9.90 $9.90 $1,485.00
530213000B or approved equivalent
Resuscitator, bag mask valve, adult medi-bag with
1b mask, assembled - Ambu 520211000B or approved 1,200 EA $8.05 $9,658.74 $9.90 $9.90 $11,880.00
equivalent
9 Resuscitator rpask, infant - Ambu 000252052 or 120 EA $7.28 $7.28 $873.60 $9.90 $9.90 $1,188.00
approved equivalent.
Laryn blade, 0 miller disposable with led light, must be
3a compatible with conventional non disposable handle 50 EA $3.98 $3.98 $199.00 $4.50 $4.50 $225.00
Laryn blade, 1 miller disposable with led light, must be
3b compatible with conventional non disposable handle 25 EA $3.98 $3.98 $99.50 $4.50 $4.50 $112.50
Laryn blade, 2 miller disposable with led light, must be
3¢ compatible with conventional non disposable handle 75 EA $3.98 $3.98 $298.50 $4.50 $4.50 $337.50
Laryn blade, 3 miller disposable with led light, must be
3d compatible with conventional non disposable handle 75 EA $3.98 $3.98 $298.50 $4.50 $4.50 $337.50
Laryn blade, 1 macintosh disposable with led light,
4a must be compatible with conventional non disposable 50 EA $3.98 $3.98 $199.00 $4.50 $4.50 $225.00
handle
Laryn blade, 3 macintosh disposable with led light,
4b must be compatible with conventional non disposable 200 EA $3.98 $3.98 $796.00 $4.50 $4.50 $900.00
handle
Laryn blade, 4 macintosh disposable with led light,
4c must be compatible with conventional non disposable 500 EA $3.98 $3.98 $1,990.00 $4.50 $4.50 $2,250.00
handle
Laryn handle, medium, conventional, must be
5 compatible with items 3 & 4. 75 EA $8.53 $8.53 $639.75 $11.25 $11.25 $843.75
Suction, manual handheld pump - Rescuer BLS 7000-
6a MVP or approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 100 EA $39.38 $39.38 $3,938.00 $28.00 $28.00 $2,800.00
Suction, replacement canister and catheters - Rescuer
6b BLS 7000AD or approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 100 EA $7.83 $7.83 $783.00 $7.90 $7.90 $790.00
7a Airway, oral small adult 80mm Berman style 200 EA $0.16 $0.16 $32.00 $0.15 $0.15 $30.00
7b Airway, oral medium adult 90mm Berman style 300 EA $0.16 $0.16 $48.00 $0.15 $0.15 $45.00
7c Airway, oral large adult 100mm Berman style 500 EA $0.16 $0.16 $80.00 $0.15 $0.15 $75.00
8 Oxygen, nasal‘cannula— 7ft non-kink - Rusch 8267565 or 8000 EA $0.25 025 $2,000.00 023 [ 023 ] $1,840.00
approved equivalent
Oxygen, mask aerosol adult - Airlife Carefusion 1206 or
9a approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2023 1,500 EA $0.49 $0.49 $735.00 $0.54 $0.54 $810.00
9% Oxygen, mask agrosol pediatric - Airlife Carefusion 1263 350 EA $0.78 $0.78 $273.00 $1.00 $1.00 $350.00
or approved equivalent
% Oxygen, hand_held nebulizer - Airlife Carefusion 2438 or 2,500 EA $0.74 $0.74 $1.850.00 $0.70 $0.70 $1750.00
approved equivalent
Oxygen, mask non-rebreather adult - Airlife Carefusion
10a 1203 or approved equivalent 4,000 EA $0.64 $0.64 $2,560.00 $1.05 $1.05 $4,200.00
Oxygen, mask non-rebreather pedi - Airlife Carefusion
10b 1268 or approved equivalent 800 EA $0.74 $0.74 $592.00 $0.80 $0.80 $640.00

PAGE 15 OF 21



BID TABULATION

BL108-19

Purchase of Medical Supplies on an Annual Contract

Department of Fire and Emergency Services

Line items 38 & 43 held firm. Item 1b, 1.5% increase. All others 5% increase.

Pricing held firm

SZY Holdings, LLC dba

Renewal Term QuadMed, Inc. " .
April 22, 2023 - April 21, 2024 (08S) Ever Read‘z;;')s‘ Aid, Inc.
ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

114 [Aiway, nasal child 6.5 mm - Curaplex 51156 or 250 EA $1.52 $1.52 $380.00 $1.79 $1.79 $447.50
approved equivalent

11p  |Airway, nasal adult 8.0 mm - Curaplex 51160 or 500 EA $1.52 $1.52 $760.00 $1.79 $1.79 $895.00
approved equivalent

12a Endptracheal tube 2.5 uncuffed - Aircare or approved 100 EA $0.88 $0.88 $88.00 $0.88 $0.88 $88.00
equivalent

12b End_otracheal tube 3.0 cuffed - Aircare or approved 100 EA $0.90 $0.90 $90.00 $0.88 $0.88 $88.00
equivalent

12¢ Endptracheal tube 3.5 cuffed - Aircare or approved 50 EA $0.90 $0.90 $45.00 $0.88 $0.88 $44.00
equivalent

12d End_otracheal tube 4.0 cuffed - Aircare or approved 100 EA $0.78 $0.78 $78.00 $0.93 $0.93 $93.00
equivalent

126 Endptracheal tube 4.5 cuffed - Aircare or approved 100 EA $0.78 $0.78 $78.00 $0.93 $0.93 $93.00
equivalent

12f Endotracheal _tube 5.0 cuffed with stylet - Aircare or 200 EA $0.78 $0.78 $156.00 $0.93 $0.93 $186.00
approved equivalent

129 Endotracheal Fube 5.5 cuffed with stylet - Aircare or 200 EA $0.78 $0.78 $156.00 $0.93 $0.93 $186.00
approved equivalent

12h Endotracheal _tube 6.0 cuffed with stylet - Aircare or 200 EA $0.78 $0.78 $156.00 $0.93 $0.93 $186.00
approved equivalent

19i Endotracheal Fube 7.0 cuffed with stylet - Aircare or 500 EA $0.78 $0.78 $390.00 $0.93 $0.93 $465.00
approved equivalent

12j Endotracheal _tube 8.0 cuffed with stylet - Aircare or 250 EA $0.78 $0.78 $195.00 $0.93 $0.93 $232.50
approved equivalent
Suction, catheter french suction with thumb control -

13a 6FR - Medsource MS-SC6 or approved equivalent 300 EA $0.20 $0.20 $60.00 5018 $0.18 $54.00
Suction, catheter french with thumb control, 14FR -

13b Medsource MS-SC14 or approved equivalent 400 EA $0.20 $0.20 $80.00 $0.18 $0.18 $72.00

13¢ 2:5:\'/‘;1:?65'3 bag - Medline NON70600 orapproved | |50, g $0.44 $0.44 $6,600.00 $0.72 $0.72 $10,800.00

142 Tube restraint, Thomas select adult - Laerdal 600-40000 1250 EA $4.18 $4.18 $5,225.00 $4.25 $4.25 $5,312.50
or approved equivalent

14p | Tube restraint, Thomas pedi - Laerdal 600-20000 or 300 EA $3.25 $3.25 $975.00 $3.50 $3.50 $1,050.00
approved equivalent
Suction, connecting tubing with connector inside

15 diameter 9/32" 6' length- Conmed 34300 or approved 2,200 EA $0.91 $0.91 $2,002.00 $1.80 $1.80 $3,960.00
equivalent
Suction, pharyngeal tip - Dynarex 4690 or approved

16 equivalent - NOT RENEWING 700 EA $0.39 $0.39 $273.00 $0.36 $0.36 $252.00

17a Suction, replaf:e canister, Bemis, TRK - Bemis 484410 or 500 EA $3.04 $3.04 $1,520.00 $2.90 $2.90 $1.450.00
approved equivalent
Intubation stylet, pediatric 6 FR - Medsource MS-

17b ETS100 or approved equivalent 500 EA $1.11 $1.11 $555.00 $2.00 $2.00 $1,000.00

1g  |Intubation stylet, adult 14 FR - Medsource = MSETS400| g, EA $1.17 $1.17 $936.00 $2.00 $2.00 $1,600.00
or approved equivalent

19 Nas_al drug delivery dew_ce - Muscosal Atomization 1,000 EA $4.24 $4.24 $4.240.00 $7.90 $7.90 $7.900.00
Device or approved equivalent

20 2:5:\'/‘;:;_:5"’ syringe - Medline DYND70280 or approved| EA $0.69 $0.69 $138.00 $0.45 $0.45 $90.00

PAGE 16 OF 21



BID TABULATION

BL108-19 | [ [ [ [ [
Purchase of Medical Supplies on an Annual Contract \ | \ |
Department of Fire and Emergency Services [ Line items 38 & 43 held firm. Item 1b, 1.5% increase. All others 5% increase. Pricing held firm
Renewal Term QuadMed, Inc. Esz:{RZ:ijngthﬁidll:\ i
April 22, 2023 - April 21, 2024 (0s) ‘Eos) it
ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
g7 |Bougiestylet = 1SFrx70cm - Sun Med 9-0212-80 or 800 | EA $7.04 $7.04 $5,632.00 $4.10 $4.10 $3,280.00
approved equivalent
22 |Oxygen mask pedi (simple) - Medsource MS-26042 or | 54 EA $0.77 $0.77 $269.50 $1.03 $1.03 $360.50
approved equivalent
23 |Oxygen regulator, Portable D 35 EA $27.67 $27.67 $968.45 $15.00 $15.00 $525.00
(REJECTED) : : . : . :
Section A Total $61,323.57 $73,824.25
SECTION B: IMMOBILIZATION SUPPLIES
249  |Cervical collar, adjustable adult - Ambu 281000 or 2500  EA $4.84 $4.84 $12,100.00 $5.54 $5.54 $13,850.00
approved equivalent
24b Cervical coIIar_, adjustable ped - Ambu 281106 or 250 EA $4.84 $4.84 $1210.00 $5.54 $5.54 $1385.00
approved equivalent
Splint, disposable 12 x 9 - Morrison medical or
25a approved equivalent (REJECTED) 150 EA $2.14 $2.14 $321.00 $0.65 $0.65 $97.50
Splint, disposable 18 x 9 - Morrison medical or
25b approved equivalent (REJECTED) 200 EA $2.97 $2.97 $594.00 $0.85 $0.85 $170.00
Splint, disposable 24 x 14 - Morrison medical or
25¢ approved equivalent (REJECTED) 275 EA $3.37 $3.37 $926.75 $1.60 $1.60 $440.00
Splint, disposable 34 x 19 - Morrison medical or
25d approved equivalent (REJECTED) 150 EA $3.78 $3.78 $567.00 $2.00 $2.00 $300.00
Strap, spider - back restraint multi strap color or
reflective multi-strap with shoulder restraints with V
26 style shoulder restraints multi-color or reflective, all 100 EA $34.83 $34.83 $3,483.00 $25.00 $25.00 $2,500.00
black will not be accepted - NOT RENEWING
Cervical immobilization device - head immobilizer with
27 strap/tape - Ambu 264034 or approved equivalent - 1,000 EA $3.74 $3.74 $3,740.00 $4.50 $4.50 $4,500.00
NOT RENEWING
28 igjsamt’ restraint (pk/2), Posey 2510 or approved 250 PK $3.38 $3.38 $845.00 $5.95 $5.95 $1,487.50
SECTION B TOTAL| $23,786.75 $24,730.00
SECTION C: CARDIAC/MEDICAL ELECTRONICS SUPPLIES
29 Paper, Lifepak 12/15- NOT RENEWING 1,200 EA $1.58 $1.58 $1,896.00 $1.90 $1.90 $2,280.00
Pad, LP15 adult multifunction - Conmed 3112-1731 or
30a approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2,000 EA $12.24 $12.24 $24,480.00 $36.00 $36.00 $72,000.00
Pad LP15 pedi multifunction - Conmed 3112-1730 or
30b approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 300 EA $12.24 $12.24 $3,672.00 $36.00 $36.00 $10,800.00
Electrodes, adult monitoring - Conmed 2710-030 or
31a approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2023 7,000 PK $0.14 $4.27 $996.33 $0.33 $0.33 $2,310.00
Electrodes, pediatric monitoring - Conmed 1620-003 or
31b approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2023 1,500 PK $0.15 $4.42 $221.00 $0.34 $0.34 $510.00
Smart capnoline plus adult, must have 02 tubing - Salter [ ]
32 Labs 4AMSF1-7-6-25 - or approved equivalent 3,000 EA $6.28 $6.28 $18,850.55 $15.80 $15.80 $47,400.00
CO2 filterline for Lifepak - Covidien 010209 or approved
33 equivalent (REJECTED) 2,000 EA $6.74 $6.74 $13,480.00 $13.60 $13.60 $27,200.00
SECTION C TOTAL| $63,595.88 $162,500.00
SECTION D: EXAMINATION SUPPLIES
Blood pressure cuff, pediatric, mid-grade quality nylon
34a cuffs with sphygmomanometer black or blue 50 EA $5.14 $5.14 $257.00 $7.00 $7.00 $350.00

PAGE 17 OF 21



BID TABULATION

BL108-19

Purchase of Medical Supplies on an Annual Contract

Department of Fire and Emergency Services

Line items 38 & 43 held firm. Item 1b, 1.5% increase. All others 5% increase.

Pricing held firm

SZY Holdings, LLC dba

Renewal Term QuadMed, Inc. " .
April 22, 2023 - April 21, 2024 (08S) Ever Read‘z;;')s‘ Aid, Inc.
ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

Blood pressure cuff, adult, mid-grade quality nylon cuffs

34b with sphygmomanometer black or blue 200 EA $5.14 $5.14 $1,028.00 $7.00 $7.00 $1,400.00
Blood pressure cuff, large adult, mid-grade quality nylon

34c cuffs with sphygmomanometer black or blue 100 EA $5.14 $5.14 $514.00 $8.00 $8.00 $800.00
Gloves, exam sm 100 per box — non-latex nitrile 12in,
NFPA 2013 edition, cuff 4.3 mil palm 5.8 mil finger 8.3

35a mil - Digitcare Apex Pro AP12-1 or approved equivalent- 700 BOX 8013 $13.45 $9,415.00 8013 $12.90 $9.030.00
NOT RENEWING
Gloves, exam md 100 per box - non-latex nitrile 12in,
NFPA 2013 edition, cuff 4.3 ml, palm 5.8 mil, finger 8.3

35b mil - Digitcare Apex Pro AP12-2 or approved equivalent- 2,500 BOX $0.13 $13.45 $33,625.00 $0.12 $11.90 $29,750.00
NOT RENEWING
Gloves, exam | 100 per box - non-latex nitrile 12in,
NFPA2013 edition, 2-ply, cuff 4.3 mil, palm 5.8 mil,

35¢ finger, 8.3 mil - Digitcare Apex Pro AP12-3 or approved 7,000 BOX $0.13 $13.45 $94,150.00 $0.12 $11.90 $83,300.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Gloves, exam x| 100 per box - non-latex nitrile 12in,
NFPA 2013 edition, cuff 4.3 mil, palm 5.8 mil, finger 8.3

35d mil - Digitcare Apex Pro AP12-4 or approved equivalent- 4,000 BOX $0.13 $13.45 $53,800.00 $0.12 $11.90 $47,600.00
NOT RENEWING
Gloves, exam xxl| 90 per box - non-latex nitrile 12in, cuff

35e 4.3 mil, palm 5.8 mil, finger 8.3 mil - Digitcare Apex Pro | 1,000 BOX $0.13 $13.45 $13,450.00 N/R N/R N/R
AP12-5 or approved equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Bandage, ace 4 w/ Hook and loop - Medline

36a MDS087004LF or approved equivalent 700 PK $0.65 $6.53 $457.10 $0.75 $0.75 $525.00
Bandage, ace 6 w/ Hook and loop - Medline

36b MDS0870046L or approved equivalent 600 EA $0.83 $8.33 $499.80 $0.65 $0.65 $390.00

37a Glucose test strips, must be compatible with item 37b 800 BOX $0.24 $11.94 $9,552.00 $16.00 $16.00 $12,800.00

37b Glucometer, must be compatible with item 37a 105 EA No Charge No Charge No Charge $9.00 $9.00 $945.00

38 Lancets, BX - Surgilance One-Step SLN240 or equivalent| 400 BOX $0.06 $12.30 $4,919.28 $7.00 $7.00 $2,800.00

39 Scissors, medical 7 1/4" 300 EA $0.66 $0.66 $198.00 $1.00 $1.00 $300.00

40 Stethoscope - Sprague type 22" blue or black 200 EA $4.28 $4.28 $856.00 $4.00 $4.00 $800.00
Thermometer, forehead strips, disposable strips with
adhesive back, temperature range from 94.6f to 104.6f,

47 disposable - American Therm PRM2560 or approved 50 BOX $0.52 $52.34 $2,617.00 N/R N/R N/R
equivalent

42 Bandage, 1" adhesive, box - Bandaid ® or equivalent 300 BOX $0.0096 (8096 $286.62 $0.01 $0.95 $285.00
Razor, prep, disposable covered blade - Medline

43 DYND70837 or approved equivalent 1,500 EA $0.11 l $0.11 I $169.95 $0.20 $0.20 $300.00

SECTION D TOTAL| $225,794.75 $191,375.00
SECTION E: TRAUMA SUPPLIES

a4 |Coldpack disposable, large - CP &S Cold Cycle or 3000 | PK $0.38 $9.08 $27,240.00 $0.40 $0.40 $1,200.00
approved equivalent

45  |Hotpackdisposable,large ~ CP & S Hot Cycle or 1000 | PK $0.57 $13.68 $13,680.00 $0.55 $0.55 $550.00
approved equivalent
Dressing, multi trauma - 10x30 sterile - Medline

46 NON21459 or approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 600 EA $0.64 $0.64 $384.00 $0.75 $0.75 $450.00
2023

PAGE 18 OF 21



BID TABULATION

BL108-19 |

Purchase of

Medical Supplies on an Annual Contract

Department of Fire and Emergency Services

Line items 38 & 43 held firm. Item 1b, 1.5% increase. All others 5% increase.

Pricing held firm

SZY Holdings, LLC dba

Renewal Term QuadMed, Inc. ] N
April 22, 2023 - April 21, 2024 (s) Ever Read‘z;;')s‘ Aid, Inc.
ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

Dressing, kling 4” sterile conforming bandage - Medline

478 | ON25498 (12/b) or approved equivalent 300 BOX $0.13 $1.57 $471.00 $0.15 $1.85 $555.00
Dressing, kling 6” sterile conforming bandage - Medline

47b | oN25499 (bx/6) or approved equivalent 200 BOX $0.30 $1.78 $356.00 $1.60 $1.60 $320.00
Dressing, Dukal Corp, gauze pad, basic econ, 4x4in,

48 8ply, non-sterile, 200/bag, or approved equivalent 1,000 PK $0.07 $3.38 $67.60 $0.02 $2.36 $23.60

49  |Dressing sterile pad 4 x4 Mediine NON21442 (bx/25) | 150 | poy $0.04 $1.10 $165.00 $0.08 $2.10 $315.00
or approved equivalent
Bandage, triangular - ADI medical 23036 or approved

50 equivalent - NOT RENEWING 600 EA $0.19 $2.28 $114.00 $0.36 $0.36 $216.00
Dressing, Vaseline® or equivalent gauze 3x18 - Covidien

51 8884413605 or approved equivalent 400 EA $0.75 $8.97 $299.00 $0.70 $0.70 $280.00

SECTION E TOTAL| $42,776.60 $3,909.60
SECTION F: IV ACCESS SUPPLIES

Catheter, I.V. 16g x 1.16BD (pk/10) Autoguard Blood

52a Control - Becton Dickinson 382554 or approved 1,500 EA N/R N/R N/R $2.88 $2.88 $4,320.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Catheter, 1.V. 18g x 1.16 BD (bx/50) Autoguard Blood

52b Control - Becton Dickinson 382544 or approved 7,500 EA N/R N/R N/R $2.72 $2.72 $20,400.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Catheter, I.V. 20g x 1.16 BD (bx/50) Autoguard Blood

52c Control - Becton Dickinson 382534 or approved 30,000 EA N/R N/R N/R $2.72 $2.72 $81,600.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Catheter, 1.V. 22g x 1.00 BD (pk/10) Autoguard Blood

52d Control - Becton Dickinson 382523 or approved 1,000 EA N/R N/R N/R $2.72 $2.72 $2,720.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Catheter, I.V. 24g x 0.75 BD (pk/10) Autoguard Blood

52e Control - Becton Dickinson 382512 or approved 1,500 EA N/R N/R N/R $2.72 $2.72 $4,080.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
1.V. set, venoset microdrip 60 drop - Braun 352237 or

53 approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 250 EA $0.99 $0.99 $247.50 $4.50 $4.50 $1,125.00

54 Zgﬂl‘\’/sa:n (t’ extension - Braun 352244 or approved 30000 @ EA $0.99 $0.99 $29,700.00 $1.72 $1.72 $51,600.00

55  |!V-set venoset primary 15 drop - Braun UST160 or 10,000 = EA $1.60 $1.60 $16,000.00 $2.72 $2.72 $27,200.00
approved equivalent

56 Tourniquet, non-latex, bx/250 - NOT RENEWING 300 BOX $0.08 $19.75 $5,925.00 $0.07 $18.00 $5,400.00
Syringe, 10cc 20g - Vanish Point 11081 or approved

57a equivalent - NOT RENEWING 1,000 EA N/R N/R N/R $0.65 $0.65 $650.00
Syringe, 3cc 20g - Vanish Point 10381 or approved

57b equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2,500 EA N/R N/R N/R $0.85 $0.85 $2,125.00
Syringe, 1cc 25g- Vanish Point 101517 or approved

57c equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2,000 EA N/R N/R N/R $0.74 $0.74 $1,480.00
Syringe, 10ml luer lock for E.T. Bruan Omnifix

57d 4617100V-02 or approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2,000 EA $0.07 $6.98 §139.60 $0.15 $0.15 $300.00

57e E;L':gfe:f°° -Monojet 8881560182 or approved 500 EA $0.80 $15.92 $398.00 $1.05 $1.05 $525.00

58a :gmsgliﬁ I:V. 9"~ Medline NON24293 or approved 250 EA $0.48 $0.48 $120.00 $0.40 $0.40 $100.00

PAGE 19 OF 21



BID TABULATION

BL108-19

Purchase of Medical Supplies on an Annual Contract

Department of Fire and Emergency Services

Line items 38 & 43 held firm. Item 1b, 1.5% increase. All others 5% increase.

Pricing held firm

SZY Holdings, LLC dba

Renewal Term QuadMed, Inc. " .
April 22, 2023 - April 21, 2024 (0s) Ever Read‘z;;')s‘ Aid, Inc.
ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
sgp  |Armboard, 1V. 18" - Medline NON24290 or approved 250 EA $1.22 $1.22 $305.00 $1.45 $1.45 $362.50
equivalent
59 Sggltva;r:;t sharps 1qt.- Covidien 8303SA or approved | 05 g5 $3.57 $3.57 $4,284.00 $3.75 $3.75 $4,500.00
60 Container, shgrps wallmount - Covidien 8507SA or 1,000 EA $5.12 $5.12 $5,120.00 $4.85 $4.85 $4,850.00
approved equivalent
Soluset solution set, 150ml, with 60 drops per ML drip
61 chamber 77 in. Life shield 12728-65 100 EA $11.20 $11.20 $1,120.00 $6.80 $136.00 $680.00
(REJECTED)
62 Zgﬂ:\?:lz;dt (bx/100) - Conmed 705-4431 or approved 300 | BOX $0.188 | $18.85 | $5,655.16 $36.00 $36.00 $10,800.00
63 Pressure |nfus_er bulb w/guage - Ventlab VC410 or 50 EA $7.68 $7.68 $384.00 $10.00 $10.00 $500.00
approved equivalent
ga  |Prep alcohol (bx/200) Medline MDS090730 -NOT 500 BOX $0.01 $1.34 $670.00 $0.01 $1.40 $700.00
RENEWING
Cannula, needless med prep - Covidien 8881540111 or
65 approved equivalent-NOT RENEWING 7,500 EA $0.205 $20.50 $1,537.50 $0.21 $0.21 $1,575.00
66  |Stopcock V. 3-way - Smith Medical MXS3T11 or 250 EA $0.70 $0.70 $175.00 $24.00 $24.00 $6,000.00
approved equivalent
SECTION F TOTAL $71,780.76 $233,592.50
SECTION G: DISINFECTANT CLEANERS
Waterless foam hand cleaner - Steris 1381-90 or
67a approved equivalent, must be compatible with item 119 350 EA s0.88 $14.88 $306.35 $0.82 $14.00 $288.24
Dispenser, waterless foam hand cleaner to be used with
67b foam hand cleaner, must be compatible with item 118 50 EA $7.88 $7.88 $394.00 $7.36 $7.36 $368.00
SECTION G TOTAL| $700.35 $656.24
SECTION H: MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES
Bag, soft t j bag - | Duck -32499AT-NB
68 ag, Solt frauma Jumphbag - ron Duc 50 EA $150.00 $150.00 $7,500.00 $154.00 $154.00 $7,700.00
Nave Blue or approved equivalent
69 E;i'u’?gway management intubation case, zipper 25 EA $28.44 $28.44 $711.00 $11.50 l $11.50 I $287.50

PAGE 20 OF 21



BID TABULATION

BL108-19 |

Purchase of Medical Supplies on an Annual Contract

Department of Fire and Emergency Services

Line items 38 & 43 held firm. Item 1b, 1.5% increase. All others 5% increase.

Pricing held firm

SZY Holdings, LLC dba

Renewal Term QuadMed, Inc. " .
April 22, 2023 - April 21, 2024 (08S) Ever Read‘z;;')s‘ Aid, Inc.
ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
0.B. kit with Silver Swaddler:
1 plastic lined under pad
1 sterile bulb syringe sterile
2 umbilical clamps sterile
1 disposable apron
1 scalpel #22
1 ob pad sterile
1 receiving blanket
70 1 pair sterile I/f glove 150 EA $6.38 $6.38 $957.00 $6.00 $6.00 $900.00
2 ob towelettes
1 plastic bag & ties for placenta
3 disposable towels
2 4x4 gauze sponges
1 silver baby bunting (nonporous infant insulating
device, Foil Swaddler or equivalent)
71 |Bag, oxy caddy - Statpack G3 G35008GN green or 100 EA $228.20 $228.20 $22,820.00 $218.00 $218.00 $21,800.00
approved equivalent
Polish, fingernail remover pads 25/pk. priced by each
72 pad purchase by box (repackaged) Medline 2,000 EA $0.01 $21.63 $0.03 $0.03 $60.00
MDS090780 or approved equivalent
Pillow - Medline NON24390 or approve equivalent NOT
73 RENEWING 2023 150 PK $3.88 $3.88 $582.00 $2.50 $2.50 $375.00
74 Water, sterile 250ml 1,500 EA N/B N/B N/B $4.90 $4.90 $7,350.00
75a Z:Eiev,a}e(:t)(/ 12) silk = 3M 15381 or approved 175 | BOX $0.80 $9.64 $1,687.00 $8.95 $8.95 $1,566.25
75b Tape, 3 (bx/4) silk — 3M 1538-3 or approved equivalent | 300 BOX $2.41 $9.64 $2,892.00 $8.95 $8.95 $2,685.00
Swab, benzoin - PDI S42450 or approved equivalent-
76 NOT RENEWING 700 EA $0.38 $18.98 $265.72 $0.36 $0.36 $252.00
77 Penlights (pk/6) 160 PK $0.60 $3.59 $574.40 $4.50 $4.50 $720.00
Mega Mover - Graham GRA51926 or approved
78 equivalent-NOT RENEWING 800 EA $12.47 $12.47 $9,976.00 $18.90 $18.90 $15,120.00
Blanket, disposable emergency cot blanket disposable
hypoallergenic fluid resistant 41"x48" soft to touch,
79 quilted, Taylor Healthcare 90-BQB4084 or approved 150 EA $5.24 $5.24 $786.00 $3.80 $3.80 $570.00
equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2023
80 Ring cutter - NOT RENEWING 100 EA $3.98 $3.98 $398.00 $5.00 $5.00 $500.00
81 Burn sheet, Dukal 7305 - NOT RENEWING 150 EA $1.91 $1.91 $286.50 $2.18 $2.18 $327.00
SECTION H TOTAL $16,865.62 $60,212.75
OVERALL BID TOTAL (SECTIONS A-H) $506,624.28 $750,800.34
Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 1 3% increase TBD
Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 2| 3% increase TBD
Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 3| 5% increase TBD
Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 4| 5% increase TBD

PAGE 21 OF 21



BL108-19

Purchase of Medical Supplies on an Annual Contract
Department of Fire and Emergency Services

3.38% increase on 2 items. Others held firm.

pricing held firm

2.57% increase on 1 item. Vendor cannot renew others.

Renewal
April 22,2022 - April 21, 2023

Bound Tree Medical, LLC

Guardian EMS Products

Henry Schein, Inc.

ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. [ LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
SECTION A: RESPIRATORY SUPPLIES
Resuscitator, bag mask valve, pediatric infant/child
1a medi-bag with child mask, assembled - Ambu 150 EA $8.95 $8.95 $1,342.50 $8.79 $8.79 $1,318.50 $11.66 $139.92 $1,749.00
5302130008 or approved equivalent
Resuscitator, bag mask valve, adult medi-bag with
1b mask, assembled - Ambu 5202110008 or approved 1,200 EA $8.44 $8.44 $10,128.00 $8.79 $8.79 $10,548.00 $9.10 $9.10 $10,920.00
equivalent
Resuscitator mask, infant - Ambu 000252052 or
2 approved equivalent. 120 EA $1.47 $1.47 $176.40 $1.50 $1.50 $180.00 $1.39 $1.39 $166.80
Laryn blade, 0 miller disposable with led light, must be
3a compatible with conventional non disposable handle 50 EA $3.85 $3.85 $192.50 $4.25 $4.25 $212.50 $3.60 $3.60 $180.00
Laryn blade, 1 miller disposable with led light, must be
3b compatible with conventional non disposable handle 25 EA $3.85 $3.85 $96.25 $4.25 $4.25 $106.25 $3.60 $3.60 $90.00
Laryn blade, 2 miller disposable with led light, must be
3c compatible with conventional non disposable handle 75 EA $3.85 $3.85 $288.75 $4.25 $4.25 $318.75 $3.60 $3.60 $270.00
Laryn blade, 3 miller disposable with led light, must be
3d compatible with conventional non disposable handle 75 EA $3.85 $3.85 $288.75 $4.25 $4.25 $318.75 $3.60 $3.60 $270.00
Laryn blade, 1 macintosh disposable with led light,
4a must be ible with conventional non 50 EA $3.85 $3.85 $192.50 $4.25 $4.25 $212.50 $3.60 $3.60 $180.00
handle
Laryn blade, 3 macintosh disposable with led light,
4b must be compatible with conventional non disposable 200 EA $3.85 $3.85 $770.00 $4.25 $4.25 $850.00 $3.60 $3.60 $720.00
handle
Laryn blade, 4 macintosh disposable with led light,
4c must be ible with conventional non 500 EA $3.85 $3.85 $1,925.00 $4.25 $4.25 $2,125.00 $3.60 $3.60 $1,800.00
handle
Laryn handle, medium, conventional, must be
5 compatible with items 3 & 4. 75 EA $8.25 $8.25 $618.75 N/R N/R N/R $8.72 $8.72 $654.00
Suction, manual handheld pump - Rescuer BLS 7000~
62 | 4vP o approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 100 EA $47.95 $47.95 $4,795.00 $29.60 $29.60 $2,960.00 $20.56 $20.56 $2,056.00
Suction, replacement canister and catheters - Rescuer
6b BLS 7000AD or approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 100 EA $7.87 $7.87 $787.00 $15.00 $15.00 $1,500.00 $7.94 $7.94 $794.00
7a Airway, oral small adult 80mm Berman style 200 EA $0.15 $0.15 $30.00 $0.22 $0.22 $44.00 $0.15 $0.15 $30.00
7b Airway, oral medium adult 90mm Berman style 300 EA $0.15 $0.15 $45.00 $0.22 $0.22 $66.00 $0.15 $0.15 $45.00
7c Airway, oral large adult 100mm Berman style 500 EA $0.15 $0.15 $75.00 $0.22 $0.22 $110.00 $0.15 $0.15 $75.00
8 Oxygen, nasal cannula- 7ft non-kink - Rusch 8267565 0r| g 0 g5 $0.24 $0.24 $1,920.00 $0.34 $0.34 $2,720.00 $0.21 $0.21 $1,680.00
approved equivalent
92 |Oxygen mask aerosol adult- Airfe Carefusion 1206 or |y 505 g $0.55 $0.55 $825.00 $0.49 $0.49 $735.00 $0.39 $19.50 $585.00
approved equivalent
Oxygen, mask aerosol pediatric - Airlife Carefusion
9b 1263 or approved equivalent 350 EA $0.76 $0.76 $266.00 $0.62 $0.62 $217.00 $0.66 $0.66 $231.00
g |Oxgen hand held nebulizer- Arife Carefusion 2438 | 5505 o $0.85 $0.85 $2,125.00 $0.73 $0.73 $1,825.00 $0.72 $0.72 $1,800.00
or approved equivalent
Oxygen, mask non-rebreather adult - Airlife Carefusion
10a 1203 or approved equivalent 4,000 EA $0.65 $0.65 $2,600.00 $1.01 $1.01 $4,040.00 $0.67 $0.67 $2,680.00
Oxygen, mask non-rebreather pedi - Airlife Carefusion
10b 1268 or approved equivalent 800 EA $1.33 $1.33 $1,064.00 $1.42 $1.42 $1,136.00 $0.78 $0.78 $624.00
Airway, nasal child 6.5 mm - Curaplex 51156 or
11a approved equivalent 250 EA $1.47 $1.47 $367.50 $2.06 $2.06 $515.00 $1.51 $15.10 $377.50
Airway, nasal adult 8.0 mm - Curaplex 51160 or
11b approved equivalent 500 EA $1.47 $1.47 $735.00 $2.29 $2.29 $1,145.00 $1.61 $16.10 $805.00
12a Egsg‘;;ﬁ:‘fal tube 2.5 uncuffed - Aircare or approved | g5 gy $0.76 $0.76 $76.00 $1.15 $1.15 $115.00 $0.45 $4.50 $45.00
12b Egs;‘;;ﬂea' tube 3.0 ouffed - Aircare or approved 100 EA $0.68 $0.68 $68.00 $1.15 $1.15 $115.00 $0.64 $6.40 $64.00
12¢ Egsg‘;;ﬁ:‘fal tube 3.5 cuffed - Aircare or approved 50 EA $0.68 $0.68 $34.00 $1.15 $1.15 $57.50 $0.64 $6.40 $32.00
12d Egs;‘;;ﬂea' tube 4.0 ouffed - Aircare or approved 100 EA $0.68 $0.68 $68.00 $1.15 $1.15 $115.00 $0.64 $6.40 $64.00
12¢ Egsg‘;;ﬁ:‘fal tube 4.5 cuffed - Aircare or approved 100 EA $0.68 $0.68 $68.00 $1.15 $1.15 $115.00 $0.64 $6.40 $64.00
1gf  |Endotracheal tube 5.0 cuffed with stylet - Aircare or 200  EA $0.68 $0.68 $136.00 $2.25 $2.25 $450.00 $1.28 $12.80 $256.00
approved equivalent
Endotracheal tube 5.5 cuffed with stylet - Aircare or
129 | ved equivalent 200 EA $0.68 $0.68 $136.00 $2.25 $2.25 $450.00 $1.28 $12.80 $256.00
1gn  |Endotracheal tube 6.0 cuffed with stylet - Aircare or 200  EA $0.68 $0.68 $136.00 $2.25 $2.25 $450.00 $1.28 $12.80 $256.00
approved equivalent
" Endotracheal tube 7.0 cuffed with stylet - Aircare or
12i approved equivalent 500 EA $0.68 $0.68 $340.00 $2.25 $2.25 $1,125.00 $1.28 $1.28 $640.00
" Endotracheal tube 8.0 cuffed with stylet - Aircare or
12j approved equivalent 250 EA $0.68 L $0.68 ) $170.00 $2.25 $2.25 $562.50 $1.28 $12.80 $320.00
Suction, catheter french suction with thumb control -
133 | er  Medsource MS.SC6 or approved equivalent 300 EA $0.13 $0.13 $39.00 $0.23 $0.23 $69.00 5017 $8.50 $51.00
Suction, catheter french with thumb control, 14FR -
13b Medsource MS-SC14 or approved equivalent 400 EA $0.13 $0.13 $52.00 $0.23 $0.23 $92.00 $0.17 $8.50 $68.00
13¢ ::S:"I‘;T;{"es's bag -Mediine NON70600 or approved | ;555 gp $0.35 $8.74 $5,250.00 $0.34 $0.34 $5,100.00 $0.42 $10.08 $6,300.00
Tube restraint, Thomas select adult - Laerdal 600-
14a 40000 or approved equivalent 1,250 EA $3.32 r $3.32 1 $4,150.00 N/B N/B N/B $3.35 $3.35 $4,187.50
Tube restraint, Thomas pedi - Laerdal 600-20000 or
14b approved equivalent 300 EA $2.66 L $2.66 J $798.00 N/B N/B N/B $2.66 $2.66 $798.00
Suction, connecting tubing with connector inside
15 diameter 9/32" 6' length- Conmed 34300 or approved 2,200 EA $0.96 $0.96 $2,112.00 N/B N/B N/B $0.69 $34.50 $1,518.00
equivalent
Suction, pharyngeal tip - Dynarex 4690 or approved
16 | cquivalent- NOT RENEWING 700 EA $0.37 $0.37 $259.00 $1.29 $1.29 $903.00 $0.34 $17.00 $11,900.00
17a  |Suction, replace canister, Bemis, TRK-Bemis 484410 | 555 g $2.73 $2.73 $1,365.00 $2.98 $2.98 $1,490.00 $2.52 $2.52 $1,260.00
or approved equivalent
Intubation stylet, pediatric 6 FR - Medsource MS-
17b ETS100 or approved equivalent 500 EA $0.90 $0.90 $450.00 $1.98 $1.98 $990.00 $1.33 $26.60 $665.00
Intubation stylet, adult 14 FR - Medsource — MS-
18 ETS400 or approved equivalent 800 EA $0.90 $0.90 $720.00 $1.98 $1.98 $1,584.00 $1.33 $26.60 $1,064.00
Nasal drug delivery device - Muscosal Atomization
19 Device or approved equivalent 1,000 EA $7.02 $7.02 $7,020.00 $7.20 $7.20 $7,200.00 $6.52 $6.52 $6,520.00
Suction, bulb syringe - Medline DYND70280 or
20 approved equivalent 200 EA $0.55 $0.55 $110.00 $0.93 $0.93 $186.00 $0.62 $31.00 $124.00
1 |Bougie stylet = 157 x 70cm - Sun Med 9-0212-80 or 800  EA $5.68 $56.82 $4,544.00 $4.05 $4.05 $3,240.00 $3.00 $30.00 $2,400.00
approved equivalent
22 |Oxygen mask pedi (simple) - Medsource MS260420r | - g5 g $0.91 $0.91 $318.50 $1.15 $1.15 $402.50 $0.55 $0.55 $192.50
approved equivalent




BL108-19

Purchase of Medical Supplies on an Annual Contract

Department

of Fire and Emergency Services

3.38% increase on 2 items. Others held firm.

pricing held firm

2.57% increase on 1 item. Vendor cannot renew others.

Renewal
April 22,2022 - April 21, 2023

Bound Tree Medical, LLC

Guardian EMS Products

Henry Schein, Inc.

ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. [ LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
23 g‘g_‘-}zgﬁ%‘;'am“ Portable D 35 EA $38.64 $38.64 $1,352.40 $27.67 $27.67 $968.45 $26.10 $26.10 $913.50
Section A Total $61,425.80 $58,983.20 $68,740.80
SECTION B: IMMOBILIZATION SUPPLIES
Cervical collar, adjustable adult - Ambu 281000 or
24a approved equivalent 2,500 EA $3.98 ( $3.98 ] $9,950.00 N/B N/B N/B $4.22 $4.22 $10,550.00
Cervical collar, adjustable ped - Ambu 281106 or L J
24b approved equivalent 250 EA $3.98 $3.98 $995.00 N/B N/B N/B $4.22 $4.22 $1,055.00
Splint, disposable 12 x 9 - Morrison medical or
25a approved equivalent (REJECTED) 150 EA $1.23 $1.23 $184.50 $0.86 $0.86 $129.00 $0.26 $9.36 $39.00
Splint, disposable 18 x 9 - Morrison medical or
25b approved equivalent (REJECTED) 200 EA $1.47 $1.47 $294.00 $1.11 $1.11 $222.00 $0.35 $12.60 $70.00
Splint, disposable 24 x 14 - Morrison medical or
25¢ approved equivalent (REJECTED) 275 EA $2.06 $2.06 $566.50 $1.38 $1.38 $379.50 $0.54 $19.44 $148.50
Splint, disposable 34 x 19 - Morrison medical or
25d approved equivalent (REJECTED) 150 EA $3.48 $3.48 $522.00 $1.73 $1.73 $259.50 $0.60 $21.60 $90.00
Strap, spider - back restraint multi strap color or
reflective multi-strap with shoulder restraints with V
26 style shoulder restraints multi-color of reflective, all 100 EA $65.08 $65.08 $6,508.00 N/R N/R N/R $20.45 $20.45 $2,045.00
black will not be accepted - NOT RENEWING
Cervical immobilization device - head immobilizer with
27 strap/tape - Ambu 264034 or approved equivalent - 1,000 EA $3.18 $3.18 $3,180.00 $4.57 $4.57 $4,570.00 $3.22 $3.22 $3,220.00
NOT RENEWING
28 :;’j‘sa b restraint (pK/2), Posey 2510 or approved 250  PK $7.58 $7.58 $1,895.00 $3.40 $3.40 $850.00 $3.00 $3.00 $750.00
SECTION B TOTAL| $24,095.00 $6,410.00 $17,967.50
SECTION C: CARDIAC/MEDICAL ELECTRONICS SUPPLIES
29 Paper, Lifepak 12/15 - NOT RENEWING 1,200 EA $1.53 $1.53 $1,836.00 $1.70 $1.70 $2,040.00 $3.22 $9.66 $3,864.00
Pad, LP15 adult multifunction - Conmed 3112-1731 or
30a approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2,000 EA $14.18 $14.18 $28,360.00 $18.89 $18.89 $37,780.00 $14.33 $14.33 $28,660.00
Pad LP15 pedi multifunction - Conmed 3112-1730 or
30b approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 300 EA $15.49 $15.49 $4,647.00 $19.99 $19.99 $5,997.00 $14.33 $14.33 $4,299.00
31a  |Flectrodes, adult monitoring - Conmed 2710-030 or 7000 PK $0.15 $4.55 $1,061.67 $0.13 $3.89 $27,230.00 $0.14 $4.13 $963.67
approved equivalent
Electrodes, pediatric monitoring - Conmed 1620-003 or
31b approved equivalent 1,500 PK $0.16 $4.85 $242.50 $0.14 $4.23 $6,345.00 $0.15 $4.46 $223.00
Smart capnoline plus adult, must have 02 tubing -
32 Salter Labs 4MSF1-7-6-25 - or approved equivalent 3,000 EA $8.38 $8.38 $25,140.00 N/B N/B N/B $6.36 $6.36 $19,080.00
CO2 filterline for Lifepak - Covidien 010209 or
33 approved equivalent (REJECTED) 2,000 EA $8.38 $8.38 $16,760.00 N/B N/B N/B $5.58 $139.50 $11,160.00
SECTION C TOTAL $78,047.17 $79,392.00 $68,249.67
SECTION D: EXAMINATION SUPPLIES
Blood pressure cuff, pediatric, mid-grade quality nylon
34a cuffs with sphygmomanometer black o blue 50 EA $5.95 $5.95 $297.50 N/B N/B N/B $5.83 $5.83 $291.50
Blood pressure cuff, adult, mid-grade quality nylon
34b cuffs with sphygmomanometer black or blue 200 EA $5.99 $5.99 $1,198.00 N/B N/B N/B $5.83 $5.83 $1,166.00
Blood pressure cuff, large adult, mid-grade quality
34c nylon cuffs with sphygmomanometer black or blue 100 EA $6.45 $6.45 $645.00 N/B N/B N/B $5.83 $5.83 $583.00
Gloves, exam sm 100 per box — non-latex nitrile 12in,
NFPA 2013 edition, cuff 4.3 mil palm 5.8 mil finger 8.3
35a mil - Digitcare Apex Pro AP12-1 or approved equivalent- 700 BOX $0.13 $12.65 $8,855.00 N/B N/B N/B $0.14 $13.65 $9,555.00
NOT RENEWING
Gloves, exam md 100 per box - non-latex nitrile 12in,
NFPA 2013 edition, cuff 4.3 ml, palm 5.8 mil, finger 8.3
35b mil - Digitcare Apex Pro AP12-2 or approved equivalent- 2,500 BOX $0.13 $12.65 $31,625.00 N/B N/B N/B $0.14 $13.65 $34,125.00
NOT RENEWING
Gloves, exam | 100 per box - non-latex nitrile 12in,
NFPA2013 edition, 2-ply, cuff 4.3 mil, palm 5.8 mil,
35¢ finger, 8.3 mil - Digitcare Apex Pro AP12-3 or approved 7,000 BOX $0.13 $12.65 $88,550.00 N/B N/B N/B $0.14 $13.65 $95,550.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Gloves, exam xI 100 per box - non-latex nitrile 12in ,
NFPA 2013 edition, cuff 4.3 mil, palm 5.8 mil, finger 8.3
35d mil - Digitcare Apex Pro AP12-4 or approved equivalent, 4,000 BOX $0.13 $12.65 $50,600.00 N/B N/B N/B $0.14 $13.65 $54,600.00
NOT RENEWING
Gloves, exam xxI 90 per box - non-latex nitrile 12in, cuff
35e 4.3 mil, palm 5.8 mil, finger 8.3 mil - Digitcare Apex Pro| 1,000 BOX $0.14 $12.65 $12,650.00 N/B N/B N/B $0.15 $13.65 $13,650.00
AP12-5 or approved equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Bandage, ace 4 w/ Hook and loop - Medline
36a MDS087004LF or approved equivalent 700 PK $0.45 $4.54 $317.80 N/B N/B N/B $0.59 $29.50 $413.00
Bandage, ace 6 w/ Hook and loop - Medline
36b MDS0870046L or approved equivalent 600 EA N/R N/R N/R N/B N/B N/B $0.87 $43.50 $522.00
37a Glucose test strips, must be compatible with item 37b 800 BOX $0.18 $8.87 $7,096.00 $0.20 $9.88 $7,904.00 N/R N/R N/R
37b Glucometer, must be compatible with item 37a 105 EA No Charge l No Charqe] No Charge N/B N/B N/B No Charge No Charge No Charge
38 :Zm&a‘férﬁx - Surgilance One-Step SLN240 or 400 BOX $0.08 $7.84 $3,136.00 $0.07 $7.25 $2,900.00 $0.07 $7.00 $2,800.00
39 Scissors, medical 7 1/4" 300 EA $0.65 S0,65 l $195.00 $0.99 $0.99 $297.00 $0.62 $0.62 $186.00
40 Stethoscope - Spraque type 22" blue or black 200 EA $3.85 $3.85 $770.00 $6.50 $6.50 $1,300.00 $5.00 $5.00 $1,000.00
Thermometer, forehead strips, disposable strips with
adhesive back, temperature range from 94.6f to 104.6f,
4 disposable - American Therm PRM2560 or approved 50 BOX $1.00 $49.92 $2,496.00 N/B N/B N/B $0.51 $51.00 $2,550.00
equivalent
42 Bandage, 1" adhesive, box - Bandaid ® or equivalent 300 BOX $0.01 $1.16 $348.00 $0.02 $2.16 $648.00 $0.01 $1.23 $369.00
Razor, prep, disposable covered blade - Medline
43 DYND70837 or approved equivalent 1,500 EA $0.20 $0.20 $300.00 $0.14 $6.89 $206.70 $0.17 $17.20 $258.00
SECTION D TOTAL $209,079.30 $13,255.70 $217,618.50
SECTION E: TRAUMA SUPPLIES
Cold pack disposable, large - CP & S Cold Cycle or
44 approved equivalent 3,000 PK $0.24 $0.24 $720.00 $0.47 $0.47 $1,410.00 $1.14 $27.36 $82,080.00
45 |Hotpackdisposable, large - CP &S Hot Cycle or 1000 PK $0.25 L $0.25 J $250.00 $0.47 $0.47 $470.00 $1.19 $28.56 $28,560.00
approved equivalent
Dressing, multi trauma - 10x30 sterile - Medline
46 NON21459 or approved equivalent 600 EA $0.75 $0.75 $450.00 $1.17 $1.17 $702.00 $0.71 $0.71 $426.00
Dressing, kling 4" sterile conforming bandage - Medline
47a NON25498 (12/bx) or approved equivalent 300 BOX $0.18 $2.15 $645.00 $0.27 $3.24 $972.00 $0.21 $2.47 $741.00
Dressing, kling 6” sterile conforming bandage - Medline
47b NON25499 (bx/6) or approved equivalent 200 BOX $0.43 $20.64 $4,128.00 $0.27 $3.24 $648.00 $0.46 $2.78 $556.00
Dressing, non-sterile pad 4x4 - Medline NON25442 [ ]
48 (pk/100) or approved equivalent 1,000 PK $0.0080 $1.59 $7.95 $0.02 $3.15 $15.75 $0.02 $1.63 $16.30
49 |Dressingsterilepad 4 x4 Mediine NON21442 (5x/25) | 157 oy $0.10 $2.41 $361.50 $0.08 $2.11 $316.50 $0.04 $1.62 $243.00
or approved equivalent




BL108-19

Purchase of Medical Supplies on an Annual Contract

Department

of Fire and Emergency Services

3.38% increase on 2 items. Others held firm.

pricing held firm

2.57% increase on 1 item. Vendor cannot renew others.

Renewal
April 22,2022 - April 21, 2023

Bound Tree Medical, LLC

Guardian EMS Products

Henry Schein, Inc.

ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. [ LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
Bandage, triangular - ADI medical 23036 or approved
50 cquivalent - NOT RENEWING 600 EA $0.25 $3.00 $150.00 $0.26 $0.26 $156.00 $0.16 $0.16 $96.00
Dressing, Vaseline® or equivalent gauze 3x18 -
51 Covidien 8884413605 or approved equivalent 400 EA $0.66 $0.66 $264.00 $0.52 $6.25 $208.33 $0.65 $7.80 $260.00
SECTION E TOTAL| $6,976.45 $4,898.58 $112,978.30
SECTION F: IV ACCESS SUPPLIES
Catheter, |.V. 16g x 1.16BD (pk/10) Autoguard Blood
52a Control - Becton Dickinson 382554 or approved 1,500 EA $2.39 $2.39 $3,585.00 N/B N/B N/B $2.16 $432.00 $3,240.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Catheter, |.V. 18g x 1.16 BD (bx/50) Autoguard Blood
52b Control - Becton Dickinson 382544 or approved 7,500 EA $2.29 $2.29 $17,175.00 N/B N/B N/B $2.06 $103.00 $15,450.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Catheter, |.V. 20g x 1.16 BD (bx/50) Autoguard Blood
52¢ Control - Becton Dickinson 382534 or approved 30,000 EA $2.29 $2.29 $68,700.00 N/B N/B N/B $2.06 $103.00 $61,800.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Catheter, |.V. 22g x 1.00 BD (pk/10) Autoguard Blood
52d Control - Becton Dickinson 382523 or approved 1,000 EA $2.29 $2.29 $2,290.00 N/B N/B N/B $2.06 $103.00 $2,060.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Catheter, |.V. 24g x 0.75 BD (pk/10) Autoguard Blood
52e Control - Becton Dickinson 382512 or approved 1,500 EA $2.29 $2.29 $3,435.00 N/B N/B N/B $2.06 $103.00 $3,090.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
1.V. set, venoset microdrip 60 drop - Braun 352237 or
53 approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 250 EA $1.40 $1.40 $350.00 $1.24 $1.24 $310.00 $0.94 $0.94 $235.00
54 Z:S;zfe‘n i’ extension - Braun 352244 or approved 30000 EA $1.15 $1.15 $34,500.00 $0.96 $0.96 $28,800.00 $0.88 $88.00 $26,400.00
1.V. set, venoset primary 15 drop - Braun US1160 or
55 approved equivalent 10000  EA $1.46 $1.46 $14,600.00 $1.35 $1.35 $13,500.00 $0.94 $0.94 $9,400.00
56 Tourniquet, non-latex, bx/250 - NOT RENEWING 300 BOX $0.08 $19.13 $5,739.00 $0.17 $42.50 $12,750.00 $0.06 $15.00 $4,500.00
Syringe, 10cc 20g - Vanish Point 11081 or approved
57a equivalent - NOT RENEWING 1,000 EA $0.54 $53.88 $538.80 N/B N/B N/B $0.41 $41.00 $410.00
Syringe, 3cc 20g - Vanish Point 10381 or approved
570 | W ivalent - NOT RENEWING 2500  EA $0.58 $57.76 $1,444.00 N/B N/B N/B $0.33 $32.50 $812.50
Syringe, 1cc 25g- Vanish Point 10151 or approved
57¢ equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2,000 EA $0.71 $70.92 $1,418.40 N/B N/B N/B $0.37 $37.00 $740.00
Syringe, 10ml luer lock for E.T. Bruan Omnifix
574 | J517100v-02 o approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING| 2000 EA $0.12 $0.12 $240.00 $0.07 $7.49 $149.80 $0.05 $5.40 $108.00
57 géﬂl’ﬁe:‘n” ~Monojet 8881560182 or approved 500  EA $1.12 $1.12 $560.00 $0.45 $0.45 $225.00 $1.05 $21.00 $525.00
58a ’:;Z‘isgl"’e':l' V. 97 Medline NON24293 or approved 250 EA $0.93 $0.93 $232.50 $1.05 $1.05 $262.50 $0.63 $0.63 $157.50
58b :;Z‘Ilv’:;’i V.- 187-Medline NON24290 orapproved | o5 gp $0.86 $0.86 $215.00 $1.18 $1.18 $295.00 N/R N/R NR
59 ggsi‘fa':':n'fharps Tat.- Covidien 83038A orapproved | 4505 gp N/R N/R N/R N/R N/R N/R $3.65 $3.65 $4,380.00
o | Container, sharps wallmount - Covidien 8507SA or 1000 EA $4.70 $4.70 $4,700.00 $4.89 $4.89 $4,890.00 $4.72 $4.72 $4,720.00
approved equivalent
Soluset solution set, 150ml, with 60 drops per ML drip
61 chamber 77 in. Life shield 12728-65 100 EA $4.29 $4.29 $429.00 N/B N/B N/B $4.81 $96.20 $481.00
(REJECTED)
62 Z:S:g;:’; (bx/100)- Conmed 705-4431 orapproved | 305 goy $0.17 $17.49 $5,247.00 $0.26 $25.54 $7,662.00 $0.20 $20.00 $6,000.00
63 |Pressure infuser bulb w/guage - Ventiab VC410 or 50 EA $10.80 $10.80 $540.00 $12.25 $12.25 $612.50 $7.25 $181.25 $362.50
approved equivalent
64 E’Eﬁ’éwmg” (bx/200) Mediine MDS090730 -NOT 500  BOX $0.01 $1.58 $790.00 $0.01 $1.55 $775.00 $0.005 $0.93 $465.03
Cannula, needless med prep - Covidien 8881540111 or
65 approved equivalentNOT RENEWING 7500  EA $0.19 $19.47 $1,460.25 N/B N/B N/B $0.18 $18.00 $1,350.00
Stopcock, I.V. 3-way - Smith Medical MX53111 or
66 approved equivalent 250 EA $0.58 $0.58 $145.00 $0.72 $0.72 $180.00 $0.60 $6.00 $150.00
SECTION F TOTAL $168,333.95 $70,411.80 $146,836.53
[SECTION G: DISINFECTANT CLEANERS
Waterless foam hand cleaner - Steris 1381-90 or
67a approved equivalent, must be compatible with item 350 EA $0.69 $6.24 $242.67 N/B N/B N/B $0.54 $110.16 $189.00
Dispenser, waterless foam hand cleaner to be used
67b with foam hand cleaner, must be compatible with item 50 EA $9.72 $9.72 $486.00 N/B N/B N/B $4.90 $58.80 $245.00
118
SECTION G TOTAL $728.67 N/B $434.00
SECTION H: MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES
68 Bag, soft trauma jumpbag - Iron Duck -32499AT-NB 50 EA $122.13 $122.13 $6,106.50 N/B N/B N/B $111.11 [s1 111 ] $5,555.70
Nave Blue or eauivalent
69 Eligs'u‘:zway management intubation case, zipper 25 EA $45.91 $45.91 $1,147.75 $12.96 $12.96 $324.00 $30.75 $30.75 $768.75
0.B. kit with Silver Swaddler:
1 plastic lined under pad
1 sterile bulb syringe sterile
2 umbilical clamps sterile
1 disposable apron
1 scalpel #22
1 ob pad sterile
70 1 receiving blanket 150 EA $10.85 $10.85 $1,627.50 $6.79 $6.79 $1,018.50 $9.62 $96.20 $1,443.00
1 pair sterile I/f glove
2 ob towelettes
1 plastic bag & ties for placenta
3 disposable towels
2 4x4 gauze sponges
1 silver baby bunting (nonporous infant insulating
device, Foil Swaddler or equivalent)
71 |Bagoxy caddy - Statpack G3 G35008GN green or 100 EA $206.90 $206.90 $20,690.00 N/R N/R N/R $197.05 $197.05 $19,705.00
approved equivalent
Polish, fingernail remover pads 25/pk. priced by each
72 pad purchase by box (repackaged) Medline 2,000 EA $0.04 $3.91 $78.20 $0.04 $3.74 $74.80 $0.04 $3.52 $70.40
MDS090780 or approved equivalent
73 Pillow - Medline NON24390 or approve equivalent 150 PK §2.29 $27.47 $4,120.50 $6.27 $6.27 $940.50 $3.10 $3.10 $465.00
74 | Water, sterile 250ml 1500  EA 1_$1.45 $34.83 | $2,176.86 $1.72 $1.72 $2,580.00 $1.39 $33.36 $2,085.00
75a Z:S:Je(::‘”z) silk =~ 3M 15381 or approved 175 BOX $0.67 $0.67 $117.25 $0.62 $7.40 $1,295.00 $0.68 $8.16 $1,428.00
75b lgsiev':le(::/ 4) silk ~ 3M 15383 or approved 300  BOX $2.09 $2.09 $627.00 $1.85 $7.40 $2,220.00 N/R N/R N/R
76 zg?bREz’gvm . PDIS42450 or approved equivalent | 7q gy $0.71 $35.72 $500.08 $0.54 $27.00 $378.00 $0.40 $20.00 $280.00
77 Penlights (pk/6) 160 PK $0.60 $3.60 $576.00 $0.66 $3.98 $636.80 $0.58 $3.48 $556.80
7g  |MegaMover-Graham GRA51926 or approved 800 EA $17.95 $17.95 $14,360.00 $13.89 $13.89 $11,112.00 $14.43 $144.31 $115451.20
equivalent-NOT RENEWING : : o : : Cs - : T




BL108-19

Purchase of Medical Supplies on an Annual Contract
Department of Fire and Emergency Services

3.38% increase on 2 items. Others held firm.

pricing held firm

2.57% increase on 1 item. Vendor cannot renew others.

Renewal
April 22,2022 - April 21, 2023

Bound Tree Medical, LLC

Guardian EMS Products

Henry Schein, Inc.

ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. [ LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
Blanket, di gency cot blanket di:
hypoallergenic fluid resistant 41"x48" soft to touch,
79 quilted, Taylor Healthcare 90-8Q84084 or approved 150 EA $3.81 $38.12 $571.80 N/B N/B N/B $4.45 $133.50 $667.50
equivalent
80 Ring cutter - NOT RENEWING 100 EA $3.92 $3.92 $392.00 $8.53 $8.53 $853.00 $3.76 $3.76 $376.00
81 Burn sheet, Dukal 7305 - NOT RENEWING 150 EA $1.92 $1.92 $288.00 $2.76 $2.76 $414.00 $1.15 $1.15 $172.50
SECTION H TOTAL $53,379.44 $21,846.60 $149,024.85
OVERALL BID TOTAL (SECTIONS A-H) $602,065.78 $255,197.88 $781,850.15
Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 1 TBD Yes 3% increase
Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 2| TBD Yes 3% increase
Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 3 TBD Yes 3% increase
Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 4| TBD Yes 3% increase




BL108-19
Purchase of Medical Supplies on an Annual Contract
Department of Fire and Emergency Services

Approx 8.16% increase on some items. Others held firm

2% increase on line 73 only. Others held firm.

5% increase

Renewal Life-Assist, Inc. Medline Industries, Inc. Nashville Medical & EMS Products, Inc.
April 22,2022 - April 21, 2023 0s)
ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. [ LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
SECTION A: RESPIRATORY SUPPLIES
Resuscitator, bag mask valve, pediatric infant/child
1a medi-bag with child mask, assembled - Ambu 150 EA $12.00 $12.00 $1,800.00 $9.16 $54.98 $1,374.50 N/R N/R N/R
5302130008 or approved equivalent
Resuscitator, bag mask valve, adult medi-bag with
1b mask, assembled - Ambu 5202110008 or approved 1,200 EA $9.00 $9.00 $10,800.00 $7.83 $46.98 $9,396.00 N/R N/R N/R
equivalent
Resuscitator mask, infant - Ambu 000252052 or [ ]
2 approved equivalent. 120 EA $1.45 $1.45 $174.00 $1.06 $52.95 $127.08 $1.19 $23.80 $142.80
4 N
Laryn blade, 0 miller disposable with led light, must be
3a compatible with conventional non disposable handle 50 EA $5.75 $5.75 $287.50 $3.94 $39.41 $197.05 $3.24 $64.89 $162.23
Laryn blade, 1 miller disposable with led light, must be
3b compatible with conventional non disposable handle 25 EA $5.75 $5.75 $143.75 $3.94 $39.41 $98.53 $3.24 $64.89 $81.00
Laryn blade, 2 miller disposable with led light, must be
3c compatible with conventional non disposable handle 75 EA $5.75 $5.75 $431.25 $3.94 $39.41 $295.58 $3.24 $64.89 $243.00
Laryn blade, 3 miller disposable with led light, must be
3d compatible with conventional non disposable handle 75 EA $5.75 $5.75 $431.25 $3.94 $39.41 $295.58 $3.24 $64.89 $243.00
Laryn blade, 1 macintosh disposable with led light,
4a must be ible with conventional non 50 EA $5.75 $5.75 $287.50 $3.94 $39.41 $197.05 $3.24 $64.89 $162.00
handle
Laryn blade, 3 macintosh disposable with led light,
4b must be compatible with conventional non disposable 200 EA $5.75 $5.75 $1,150.00 $3.94 $39.41 $788.20 $3.24 $64.89 $648.00
handle
Laryn blade, 4 macintosh disposable with led light,
4c must be ible with conventional non 500 EA $5.75 $5.75 $2,875.00 $3.94 $39.41 $1,970.50 $3.24 $64.89 $1,620.00
handle
5 |-ern handle, medium, conventional, must be 75 EA N/R N/R N/R N/R N/R N/R $7.34 $7.34 $550.46
compatible with items 3 & 4. ) 2l S }
Suction, manual handheld pump - Rescuer BLS 7000~
6a MVP or approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 100 EA $39.85 $39.85 $3,985.00 $90.51 $1,357.63 $9,050.87 $24.95 $24.95 $2,495.00
Suction, replacement canister and catheters - Rescuer
6b BLS 7000AD or approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 100 EA $7.95 $7.95 $795.00 $28.39 $28.39 $2,839.00 $6.95 $6.95 $695.00
7a Airway, oral small adult 80mm Berman style 200 EA $0.17 $0.17 $34.00 $0.19 $9.63 $38.52 $0.12 $5.78 $23.10
7b Airway, oral medium adult 90mm Berman style 300 EA $0.17 $0.17 $51.00 $0.19 $9.63 $57.78 $0.12 $5.78 $36.00
7c Airway, oral large adult 100mm Berman style 500 EA $0.17 $0.17 $85.00 $0.19 $9.63 $96.30 $0.12 $5.78 $60.00
g |@vgen nasal cannula- 7ftnonkink -Rusch 8267565 0| g gp $0.32 $0.32 $2,560.00 $0.31 $15.41 $2,465.60 $0.23 $11.50 $1,840.00
approved equivalent
92 |Oxygen mask aerosol adult- Airfe Carefusion 1206 or |y 505 g $0.38 $0.38 $570.00 $0.33 (s1651 ) $495.30 $0.39 $19.50 $585.00
approved equivalent
Oxygen, mask aerosol pediatric - Airlife Carefusion
9b 1263 or approved equivalent 350 EA $0.62 $0.62 $217.00 $0.45 $22.56 $157.92 N/R N/R N/R
g |Oxgen hand held nebulizer- Arife Carefusion 2438 | 550y o $0.80 $0.80 $2,000.00 $0.75 $37.59 $1,879.50 N/R N/R N/R
or approved equivalent \ J
Oxygen, mask non-rebreather adult - Airlife Carefusion ( h
108 |1903 or approved equivalent 4,000 EA $1.25 $1.25 $5,000.00 $0.82 $41.07 $3,285.60 $0.33 $32.03 $1,302.00
Oxygen, mask non-rebreather pedi - Airlife Carefusion
10b 1268 or approved equivalent 800 EA $1.40 $70.00 $1,120.00 $1.18 $59.16 $946.56 $0.66 $33.08 $529.20
Airway, nasal child 6.5 mm - Curaplex 51156 or
113 | approved equivalent 250 EA $1.65 $1.65 $412.50 $1.89 $18.86 $471.50 $0.66 $33.08 $165.38
Airway, nasal adult 8.0 mm - Curaplex 51160 or
11b approved equivalent 500 EA $1.65 $1.65 $825.00 $1.89 $18.86 $943.00 $1.14 \31145 ) $572.25
12a Egsg‘;;ﬁ:‘fal tube 2.5 uncuffed - Aircare or approved | g5 gy $0.85 $0.85 $85.00 $2.36 $23.57 $235.70 $0.49 $4.90 $49.00
12b Egs;‘;;ﬂea' tube 3.0 ouffed - Aircare or approved 100 EA $175 $17.50 $175.00 $1.61 $16.14 $161.40 $0.58 $5.80 $58.00
12¢ Egsg‘;;ﬁ:‘fal tube 3.5 cuffed - Aircare or approved 50 EA $1.75 $17.50 $87.50 $1.61 $16.14 $80.70 $0.58 $5.80 $29.00
12d Egs;‘;;ﬂea' tube 4.0 ouffed - Aircare or approved 100 EA $175 $17.50 $175.00 $1.61 $16.14 $161.40 $0.58 $5.80 $58.00
12¢ Egsg‘;;ﬁ:‘fal tube 4.5 cuffed - Aircare or approved 100 EA $1.75 $17.50 $175.00 $1.61 $16.14 $161.40 $0.58 $5.80 $58.00
1gf  |Endotracheal tube 5.0 cuffed with stylet - Aircare or 200  EA $2.35 $23.50 $470.00 $2.26 $22.64 $452.80 $1.09 $10.90 $218.00
approved equivalent
Endotracheal tube 5.5 cuffed with stylet - Aircare or
120 | ooroved equivalent 200 EA $2.35 $23.50 $470.00 $2.26 $22.64 $452.80 $1.09 $10.90 $218.00
1gn  |Endotracheal tube 6.0 cuffed with stylet - Aircare or 200  EA $2.35 $23.50 $470.00 $2.26 $22.64 $452.80 $1.09 $10.90 $218.00
approved equivalent
1gi  |Endotracheal tube 7.0 cuffed with stylet - Aircare or 500  EA $2.35 $23.50 $1,175.00 $2.26 $22.64 $1,132.00 $1.09 $10.90 $545.00
approved equivalent
19 |Endotracheal tube 8.0 cuffed with stylet - Aircare or 250  EA $2.35 $23.50 $587.50 $2.26 $22.64 $566.00 $1.09 $10.90 $272.50
approved equivalent
Suction, catheter french suction with thumb control -
133 | CER - Medsource MS-SC6 or approved equivalent 300 EA $0.25 $0.25 $75.00 $0.21 $10.69 $64.14 $0.13 $6.30 $37.80
Suction, catheter french with thumb control, 14FR -
13b Medsource MS-SC14 or approved equivalent 400 EA $0.25 $0.25 $100.00 $0.25 $12.55 $100.40 $0.13 $6.30 $50.40
Suction, emesis bag - Medline NON70600 or approved
3¢ | quivalent 15000  EA $0.36 $36.00 $5,400.00 $0.25 $125.00 $3,750.00 $0.25 $60.48 $3,780.00
Tube restraint, Thomas select adult - Laerdal 600-
14a 40000 or approved equivalent 1,250 EA N/R N/R N/R $4.14 $103.43 $5,171.50 N/R N/R N/R
q4p | Tuberestraint, Thomas pedi - Laerdal 600-20000 or 300 EA $2.48 $2.48 $744.00 $3.18 $318.20 $954.60 $2.99 $74.75 $897.00
approved equivalent
Suction, connecting tubing with connector inside
15 diameter 9/32" 6' length- Conmed 34300 or approved 2,200 EA $0.66 $1,452.00 $0.89 $44.26 $1,947.44 $0.65 $32.50 $1,430.00
equivalent
Suction, pharyngeal tip - Dynarex 4690 or approved
16 equivalent - NOT RENEWING 700 EA $0.42 $0.42 $294.00 $0.38 $19.07 $266.98 $0.35 $17.50 $245.00
17a  |Suction, replace canister, Bemis, TRK-Bemis 484410 | 555 g $2.67 $2.67 $1,335.25 N/R N/R N/R $2.62 $104.80 $1,310.00
or approved equivalent
Intubation stylet, pediatric 6 FR - Medsource MS- (a1 20 )
170 1£15100 or approved equivalent 500 EA $1.80 $36.00 $900.00 $1.58 $15.78 $789.00 $0.62 $12.39 $309.75
Intubation stylet, adult 14 FR - Medsource — MS-
18 ETS400 or approved equivalent 800 EA $1.80 $36.00 $1,440.00 $1.62 $16.22 $1,297.60 $0.62 $12.39 $495.60
19 |Nasaldrug delivery device - Muscosal Atomization 1000  EA $6.25 $6.25 $6,250.00 $11.29 $282.19 $11,287.60 $4.40 $109.99 $4,399.50
Device or approved equivalent
Suction, bulb syringe - Medline DYND70280 or
20 approved equivalent 200 EA $0.65 $0.65 $130.00 $0.35 $17.59 $70.36 $0.35 $17.33 $69.30
21 |Bougie stylet = 15Fr x 70cm - Sun Med 9-0212-80 or 800  EA $6.25 $6.25 $5,000.00 $7.72 $77.23 $6,178.40 $2.93 $58.59 $2,343.60
approved equivalent
Oxygen, mask, pedi (simple) - Medsource MS-26042 or
22 approved equivalent 350 EA $0.80 $0.80 $280.00 $0.62 $31.16 $218.12 $0.51 L $25.73 ) $180.08




BL108-19

Purchase of Medical Supplies on an Annual Contract

Department

of Fire and Emergency Services

Approx 8.16% increase on some items. Others held firm

2% increase on line 73 only. Others held firm.

5% increase

Renewal Life-Assist, Inc. Medline Industries, Inc. Nashville Medical & EMS Products, Inc.
April 22,2022 - April 21, 2023 0s)
ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. [ LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
23 g‘g_‘-}zgﬁ%‘;'am“ Portable D 35 EA $26.50 $26.50 $927.50 $25.18 $25.18 $881.30 $23.99 $23.99 $839.65
Section A Total $64,232.50 $74,301.94 $30,266.59
SECTION B: IMMOBILIZATION SUPPLIES
249 |Cervical collar, adjustable adult- Ambu 281000 or 2500  EA $4.90 $4.90 $12,250.00 $5.18 $259.06 $12,953.00 N/B N/B N/B
approved equivalent
2qp  |Cervical collar, adjustable ped - Ambu 281106 or 250  EA $4.90 $4.90 $1,225.00 $5.18 $103.62 $1,295.25 N/B N/B N/B
approved equivalent
Splint, disposable 12 x 9 - Morrison medical or
25a approved equivalent (REJECTED) 150 EA $0.88 $0.88 $132.00 $1.48 $37.02 $222.12 N/B N/B N/B
Splint, disposable 18 x 9 - Morrison medical or
25b approved equivalent (REJECTED) 200 EA $1.06 $1.06 $212.00 $1.80 $1.80 $360.00 N/B N/B N/B
Splint, disposable 24 x 14 - Morrison medical or
25¢ approved equivalent (REJECTED) 275 EA $1.69 $1.69 $464.75 $3.35 $3.35 $921.25 N/B N/B N/B
Splint, disposable 34 x 19 - Morrison medical or
25d approved equivalent (REJECTED) 150 EA $0.95 $9.50 $142.50 $4.11 $4.11 $616.50 N/B N/B N/B
Strap, spider - back restraint multi strap color or
2 reflective multi-strap with shoulder restraints with V 100 EA $58.50 $58.50 $5,850.00 N/B N/B N/B N/B N/B N/B
style shoulder restraints multi-color or reflective, all
black will not be accepted - NOT RENEWING
Cervical immobilization device - head immobilizer with
27 strap/tape - Ambu 264034 or approved equivalent - 1,000 EA $3.95 $3.95 $3,950.00 $3.64 $36.44 $3,644.00 N/B N/B N/B
NOT RENEWING
28 :;’j‘sa b restraint (pK/2), Posey 2510 or approved 250  PK $3.75 $3.75 $937.50 $0.51 l $24.39 J $254.06 N/B N/B N/B
SECTION B TOTAL| $25,163.75 $20,266.18 N/B
SECTION C: CARDIAC/MEDICAL ELECTRONICS SUPPLIES
29 Paper, Lifepak 12/15 - NOT RENEWING 1,200 EA $1.65 $8.25 $1,980.00 $16.50 $32.99 $19,794.00 N/B N/B N/B
Pad, LP15 adult multifunction - Conmed 3112-1731 or
30a approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2,000 EA $15.45 $15.45 $30,900.00 $13.66 $136.59 $27,318.00 N/B N/B N/B
Pad LP15 pedi multifunction - Conmed 3112-1730 or
30b approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 300 EA $16.80 $16.80 $5,040.00 $14.38 $143.76 $4,312.80 N/B N/B N/B
319 |Flectrodes, adult monitoring - Conmed 2710-030 or 7000 PK $0.15 $90.00 $1,050.00 N/R N/R N/R N/B N/B N/B
approved equivalent
31p  |Flectrodes, pediatric monitoring - Conmed 1620-003 or | o py¢ $0.17 $102.00 $255.00 N/R N/R N/R N/B N/B N/B
approved equivalent
Smart capnoline plus adult, must have 02 tubing -
32 Salter Labs 4MSF1-7-6-25 - or approved equivalent 3,000 EA $7.00 $7.00 $21,000.00 $7.46 $186.59 $22,390.80 N/B N/B N/B
CO2 filterline for Lifepak - Covidien 010209 or
33 approved equivalent (REJECTED) 2,000 EA $6.25 $6.25 $12,500.00 $12.99 $12.99 $25,980.00 N/B N/B N/B
SECTION C TOTAL $72,725.00 $99,795.60 N/B
SECTION D: EXAMINATION SUPPLIES
Blood pressure cuff, pediatric, mid-grade quality nylon
34a cuffs with sphygmomanometer black o blue 50 EA $8.15 $8.15 $407.50 $11.96 $11.96 $598.00 $4.92 $4.92 $246.00
Blood pressure cuff, adult, mid-grade quality nylon
34b cuffs with sphygmomanometer black or blue 200 EA $5.65 $5.65 $1,130.00 $12.04 $12.04 $2,408.00 $4.92 $4.92 $984.00
Blood pressure cuff, large adult, mid-grade quality
34c nylon cuffs with sphygmomanometer black or blue 100 EA $9.85 $9.85 $985.00 $14.89 $14.89 $1,489.00 $5.20 L $5.20 ) $520.00
Gloves, exam sm 100 per box — non-latex nitrile 12in,
NFPA 2013 edition, cuff 4.3 mil palm 5.8 mil finger 8.3
35a mil - Digitcare Apex Pro AP12-1 or approved equivalent- 700 BOX $0.12 $12.00 $8,400.00 N/R N/R N/R N/B N/B N/B
NOT RENEWING
Gloves, exam md 100 per box - non-latex nitrile 12in,
NFPA 2013 edition, cuff 4.3 ml, palm 5.8 mil, finger 8.3
35b mil - Digitcare Apex Pro AP12-2 or approved equivalent- 2,500 BOX $0.12 $12.00 $30,000.00 N/R N/R N/R N/B N/B N/B
NOT RENEWING
Gloves, exam | 100 per box - non-latex nitrile 12in,
NFPA2013 edition, 2-ply, cuff 4.3 mil, palm 5.8 mil,
35¢ finger, 8.3 mil - Digitcare Apex Pro AP12-3 or approved 7,000 BOX $0.12 $12.00 $84,000.00 N/R N/R N/R N/B N/B N/B
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Gloves, exam xI 100 per box - non-latex nitrile 12in ,
NFPA 2013 edition, cuff 4.3 mil, palm 5.8 mil, finger 8.3
35d mil - Digitcare Apex Pro AP12-4 or approved equivalent, 4,000 BOX $0.12 $12.00 $48,000.00 N/R N/R N/R N/B N/B N/B
NOT RENEWING
Gloves, exam xxI 90 per box - non-latex nitrile 12in, cuff
35e 4.3 mil, palm 5.8 mil, finger 8.3 mil - Digitcare Apex Pro| 1,000 BOX $0.12 $12.00 $12,000.00 N/R N/R N/R N/B N/B N/B
AP12-5 or approved equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Bandage, ace 4 w/ Hook and loop - Medline
36a MDS087004LF or approved equivalent 700 PK $0.96 $0.96 $672.00 $0.59 $29.44 $412.16 $0.37 r $3.68 ] $257.25
Bandage, ace 6 w/ Hook and loop - Medline L J
36b MDS0870046L or approved equivalent 600 EA $1.22 $1.22 $732.00 $1.31 $65.30 $783.60 $0.61 $30.45 $365.40
37a Glucose test strips, must be compatible with item 37b 800 BOX $9.75 $9.75 $7,800.00 N/R N/R N/R $0.33 $16.50 $13,200.00
37b Glucometer, must be compatible with item 37a 105 EA No Charge No Charge No Charge N/R N/R N/R No Charge No Charge No Charge
38 :Zm&a‘férﬁx - Surgilance One-Step SLN240 or 400 BOX $9.50 $9.50 $3,800.00 $0.10 $19.51 $7,804.00 $0.08 $16.00 $6,400.00
39 Scissors, medical 7 1/4" 300 EA $0.90 $0.90 $270.00 $0.98 $0.98 $294.00 $0.69 $16.56 $207.00
40 Stethoscope - Spraque type 22" blue or black 200 EA $8.50 $8.50 $1,700.00 $5.61 $5.61 $1,122.00 $3.95 $3.95 $790.00
Thermometer, forehead strips, disposable strips with
adhesive back, temperature range from 94.6f to 104.6f,
4 disposable - American Therm PRM2560 or approved 50 BOX $0.72 $72.00 $3,600.00 $0.34 $1,700.00 N/B N/B N/B
equivalent
42 Bandage, 1" adhesive, box - Bandaid ® or equivalent 300 BOX $0.05 $4.50 $1,350.00 $0.03 $3.20 $960.00 $0.01 $1.00 $300.00
Razor, prep, disposable covered blade - Medline
43 DYND70837 or approved equivalent 1,500 EA $0.21 $21.00 $315.00 $0.15 $15.00 $225.00 $0.14 $14.00 $210.00
SECTION D TOTAL $205,161.50 $17,795.76 $23,479.65
SECTION E: TRAUMA SUPPLIES
a4 | Cold pack disposable, large -~ CP & S Cold Cycle or 3000 PK $0.40 $0.40 $1,200.00 $0.74 $17.70 $53,100.00 $0.49 $11.76 $35,280.00
approved equivalent
45 |Hotpackdisposable, large - CP &S Hot Cycle or 1000 PK $0.50 $0.50 $500.00 $1.40 $33.60 $33,600.00 $0.55 $13.20 $13,200.00
approved equivalent
Dressing, multi trauma - 10x30 sterile - Medline [ ]
46 NON21459 or approved equivalent 600 EA $0.83 $0.83 $498.00 $0.61 $30.37 $364.44 $0.62 $31.00 $372.00
Dressing, kling 4" sterile conforming bandage - Medline
47a NON25498 (12/bx) or approved equivalent 300 BOX $3.00 $3.00 $900.00 $0.22 $21.46 $6,438.00 $0.15 $1.76 $529.20
Dressing, kling 6” sterile conforming bandage - Medline L J
47b NON25499 (bx/6) or approved equivalent 200 BOX $0.57 $0.57 $684.00 $0.33 $15.61 $3,122.00 $0.29 $1.76 $352.80
Dressing, non-sterile pad 4x4 - Medline NON25442
48 (pk/100) or approved equivalent 1,000 PK $0.01 $2.66 $13.30 $22.70 $45.40 $22,700.00 $0.01 $2.00 $10.00
a9 |Dressingsterilepad4 x4 Mediine NON21442 (5x/25) | 157 oy $0.07 $1.70 $255.00 $0.04 [ $45.72 J $6,858.00 $0.05 $1.25 $187.50
or approved equivalent




BL108-19

Purchase of Medical Supplies on an Annual Contract

Department

of Fire and Emergency Services

Approx 8.16% increase on some items. Others held firm

2% increase on line 73 only. Others held firm.

5% increase

Renewal Life-Assist, Inc. Medline Industries, Inc. Nashville Medical & EMS Products, Inc.
April 22,2022 - April 21, 2023 0s)
ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
Bandage, triangular - ADI medical 23036 or approved
50 | cquivalent - NOT RENEWING 600 EA $0.34 $0.34 $204.00 $0.46 $109.74 $274.35 $0.27 $0.27 $162.00
Dressing, Vaseline® or equivalent gauze 3x18 -
51 Covidien 8884413605 or approved equivalent 400 EA $0.87 $0.87 $348.00 $0.43 $21.50 $172.00 $0.41 $4.10 $163.80
SECTION E TOTAL| $4,602.30 $126,628.79 $50,257.30
'SECTION F: IV ACCESS SUPPLIES
Catheter, |.V. 16g x 1.16BD (pk/10) Autoguard Blood
52a Control - Becton Dickinson 382554 or approved 1,500 EA $2.10 $105.00 $3,150.00 N/R N/R N/R $2.06 $412.00 $3,090.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Catheter, |.V. 18g x 1.16 BD (bx/50) Autoguard Blood
52b Control - Becton Dickinson 382544 or approved 7,500 EA $2.10 $105.00 $15,750.00 N/R N/R N/R $2.06 $412.00 $15,450.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Catheter, |.V. 20g x 1.16 BD (bx/50) Autoguard Blood
52¢ Control - Becton Dickinson 382534 or approved 30,000 EA $2.10 $105.00 $63,000.00 N/R N/R N/R $2.06 $412.00 $61,800.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Catheter, |.V. 22g x 1.00 BD (pk/10) Autoguard Blood
52d Control - Becton Dickinson 382523 or approved 1,000 EA $2.10 $105.00 $2,100.00 N/R N/R N/R $2.06 $412.00 $2,060.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Catheter, |.V. 24g x 0.75 BD (pk/10) Autoguard Blood
52e Control - Becton Dickinson 382512 or approved 1,500 EA $2.10 $105.00 $3,150.00 N/R N/R N/R $2.06 $412.00 $3,090.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
LV. set, venoset microdrip 60 drop - Braun 352237 or
53 | aproved equivalent- NOT RENEWING 250 EA $1.60 $1.60 $400.00 $3.38 $168.95 $844.75 $0.94 $47.00 $235.00
54 Z:S;zfe‘n 8" extension - Braun 352244 or approved 30000 EA $1.25 $1.25 $37,500.00 $1.67 $167.02 $50,106.00 $0.78 $77.70 $23,310.00
55 |.V-set venosetprimary 15 drop - Braun UST160 or 10000 EA $1.62 $1.62 $16,200.00 $2.20 $110.00 $22,000.00 $0.92 l $46.20 l $9,240.00
approved equivalent
56 Tourniquet, non-latex, bx/250 - NOT RENEWING 300 BOX $0.09 $22.50 $6,750.00 $0.08 $8.42 $2,526.00 $0.09 $22.50 $6,750.00
Syringe, 10cc 20g - Vanish Point 11081 or approved
57a equivalent - NOT RENEWING 1,000 EA $0.43 $258.00 $430.00 $0.44 $44.17 $441.70 $0.79 $79.00 $790.00
Syringe, 3cc 20g - Vanish Point 10381 or approved
57b equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2,500 EA $0.36 $0.36 $900.00 $0.33 $33.43 $835.75 $0.57 $57.00 $1,140.00
Syringe, Tcc 25g- Vanish Point 10151 or approved
57¢ equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2,000 EA $0.40 $0.40 $800.00 N/R N/R N/R $0.55 $55.00 $1,100.00
Syringe, 10ml luer lock for E.T. Bruan Omnifix
57d 4617100V-02 or approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2,000 EA $0.08 $0.08 $160.00 $0.10 $9.51 $190.20 N/B N/B N/B
Syringe, 60cc - Monojet 8881560182 or approved
57e equivalent 500 EA $0.52 $0.52 $260.00 $0.32 $51.79 $161.84 N/B N/B N/B
= s N
58a ’:;Z‘isgl"’e':l' V. 97 Medline NON24293 or approved 250 EA $0.44 $0.44 $110.00 $0.30 $30.31 $75.78 N/B N/B N/B
58b :;Z‘Ilv’:;’i V.- 187-Medline NON24290 orapproved | o5 gp $0.74 $0.74 $185.00 $1.06 $25.53 $265.94 N/B N/B N/B
Container, sharps 1qt. - Covidien 8303SA or approved
59 equivalent 1,200 EA $3.50 ﬁ/ $4,355.40 N/R N/R N/R N/R N/R N/R
o | Container, sharps wallmount - Covidien 8507SA or 1000 EA $4.75 $4.75 $4,750.00 $3.32 $16.58 $3316.00 $3.03 ((sa0s | $3,034.50
approved equivalent
Soluset solution set, 150ml, with 60 drops per ML drip
61 chamber 77 in. Life shield 12728-65 100 EA $4.27 $204.96 $427.00 $4.05 $81.09 $405.00 N/B N/B N/B
(REJECTED)
62 Z:S:g;:’; (bx/100)- Conmed 705-4431 orapproved | 305 goy $38.00 $38.00 $11,400.00 $0.56 $55.58 $16,674.00 $0.19 $19.00 $5700.00
Pressure infuser bulb w/guage - Ventlab VC410 or
63 approved equivalent 50 EA $8.20 $205.00 $410.00 $9.04 $45.21 $452.10 $6.71 [ $6.71 ] $335.48
64 |Prep.atoohol (bx/200) Mediine MDS090730 -NOT 500  BOX $0.01 $1.57 $785.00 $0.01 $15.30 $7,650.00 $0.01 $1.20 $600.00
Cannula, needless med prep - Covidien 8881540111 or
65 | pproved equivalentNOT RENEWING 7500  EA $0.26 $26.00 $1,950.00 $0.23 $22.52 $1,689.00 $0.57 $0.57 $4,275.00
Stopcock, I.V. 3-way - Smith Medical MX53111 or [ ]
66 approved equivalent 250 EA $0.65 $0.65 $162.50 $0.43 $8.60 $107.50 $0.63 $31.50 $157.50
SECTION F TOTAL $175,084.90 $107,741.56 $142,157.48
'SECTION G: DISINFECTANT CLEANERS
Waterless foam hand cleaner - Steris 1381-90 or
67a approved equivalent, must be compatible with item 350 EA $0.51 $7.65 $178.50 $0.36 $68.59 $125.03 N/B N/B N/B
Dispenser, waterless foam hand cleaner to be used
67b with foam hand cleaner, must be compatible with item 50 EA $2.50 $2.50 $125.00 $5.18 $62.10 $258.75 N/B N/B N/B
118
SECTION G TOTAL $303.50 $383.78 N/B
SECTION H: MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES
68 Bag, soft trauma jumpbag - Iron Duck -32499AT-NB 50 EA $120.00 $120.00 $6,000.00 $131.10 $131.10 $6,555.00 $139.00 $139.00 $6,950.00
Nave Blue or eauivalent
69 Eligs'u‘:zway management intubation case, zipper 25 EA $30.00 $30.00 $750.00 $64.68 $64.68 $1617.00 $18.69 $18.69 $467.25
0.B. kit with Silver Swaddler:
1 plastic lined under pad
1 sterile bulb syringe sterile
2 umbilical clamps sterile
1 disposable apron
1 scalpel #22
1 ob pad sterile
70 1 receiving blanket 150 EA $12.50 $125.00 $1,875.00 $7.73 $7.73 $1,159.50 $6.18 $6.18 $927.68
1 pair sterile I/f glove
2 ob towelettes
1 plastic bag & ties for placenta
3 disposable towels
2 4x4 gauze sponges
1 silver baby bunting (nonporous infant insulating
device, Foil Swaddler or equivalent)
71 |Bagoxy caddy - Statpack G3 G35008GN green or 100 EA $212.55 [ $212.55 ] $21,255.00 $211.93 $211.93 $21,193.00 N/R N/R N/R
approved equivalent
Polish, fingernail remover pads 25/pk. priced by each
72 pad purchase by box (repackaged) Medline 2,000 EA $0.03 $3.00 $60.00 $0.02 $2.01 $40.20 $0.03 $3.00 $60.00
MDS090780 or approved equivalent
73 Pillow - Medline NON24390 or approve equivalent 150 PK $3.00 $3.00 $450.00 $1.69 [ $2032 J $2,988.00 $1.79 $21.48 $3,222.00
74 Water, sterile 250ml 1,500 EA $2.00 $2.00 $3,000.00 $1.22 $29.18 $1,823.75 N/B N/B N/B
75a Z:S:Je(::‘”z) silk =~ 3M 15381 or approved 175 BOX $11.40 $11.40 $1,995.00 $0.78 $9.40 $1,645.00 $0.60 $7.18 $1,256.85
75b lzsiev':le(:lxm) silk=3M 15383 or approved 300 BOX $2.95 $118.00 $35,400.00 $2.35 $9.40 $2,820.00 $1.80 $7.18 $2,154.60
Swab, benzoin - PDI $42450 or approved equivalent-
76 NOT RENEWING 700 EA $0.44 $22.00 $308.00 $0.29 $14.60 $204.40 N/B N/B N/B
77 Penlights (pk/6) 160 PK $0.75 $4.50 $720.00 $1.30 $7.79 $1,246.40 $0.51 [ $3.09 | $493.92
Mega Mover - Graham GRA51926 or approved
78 equivalent-NOT RENEWING 800 EA $16.00 $16.00 $12,800.00 $24.91 $24.91 $19,928.00 N/B N/B N/B




BL108-19

Purchase of Medical Supplies on an Annual Contract
Department of Fire and Emergency Services

Approx 8.16% increase on some items. Others held firm

2% increase on line 73 only. Others held firm.

5% increase

Renewal
April 22,2022 - April 21, 2023

Life-Assist, Inc.

Medline Industries, Inc.

Nashville Medical & EMS Products, Inc.

ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. | LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
Blanket, di gency cot blanket di:
hypoallergenic fluid resistant 41"x48" soft to touch,
79 quilted, Taylor Healthcare 90-8Q84084 or approved 150 EA $4.00 $4.00 $600.00 $3.61 $541.50 N/B N/B N/B
equivalent
80 Ring cutter - NOT RENEWING 100 EA $6.25 $6.25 $625.00 $55.12 $55.12 $5,512.00 $3.79 $3.79 $379.00
81 Burn sheet, Dukal 7305 - NOT RENEWING 150 EA $2.15 $2.15 $322.50 $3.47 $41.58 $519.75 $1.39 $1.39 $208.50
SECTION H TOTAL $86,160.50 $67,793.50 $16,119.80
OVERALL BID TOTAL (SECTIONS A-H) $633,433.95 $514,707.11 $262,280.81
Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 1 0-10% increase 2% increase 3% increase
Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 2| 0-10% increase 2% increase 5% increase

Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 3

0-10% increase

2% increase

5% increase

Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 4

0-10% increase

2% increase

5% increase




BL108-19

Purchase of Medical Supplies on an Annual Contract
Department of Fire and Emergency Services

3% increase

15% increase

SZY Holdings, LLC dba

Renewal QuadMed, Inc. - N
April 22, 2022 - April 21, 2023 Ever Ready First Aid, Inc.
(0s)
ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
SECTION A: RESPIRATORY SUPPLIES
Resuscitator, bag mask valve, pediatric infant/child
1a medi-bag with child mask, assembled - Ambu 150 EA $8.47 $1,270.50 $9.90 $9.90 $1,485.00
5302130008 or approved equivalent
Resuscitator, bag mask valve, adult medi-bag with
1b mask, assembled - Ambu 5202110008 or approved 1,200 EA $7.93 $9,516.00 $9.90 $9.90 $11,880.00
equivalent
|Resuscitator mask infant - Ambu 000252052 or 120 EA $7.28 $7.28 $873.60 $9.90 $9.90 $1188.00
approved equivalent.
Laryn blade, 0 miller disposable with led light, must be
sa compatible with conventional non disposable handle 50 EA $3.98 $3.98 $199.00 $4.50 $4.50 $225.00
Laryn blade, 1 miller disposable with led light, must be
3b compatible with conventional non disposable handle 25 EA $3.98 $3.98 $99.50 $4.50 $4.50 $112.50
Laryn blade, 2 miller disposable with led light, must be
se compatible with conventional non disposable handle 75 EA $3.98 $3.98 $298.50 $4.50 $4.50 $337.50
Laryn blade, 3 miller disposable with led light, must be
3d compatible with conventional non disposable handle 75 EA $3.98 $3.98 $298.50 $4.50 $4.50 $337.50
Laryn blade, 1 macintosh disposable with led light,
4a must be ible with i non 50 EA $3.98 $3.98 $199.00 $4.50 $4.50 $225.00
handle
Laryn blade, 3 macintosh disposable with led light,
4b must be ible with c i non di: 200 EA $3.98 $3.98 $796.00 $4.50 $4.50 $900.00
handle
Laryn blade, 4 macintosh disposable with led light,
4c must be ible with i non 500 EA $3.98 $3.98 $1,990.00 $4.50 $4.50 $2,250.00
handle
Laryn handle, medium, conventional, must be
5 compatible with items 3 & 4. 75 EA $8.53 $8.53 $639.75 $11.25 $11.25 $843.75
Suction, manual handheld pump - Rescuer BLS 7000~
62 | 4vP o approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 100 EA $39.38 $39.38 $3,938.00 $28.00 $28.00 $2,800.00
Suction, replacement canister and catheters - Rescuer
6b BLS 7000AD or approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 100 EA $7.83 $7.83 $783.00 $7.90 $7.90 $790.00
7a Airway, oral small adult 80mm Berman style 200 EA $0.16 $0.16 $32.00 $0.15 $0.15 $30.00
7b Airway, oral medium adult 90mm Berman style 300 EA $0.16 $0.16 $48.00 $0.15 $0.15 $45.00
7c Airway, oral large adult 100mm Berman style 500 EA $0.16 $0.16 $80.00 $0.15 $75.00
8 Oxygen, nasal»cannular 7ft non-kink - Rusch 8267565 or 8,000 EA $0.25 $0.25 $2,000.00 $0.23 $1840.00
approved equivalent
9 |vgen mask aerosol adult- Aife Carefusion 1206 0r| 1 509 g5 $0.49 $0.49 $735.00 $0.54 $0.54 $810.00
approved equivalent
Oxygen, mask aerosol pediatric - Airlife Carefusion
9b 1263 or approved equivalent 350 EA $0.78 $0.78 $273.00 $1.00 $1.00 $350.00
gc | ®vgen handheld nebulizer - Ailife Carefusion 2438 | 509 g5 $0.74 $0.74 $1,850.00 $0.70 $0.70 $1,750.00
or approved equivalent
Oxygen, mask non-rebreather adult - Airlife Carefusion
10a 1203 or approved equivalent 4,000 EA $0.64 $0.64 $2,560.00 $1.05 $1.05 $4,200.00
Oxygen, mask non-rebreather pedi - Airlife Carefusion
10b 1268 or approved equivalent 800 EA $0.74 $0.74 $592.00 $0.80 $0.80 $640.00
175 |Airway, nasal child 6.5 mm - Curaplex 51156 or 250 EA $1.52 $1.52 $380.00 $1.79 $1.79 $447.50
approved equivalent
qqp  [Airway, nasal adult 8.0 mm - Curaplex 51160 or 50  EA $1.52 $1.52 $760.00 $1.79 $1.79 $895.00
approved equivalent
124  |Endotrachealtube 2.5 uncuffed - Aircare or approved 100 EA $0.88 $0.88 $88.00 $0.88 $0.88 $88.00
equivalent
12b Endptracheal tube 3.0 cuffed - Aircare or approved 100 EA $0.90 $0.90 $90.00 $0.88 $0.88 $88.00
equivalent
19¢  |Endotrachealtube 3.5 cuffed - Alrcare or approved 50 EA $0.90 $0.90 $45.00 $0.88 $0.88 $44.00
equivalent
124 Endptracheal tube 4.0 cuffed - Aircare or approved 100 EA $0.78 $0.78 $78.00 $0.93 $0.93 $93.00
equivalent
1¢  |Endotrachealtube 4.5 cuffed - Alrcare or approved 100 EA $0.78 $0.78 $78.00 $0.93 $0.93 $93.00
equivalent
12 Endotracheal Fube 5.0 cuffed with stylet - Aircare or 200 EA $0.78 $0.78 $156.00 $0.93 $0.93 $186.00
approved equivalent
q9g |Endotracheal tube 5.5 cuffed with stylet - Aircare or 200 EA $0.78 $0.78 $156.00 $0.93 $0.93 $186.00
approved equivalent
12h Endotracheal Fube 6.0 cuffed with stylet - Aircare or 200 EA $0.78 $0.78 $156.00 $0.93 $0.93 $186.00
approved equivalent
qgi  |Endotracheal tube 7.0 cuffed with stylet - Aircare or 500 EA $0.78 $0.78 $390.00 $0.93 $0.93 $465.00
approved equivalent
12 Endotracheal Fube 8.0 cuffed with stylet - Aircare or 250 EA $0.78 $0.78 $195.00 $0.93 $0.93 $232.50
approved equivalent
Suction, catheter french suction with thumb control -
138 | er  Medsource MS.SC6 or approved equivalent 300 EA $0.20 $0.20 $60.00 $0.18 $0.18 $54.00
Suction, catheter french with thumb control, 14FR -
13b Medsource MS-SC14 or approved equivalent 400 EA $0.20 $0.20 $80.00 $0.18 $0.18 $72.00
13¢ ::S;'I‘;T;{"es's bag - Mediine NON70600 or approved | ¢y g $0.44 $0.44 $6,600.00 $0.72 $0.72 $10,800.00
Tube restraint, Thomas select adult - Laerdal 600-
14a 40000 or approved equivalent 1,250 EA $4.18 $4.18 $5,225.00 $4.25 $4.25 $5,312.50
q4p  |Tuberestraint, Thomas pedi- Laerdal 600-20000 or 300 EA $3.25 $3.25 $975.00 $3.50 $3.50 $1,050.00
approved equivalent
Suction, connecting tubing with connector inside
15 diameter 9/32" 6' length- Conmed 34300 or approved 2,200 EA $0.91 $0.91 $2,002.00 $1.80 $1.80 $3,960.00
equivalent
Suction, pharyngeal tip - Dynarex 4690 or approved
16 equivalent - NOT RENEWING 700 EA $0.39 $0.39 $273.00 $0.36 $0.36 $252.00
17a  |Suction, replace canister, Bemis, TRK-Bemis 484410 | 555 g $3.04 $3.04 $1,520.00 $2.90 $2.90 $1,450.00
or approved equivalent
Intubation stylet, pediatric 6 FR - Medsource MS-
17b ETS100 or approved equivalent 500 EA $1.1 $1.1 $555.00 $2.00 $2.00 $1,000.00
Intubation stylet, adult 14 FR - Medsource — MS-
18 ETS400 or approved equivalent 800 EA $1.17 $1.17 $936.00 $2.00 $2.00 $1,600.00
79 |Nasal drugdelivery device - Muscosal Atomization 1000  EA $4.24 $4.24 $4,240.00 $7.90 $7.90 $7,900.00
Device or approved equivalent
g0 |Suction, bulb syringe -Medline DYND70280 or 200 EA $0.69 $0.69 $138.00 $0.45 $0.45 $90.00
approved equivalent
21 Bougie stylet = 15Fr x 70cm - Sun Med 9-0212-80 or 800 EA $7.04 $7.04 $5,632.00 $4.10 $4.10 $3,280.00
approved equivalent
22 |Oxygen mask pedi (simple) - Medsource MS260420r | - g5 g $0.77 $0.77 $269.50 $1.03 $1.03 $360.50

approved equivalent




BL108-19

Purchase of Medical Supplies on an Annual Contract

Department of Fire and Emergency Services 3% increase 15% increase
SZY Holdings, LLC dba
Renewal QuadMed, Inc. N
April 22, 2022 - April 21, 2023 Ever Ready First Aid, Inc.
(0s)
ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
Oxygen regulator, Portable D
23 (REJECTED) 35 EA $27.67 $27.67 $968.45 $15.00 $15.00 $525.00
Section A Total $61,117.30 $73,824.25
SECTION B: IMMOBILIZATION SUPPLIES
249 |Cervical collar, adjustable adult- Ambu 281000 or 2500  EA $4.84 $4.84 $12,100.00 $5.54 $5.54 $13,850.00
approved equivalent
2qp  |Cervical collar, adjustable ped - Ambu 281106 or 250  EA $4.84 $4.84 $1,210.00 $5.54 $5.54 $1,385.00
approved equivalent
Splint, disposable 12 x 9 - Morrison medical or
25a approved equivalent (REJECTED) 150 EA $2.14 $2.14 $321.00 $0.65 $0.65 $97.50
Splint, disposable 18 x 9 - Morrison medical or
25b approved equivalent (REJECTED) 200 EA $2.97 $2.97 $594.00 $0.85 $0.85 $170.00
Splint, disposable 24 x 14 - Morrison medical or
25¢ approved equivalent (REJECTED) 275 EA $3.37 $3.37 $926.75 $1.60 $1.60 $440.00
Splint, disposable 34 x 19 - Morrison medical or
25d approved equivalent (REJECTED) 150 EA $3.78 $3.78 $567.00 $2.00 $2.00 $300.00
Strap, spider - back restraint multi strap color or
reflective multi-strap with shoulder restraints with V
26 style shoulder restraints multi-color or reflective, all 100 EA §34.83 §34.83 §3483.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25500.00
black will not be accepted - NOT RENEWING
Cervical immobilization device - head immobilizer with
27 strap/tape - Ambu 264034 or approved equivalent - 1,000 EA $3.74 $3.74 $3,740.00 $4.50 $4.50 $4,500.00
NOT RENEWING
28 :;’j‘sa imb restraint (pk/2), Posey 2510 or approved | 550 py $3.38 $3.38 $845.00 $5.95 $5.95 $1487.50
SECTION B TOTAL| $23,786.75 $24,730.00
SECTION C: CARDIAC/MEDICAL ELECTRONICS SUPPLIES
29 Paper, Lifepak 12/15 - NOT RENEWING 1,200 EA $1.58 $1.58 $1,896.00 $1.90 $1.90 $2,280.00
Pad, LP15 adult multifunction - Conmed 3112-1731 or
30a approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2,000 EA $12.24 $12.24 $24,480.00 $36.00 $36.00 $72,000.00
Pad LP15 pedi multifunction - Conmed 3112-1730 or
30b approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING 300 EA $12.24 $12.24 $3,672.00 $36.00 $36.00 $10,800.00
37a | Electrodes, adult monitoring - Conmed 2710-0300r | 759 py $0.14 $4.27 $996.33 $0.33 $0.33 $2310.00
approved equivalent
a1p  |Flectrodes, pediatric monitoring - Conmed 1620-003 or | 4 5y g $0.15 $4.42 $221.00 $0.34 $0.34 $510.00
approved equivalent
Smart capnoline plus adult, must have 02 tubing -
32 Salter Labs 4MSF1-7-6-25 - or approved equivalent 3,000 EA $5.98 [ $5.98 ] $17,952.90 $15.80 $15.80 $47,400.00
CO2 filterline for Lifepak - Covidien 010209 or
33 approved equivalent (REJECTED) 2,000 EA $6.74 $6.74 $13,480.00 $13.60 $13.60 $27,200.00
SECTION C TOTAL $62,698.23 $162,500.00
SECTION D: EXAMINATION SUPPLIES
Blood pressure cuff, pediatric, mid-grade quality nylon
34a cuffs with sphygmomanometer black o blue 50 EA $5.14 $5.14 $257.00 $7.00 $7.00 $350.00
Blood pressure cuff, adult, mid-grade quality nylon
34b cuffs with sphygmomanometer black or blue 200 EA $5.14 $5.14 $1,028.00 $7.00 $7.00 $1,400.00
Blood pressure cuff, large adult, mid-grade quality
34c nylon cuffs with sphygmomanometer black or blue 100 EA $5.14 $5.14 $514.00 $8.00 $8.00 $800.00
Gloves, exam sm 100 per box — non-latex nitrile 12in,
NFPA 2013 edition, cuff 4.3 mil palm 5.8 mil finger 8.3
35a mil - Digitcare Apex Pro AP12-1 or approved equivalent- 700 BOX $0.13 $13.45 $9,415.00 $0.13 $12.90 $9,030.00
NOT RENEWING
Gloves, exam md 100 per box - non-latex nitrile 12in,
NFPA 2013 edition, cuff 4.3 ml, palm 5.8 mil, finger 8.3
35b mil - Digitcare Apex Pro AP12-2 or approved equivalent- 2,500 BOX $0.13 $13.45 $33,625.00 $0.12 $11.90 $29,750.00
NOT RENEWING
Gloves, exam | 100 per box - non-latex nitrile 12in,
NFPA2013 edition, 2-ply, cuff 4.3 mil, palm 5.8 mil,
35¢ finger, 8.3 mil - Digitcare Apex Pro AP12-3 or approved 7,000 BOX $0.13 $13.45 $94,150.00 $0.12 $11.90 $83,300.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Gloves, exam xI 100 per box - non-latex nitrile 12in ,
NFPA 2013 edition, cuff 4.3 mil, palm 5.8 mil, finger 8.3
35d mil - Digitcare Apex Pro AP12-4 or approved equivalent, 4,000 BOX $0.13 $13.45 $53,800.00 $0.12 $11.90 $47,600.00
NOT RENEWING
Gloves, exam xxI 90 per box - non-latex nitrile 12in, cuff
35e 4.3 mil, palm 5.8 mil, finger 8.3 mil - Digitcare Apex Pro| 1,000 BOX $0.13 $13.45 $13,450.00 N/R N/R N/R
AP12-5 or approved equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Bandage, ace 4 w/ Hook and loop - Medline
36a MDS087004LF or approved equivalent 700 PK $0.65 $6.53 $457.10 $0.75 $0.75 $525.00
Bandage, ace 6 w/ Hook and loop - Medline
36b MDS0870046L or approved equivalent 600 EA $0.83 $8.33 $499.80 $0.65 $0.65 $390.00
37a Glucose test strips, must be compatible with item 37b 800 BOX $0.24 $11.94 $9,552.00 $16.00 $16.00 $12,800.00
37b Glucometer, must be compatible with item 37a 105 EA No Charge No Charge No Charge $9.00 $9.00 $945.00
38 :Zm&a‘férﬁx - Surgilance One-Step SLN240 or 400 BOX $12.30 $4919.28 $7.00 $7.00 $2,800.00
39 Scissors, medical 7 1/4" 300 EA $0.66 $0.66 $198.00 $1.00 $1.00 $300.00
40 Stethoscope - Spraque type 22" blue or black 200 EA $4.28 $4.28 $856.00 $4.00 $4.00 $800.00
Thermometer, forehead strips, disposable strips with
adhesive back, temperature range from 94.6f to 104.6f,
“a disposable - American Therm PRM2560 or approved 50 BOX $0.52 $52.34 $2617.00 NR NR NR
equivalent
42 Bandage, 1" adhesive, box - Bandaid ® or equivalent 300 BOX $0.0091 $0.91 $271.92 $0.01 $0.95 $285.00
Razor, prep, disposable covered blade - Medline
43 DYND70837 or approved equivalent 1,500 EA $0.11 $0.11 $169.95 $0.20 $0.20 $300.00
SECTION D TOTAL $225,780.05 $191,375.00
SECTION E: TRAUMA SUPPLIES
a4 | Cold pack disposable, large -~ CP & S Cold Cycle or 3000 PK $0.38 $9.08 $27,240.00 $0.40 $0.40 $1,200.00
approved equivalent
45 |Hotpackdisposable, large - CP &S Hot Cycle or 1000 PK $0.57 $13.68 $13,680.00 $0.55 $0.55 $550.00
approved equivalent
Dressing, multi trauma - 10x30 sterile - Medline
46 |NON21459 or approved equivalent 60 EA s0.64 $0.64 $384.00 $0.75 $0.75 $450.00
Dressing, kling 4" sterile conforming bandage - Medline
47a NON25498 (12/bx) or approved equivalent 300 BOX $0.13 $1.57 $471.00 $0.15 $1.85 $555.00
Dressing, kling 6” sterile conforming bandage - Medline
47b NON25499 (bx/6) or approved equivalent 200 BOX $0.30 $1.78 $356.00 $1.60 $1.60 $320.00
Dressing, non-sterile pad 4x4 - Medline NON25442
48 (pk/100) or approved equivalent 1,000 PK $0.07 $3.38 $67.60 $0.02 $2.36 $23.60
49 |Dressingsterile pad 4 x4 Medline NON21442 (bx/25) | 155 goy $0.04 $1.10 $165.00 $0.08 $2.10 $315.00
or approved equivalent




BL108-19

Purchase of Medical Supplies on an Annual Contract

Department

of Fire and Emergency Services

3% increase

15% increase

SZY Holdings, LLC dba

Renewal QuadMed, Inc. - N
April 22, 2022 - April 21, 2023 Ever Ready First Aid, Inc.
(0s)
ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
Bandage, triangular - ADI medical 23036 or approved
50 equivalent - NOT RENEWING 600 EA $0.19 $2.28 $114.00 $0.36 $0.36 $216.00
Dressing, Vaseline® or equivalent gauze 3x18 -
51 Covidien 8884413605 or approved equivalent 400 EA $0.75 $8.97 $299.00 $0.70 $0.70 $280.00
SECTION E TOTAL| $42,776.60 $3,909.60
'SECTION F: IV ACCESS SUPPLIES
Catheter, |.V. 16g x 1.16BD (pk/10) Autoguard Blood
52a Control - Becton Dickinson 382554 or approved 1,500 EA N/R N/R N/R $2.88 $2.88 $4,320.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Catheter, |.V. 18g x 1.16 BD (bx/50) Autoguard Blood
52b Control - Becton Dickinson 382544 or approved 7,500 EA N/R N/R N/R $2.72 $2.72 $20,400.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Catheter, |.V. 20g x 1.16 BD (bx/50) Autoguard Blood
52¢ Control - Becton Dickinson 382534 or approved 30,000 EA N/R N/R N/R $2.72 $2.72 $81,600.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Catheter, |.V. 22g x 1.00 BD (pk/10) Autoguard Blood
52d Control - Becton Dickinson 382523 or approved 1,000 EA N/R N/R N/R $2.72 $2.72 $2,720.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
Catheter, |.V. 24g x 0.75 BD (pk/10) Autoguard Blood
52e Control - Becton Dickinson 382512 or approved 1,500 EA N/R N/R N/R $2.72 $2.72 $4,080.00
equivalent-NOT RENEWING
LV. set, venoset microdrip 60 drop - Braun 352237 or
53 | aproved equivalent- NOT RENEWING 250 EA $0.99 $0.99 $247.50 $4.50 $4.50 $1,125.00
54 Z:Sszfe‘n 8" extension - Braun 352244 or approved 30000 EA $0.99 $0.99 $29,700.00 $1.72 $1.72 $51,600.00
55 |.V-set venosetprimary 15 drop - Braun UST160 or 10000 EA $1.60 $1.60 $16,000.00 $2.72 $2.72 $27,200.00
approved equivalent
56 Tourniquet, non-latex, bx/250 - NOT RENEWING 300 BOX $0.08 $19.75 $5,925.00 $0.07 $18.00 $5,400.00
Syringe, 10cc 20g - Vanish Point 11081 or approved
57a equivalent - NOT RENEWING 1,000 EA N/R N/R N/R $0.65 $0.65 $650.00
Syringe, 3cc 20g - Vanish Point 10381 or approved
57b equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2,500 EA N/R N/R N/R $0.85 $0.85 $2,125.00
Syringe, Tcc 25g- Vanish Point 10151 or approved
57¢ equivalent - NOT RENEWING 2,000 EA N/R N/R N/R $0.74 $0.74 $1,480.00
Syringe, 10ml luer lock for E.T. Bruan Omnifix
574 14617100-02 or approved equivalent - NOT RENEWING| 2000 EA $007 $698 §139.60 $015 8015 §30000
57 géﬂl’l?je:?” ~Monojet 8881560182 or approved 500  EA $0.80 $15.92 $398.00 $1.05 $1.05 $525.00
58a ’:;:‘isgl"’e':l' V. 97 Medline NON24293 or approved 250  EA $0.48 $0.48 $120.00 $0.40 $0.40 $100.00
58b 2;?.52.1’:( V.- 187-Medline NON24290 orapproved | o5 gp $1.22 $1.22 $305.00 $1.45 $1.45 $362.50
59 ggs:j‘a'r:n'fharps Tqt.- Covidien 8303SA or approved | 50 g5 $3.57 $3.57 $4,284.00 $3.75 $3.75 $4,500.00
o | Container, sharps wallmount - Covidien 8507SA or 1000 EA $5.12 $5.12 $5,120.00 $4.85 $4.85 $4,850.00
approved equivalent
Soluset solution set, 150ml, with 60 drops per ML drip
61 chamber 77 in. Life shield 12728-65 100 EA $11.20 $11.20 $1,120.00 $6.80 $136.00 $680.00
(REJECTED)
62 Z:S:g;:’; (bx/100)- Conmed 705-4431 orapproved | 305 goy $0179 (5175 ] $5,385.87 $36.00 $36.00 $10,800.00
63 |Pressure infuser bulb w/guage - Ventiab VC410 or 50 EA $7.68 $7.68 $384.00 $10.00 $10.00 $500.00
approved equivalent
64 |Prep.alcohol (bx/200) Medline MDS090730-NOT 500  BOX $0.01 $1.34 $670.00 $0.01 $1.40 $700.00
RENEWING
Cannula, needless med prep - Covidien 8881540111 or
65 | pproved equivalentNOT RENEWING 7500  EA $0.205 $20.50 $1,637.50 $0.21 $0.21 $1,675.00
66 |Stopeock LV. Sway-Smith Medical MX53111 or 250  EA $0.70 $0.70 $175.00 $24.00 $24.00 $6,000.00
approved equivalent
SECTION F TOTAL $71,511.47 $233,592.50
'SECTION G: DISINFECTANT CLEANERS
Waterless foam hand cleaner - Steris 1381-90 or
67a approved equivalent, must be compatible with item 350 EA $0.88 $14.88 $306.35 $0.82 $14.00 $288.24
Dispenser, waterless foam hand cleaner to be used
67b with foam hand cleaner, must be compatible with item 50 EA $7.88 $7.88 $394.00 $7.36 $7.36 $368.00
118
SECTION G TOTAL $700.35 $656.24
SECTION H: MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES
68 |, softirauma jumpbag - Iron Duck -32499AT-NB 50 EA $150.00 $150.00 $7,500.00 $154.00 $154.00 $7,700.00
Nave Blue or eauivalent
69 Eligs'u?zway management intubation case, zipper 25 EA $28.44 $28.44 $711.00 $11.50 $11.50 $287.50
0.B. kit with Silver Swaddler:
1 plastic lined under pad
1 sterile bulb syringe sterile
2 umbilical clamps sterile
1 disposable apron
1 scalpel #22
1 ob pad sterile
70 1 receiving blanket 150 EA $6.38 $6.38 $957.00 $6.00 $6.00 $900.00
1 pair sterile I/f glove
2 ob towelettes
1 plastic bag & ties for placenta
3 disposable towels
2 4x4 gauze sponges
1 silver baby bunting (nonporous infant insulating
device, Foil Swaddler or equivalent)
71 |Bagoxy caddy - Statpack G3 G35008GN green or 100 EA $228.20 $228.20 $22,820.00 $218.00 $218.00 $21,800.00
approved equivalent
Polish, fingernail remover pads 25/pk. priced by each
72 pad purchase by box (repackaged) Medline 2,000 EA $0.01 $20.60 $0.03 $0.03 $60.00
MDS090780 or approved equivalent
73 Pillow - Medline NON24390 or approve equivalent 150 PK $3.88 $3.88 $582.00 $2.50 $2.50 $375.00
74 Water, sterile 250ml 1,500 EA N/B N/B N/B $4.90 $4.90 $7.,350.00
75a Z:l’jme(::‘/ 12) silk = 3M 15381 or approved 175 BOX $0.80 $9.64 $1,687.00 $8.95 $8.95 $1,566.25
75b lgsiev':le(::/ 4) silk - 3M1538-3 or approved 300 BOX $2.41 $9.64 $2,892.00 $8.95 $8.95 $2,685.00
Swab, benzoin - PDI $42450 or approved equivalent-
76 NOT RENEWING 700 EA $0.38 $18.98 $265.72 $0.36 $0.36 $252.00
77 Penlights (pk/6) 160 PK $0.60 $3.59 $574.40 $4.50 $4.50 $720.00
Mega Mover - Graham GRA51926 or approved
78 equivalent-NOT RENEWING 800 EA $12.47 $12.47 $9,976.00 $18.90 $18.90 $15,120.00




BL108-19

Purchase of Medical Supplies on an Annual Contract
Department of Fire and Emergency Services

3% increase

15% increase

SZY Holdings, LLC dba

Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 4

Renewal QuadMed, Inc. - N
April 22, 2022 - April 21, 2023 Ever Ready First Aid, Inc.
(0s)
ITEM # DESCRIPTION APPROX. QTY. LOWEST UNIT OF LOWEST UNIT OF
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
gency cot blanket di:
hypoallergenic fluid resistant 41"x48" soft to touch,
79| quited, Taylor Healthcare 90-8QB4084 or approved 150 EA $5.24 $5.24 $786.00 $3.80 $3.80 $570.00
80 Ring cutter - NOT RENEWING 100 EA $3.98 $3.98 $398.00 $5.00 $5.00 $500.00
81 Burn sheet, Dukal 7305 - NOT RENEWING 150 EA $1.91 $1.91 $286.50 $2.18 $2.18 $327.00
SECTION H TOTAL $16,865.62 $60,212.75
OVERALL BID TOTAL (SECTIONS A-H) $505,236.38 $750,800.34
Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 1 3% increase TBD
Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 2| 3% increase TBD
Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 3 5% increase TBD
5% increase TBD




	BL144-24 Ad1.pdf
	BL108-19 Bid TabR24-25.pdf
	Tab

	BL108-19 Bid TabR23.pdf
	Tab

	BL108-19 Bid TabR22.pdf
	Tab




